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National Grid Reference:
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Summary

Agency & Hydrological

Waste

Hazardous Substances

Geological

Industrial Land Use

Sensitive Land Use

Data Currency

Data Suppliers

Useful Contacts

Introduction

Copyright Notice

Natural England Copyright Notice

Scottish Natural Heritage Copyright

Ove Arup Copyright Notice

Stantec Copyright Notice

Radon Potential dataset Copyright Notice

Natural Resources Wales Copyright Notice

The Environment Act 1995 has made site sensitivity a key issue, as the legislation pays as much attention to the pathways by which contamination could spread, 
and to the vulnerable targets of contamination, as it does the potential sources of contamination. 
For this reason, Landmark's Site Sensitivity maps and Datasheet(s) place great emphasis on statutory data provided by the Environment Agency/Natural Resources 
Wales and the Scottish Environment Protection Agency; it also incorporates data from Natural England (and the Scottish and Welsh equivalents) and Local 
Authorities; and highlights hydrogeological features required by environmental and geotechnical consultants. It does not include any information concerning past 
uses of land. The datasheet is produced by querying the Landmark database to a distance defined by the client from a site boundary provided by the client. 
In this datasheet the National Grid References (NGRs) are rounded to the nearest 10m in accordance with Landmark's agreements with a number of Data Suppliers.

© Landmark Information Group Limited 2021. The Copyright on the information and data and its format as contained in this Envirocheck® Report ("Report") is the 
property of Landmark Information Group Limited ("Landmark") and several other Data Providers, including (but not limited to) Ordnance Survey, British Geological 
Survey, the Environment Agency/Natural Resources Wales and Natural England, and must not be reproduced in whole or in part by photocopying or any other 
method. The Report is supplied under Landmark's Terms and Conditions accepted by the Customer. 
A copy of Landmark's Terms and Conditions can be found with the Index Map for this report. Additional copies of the Report may be obtained from Landmark, 
subject to Landmark's charges in force from time to time. The Copyright, design rights and any other intellectual rights shall remain the exclusive property of 
Landmark and /or other Data providers, whose Copyright material has been included in this Report.
© Environment Agency & United Kingdom Research and Innovation 2021. © Natural Resources Wales & United Kingdom Research and Innovation 2021.

Site of Special Scientific Interest, National Nature Reserve, Ramsar, Special Protection Area, Special Conservation Area, Marine Nature Reserve data (derived from
Ordnance Survey 1:10000 raster) is provided by, and used with the permission of, Natural England who retain the copyright and Intellectual Property Rights for the 
data.

Contains SNH information licensed under the Open Government Licence v3.0.

The Mining Instability data was obtained on licence from Ove Arup & Partners Limited (for further information, contact mining.review@arup.com). No reproduction or
further use of such Data is to be made without the prior written consent of Ove Arup & Partners Limited. The supplied Mining Instability data is derived from publicly 
available records and other third party sources and neither Ove Arup & Partners nor Landmark warrant the accuracy or completeness of such information or data.

The cavity data presented has been extracted from the PBA (now Stantec UK Ltd) enhanced version of the original DEFRA national cavity databases. Stantec UK 
Ltd retain the copyright & intellectual property rights in the data. Whilst all reasonable efforts are made to check that the information contained in the cavity 
databases is accurate we do not warrant that the data is complete or error free. The information is based upon our own researches and those collated from a 
number of external sources and is continually being augmented and updated by Stantec UK Ltd. In no event shall Stantec UK Ltd or Landmark be liable for any loss 
or damage including, without limitation, indirect or consequential loss or damage arising from the use of this data.

Information supplied from a joint dataset compiled by The British Geological Survey and Public Health England.

Contains Natural Resources Wales information © Natural Resources Wales and Database Right. All rights Reserved. Contains Ordnance Survey Data. Ordnance 
Survey Licence number 100019741. Crown Copyright and Database Right.  Contains Natural Resources Wales information © Natural Resources Wales and 
Database Right. All rights Reserved. Some features of this information are based on digital spatial data licensed from the Centre for Ecology & Hydrology © NERC 
(CEH). Defra, Met Office and DARD Rivers Agency © Crown copyright. © Cranfield University. © James Hutton Institute. Contains OS data © Crown copyright and 
database right 2021. Land & Property Services © Crown copyright and database right.

Report Section Page Number

Contents

Report Version v53.0

-

1

35

-

38

47

80

81

88

89



Order Number: 280400942_1_1        Date: 15-Jun-2021 rpr_ec_datasheet v53.0        A Landmark Information Group Service

Summary

Data Type Page
Number On Site 0 to 250m 251 to 500m

Agency & Hydrological

501 to 1000m

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

Contaminated Land Register Entries and Notices

Discharge Consents

Prosecutions Relating to Controlled Waters

Enforcement and Prohibition Notices

Integrated Pollution Controls

Integrated Pollution Prevention And Control

Local Authority Integrated Pollution Prevention And Control

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Control Enforcements

Nearest Surface Water Feature

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Prosecutions Relating to Authorised Processes

Registered Radioactive Substances

River Quality

River Quality Biology Sampling Points

River Quality Chemistry Sampling Points

Substantiated Pollution Incident Register

Water Abstractions

Water Industry Act Referrals

Groundwater Vulnerability Map

Groundwater Vulnerability - Soluble Rock Risk

Groundwater Vulnerability - Local Information

Bedrock Aquifer Designations

Superficial Aquifer Designations

Source Protection Zones

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Areas Benefiting from Flood Defences

Flood Water Storage Areas

Flood Defences

OS Water Network Lines

Yes

1

Yes

Yes

Yes

n/a

Yes

1

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

Yes

Yes

1

Yes

1

n/a

1

7

2

1

1

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

8

n/a

12

n/a

5

11

30

3

1

1

1

1

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

82

 (*25)

(*up to 2000m)

pg 1

pg 1

pg 5

pg 5

pg 7

pg 7

pg 13

pg 14

pg 15

pg 15

pg 16

pg 22

pg 22

pg 22

pg 23

pg 24

pg 24
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Summary

Data Type Page
Number On Site 0 to 250m 251 to 500m

Waste

Hazardous Substances

501 to 1000m

BGS Recorded Landfill Sites

Historical Landfill Sites

Integrated Pollution Control Registered Waste Sites

Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Landfill Boundaries)

Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Locations)

Local Authority Landfill Coverage

Local Authority Recorded Landfill Sites

Potentially Infilled Land (Non-Water)

Potentially Infilled Land (Water)

Registered Landfill Sites

Registered Waste Transfer Sites

Registered Waste Treatment or Disposal Sites

Control of Major Accident Hazards Sites (COMAH)

Explosive Sites

Notification of Installations Handling Hazardous Substances (NIHHS)

Planning Hazardous Substance Consents

Planning Hazardous Substance Enforcements

1 n/a

2

n/a

2

1

3

2

n/a

7

8

1

(*up to 2000m)

pg 35

pg 36

pg 36

pg 37

pg 37
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Summary

Data Type Page
Number On Site 0 to 250m 251 to 500m

Geological

Industrial Land Use

501 to 1000m

BGS 1:625,000 Solid Geology

BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry

BGS Recorded Mineral Sites

BGS Urban Soil Chemistry

BGS Urban Soil Chemistry Averages

CBSCB Compensation District

Coal Mining Affected Areas

Mining Instability

Man-Made Mining Cavities

Natural Cavities

Non Coal Mining Areas of Great Britain

Potential for Collapsible Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Compressible Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Ground Dissolution Stability Hazards

Potential for Landslide Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Running Sand Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Shrinking or Swelling Clay Ground Stability Hazards

Radon Potential - Radon Affected Areas

Radon Potential - Radon Protection Measures

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Fuel Station Entries

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Education and Health

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

Points of Interest - Recreational and Environmental

Gas Pipelines

Underground Electrical Cables

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

n/a

1

Yes

n/a

n/a

n/a

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

n/a

n/a

5

2

3

2

n/a

Yes

5

Yes

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

47

2

14

13

8

5

n/a

Yes

15

Yes

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

149

1

65

35

13

17

(*up to 2000m)

pg 38

pg 38

pg 39

pg 42

pg 45

pg 45

pg 46

pg 46

pg 46

pg 46

pg 47

pg 64

pg 64

pg 71

pg 75

pg 77
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Summary

Data Type Page
Number On Site 0 to 250m 251 to 500m

Sensitive Land Use

501 to 1000m

Ancient Woodland

Areas of Adopted Green Belt

Areas of Unadopted Green Belt

Areas of Outstanding Natural Beauty

Environmentally Sensitive Areas

Forest Parks

Local Nature Reserves

Marine Nature Reserves

National Nature Reserves

National Parks

Nitrate Sensitive Areas

Nitrate Vulnerable Zones

Ramsar Sites

Sites of Special Scientific Interest

Special Areas of Conservation

Special Protection Areas

World Heritage Sites

1

1 1 3

(*up to 2000m)

pg 80

pg 80
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

1

2

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

A13NE
(N)

A13SW
(SW)

A13NW
(W)

A13NE
(N)

A13NW
(N)

A13NW
(NW)

A13NE
(N)

A13NE
(E)

A13NE
(N)

A13NE
(N)

A12NE
(W)

A14SW
(E)

A18SE
(N)

A13SE
(S)

A8NW
(S)

141

163

181

191

194

209

241

242

242

299

331

352

392

287

506

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

2

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Potential for Groundwater Flooding of Property Situated Below Ground Level

Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur at Surface

Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur at Surface

Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur at Surface

Potential for Groundwater Flooding of Property Situated Below Ground Level

Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur at Surface

Potential for Groundwater Flooding of Property Situated Below Ground Level

Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur at Surface

Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur at Surface

Potential for Groundwater Flooding of Property Situated Below Ground Level

Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur at Surface

Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur at Surface

Potential for Groundwater Flooding of Property Situated Below Ground Level

Postgate Ltd
Undefined Or Other
Yiewsley Grange, Yiewsley High Street, Yiewsley, Middx
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Not Supplied
Ctwc.0735
1
10th March 1986
10th March 1986
10th June 1992
Discharge Of Other Matter-Surface Water
Freshwater Stream/River

River Pinn
Authorisation revoked
Located by supplier to within 100m

Astor Stag Ltd.
MAKING OF CHEMICALS + CHEMICAL PRODUCTS
Astor Chemical Ltd, Tavistock Road, West Drayton, Middlesex, Ub7 7ra
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Not Given
Cntw.1042
1
5th June 1991
5th June 1991
26th November 1996
Trade Discharges - Cooling Water
Freshwater Stream/River

Grand Unioncanal
Authorisation revoked
Located by supplier to within 100m

505797
181450

505650
181200

505600
181300

505797
181500

505750
181500

505700
181500

505797
181550

506050
181350

505800
181550

505850
181600

505450
181298

506150
181200

505800
181700

505800
181000

505670
180800
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

2

3

4

5

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

A8NW
(S)

A8NW
(S)

A12NE
(W)

A8SW
(S)

511

527

579

794

2

2

2

2

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Astor Stag Ltd 
Not Given
Astor Stag Ltd, Tavistock Road, WEST DRAYTON, Middlesex 
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Not Given
CHME.0187
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
30th August 1996
Not Supplied
Trade Effluent Discharge-Cooling Water (Direct)
Freshwater Stream/River

Grand Union Canal 
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 100m

Astor Stag Ltd.
MAKING OF CHEMICALS + CHEMICAL PRODUCTS
Factory Premises, Tavistock Road, West Drayton, Middx
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Not Given
Ctcr.1684
1
25th September 1980
25th September 1980
4th June 1991
Trade Discharges - Cooling Water
Freshwater Stream/River

Grand Unioncanal
Authorisation revoked
Located by supplier to within 100m

Mr John Clare
DOMESTIC PROPERTY (SINGLE) (INCL FARM HOUSE)
The Barge Studio Benbow Bridge Uxbridge  Ub8 2hd
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Crane
Canm.0837
1
30th November 2004
30th November 2004
Not Supplied
Sewage Discharges - Final/Treated Effluent - Not Water Company
Underground Water

Groundwater Via Soakaway
New Consent (Water Industry Act 1991, Section 166)
Located by supplier to within 10m

F & R Amigo Containers Ltd
WAREHOUSING + SUPPORT ACTIVITIES FOR TRANSPORTATION
Onslow Mills, Trout Road, West Drayton, Middx
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Not Supplied
Ctcr.1581
1
24th January 1979
24th January 1979
18th December 1990
Trade Discharges - Cooling Water
Freshwater Stream/River

Grand Unioncanal
Authorisation revoked
Located by supplier to within 100m

505670
180795

505600
180800

505216
181423

505700
180500
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

6

7

7

8

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

A8SE
(S)

A8SW
(S)

A8SW
(S)

A18NW
(N)

887

893

893

935

2

2

2

2

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Airoil Burner Co ( Gb ) Ltd, Bedford Row, London
Undefined Or Other
Bentinck House, Bentinck Road, West Drayton, Middx
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Not Supplied
Ctcr.1636
1
7th November 1979
7th November 1979
22nd February 1990
Trade Discharges - Cooling Water
Freshwater Stream/River

Grand Unioncanal
Authorisation revoked
Located by supplier to within 100m

Thames Water Utilities Ltd
PUMPING STATION ON SEWERAGE NETWORK (WATER COMPANY)
Heathcote Way Site
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Not Supplied
Temp.1134
2
3rd September 2010
3rd September 2010
13th October 2015
Sewage Discharges - Pumping Station - Water Company
Freshwater Stream/River

Pinn
Surrendered under EPR 2010
Located by supplier to within 100m

Thames Water Utilities Ltd
PUMPING STATION ON SEWERAGE NETWORK (WATER COMPANY)
Heathcote Way Site
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Not Supplied
Temp.1134
1
2nd November 1989
2nd November 1989
2nd September 2010
Sewage Discharges - Pumping Station - Water Company
Freshwater Stream/River

Pinn
Temporary Consents (Water Act 1989, Section 113)
Located by supplier to within 100m

Thames Water Utilities Ltd
PUMPING STATION ON SEWERAGE NETWORK (WATER COMPANY)
Belgrave Mews, Uxbridgebelgrave Mewsuxbridge
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Not Supplied
Temp.0429
2
3rd September 2010
3rd September 2010
19th August 2014
Sewage Discharges - Pumping Station - Water Company
Freshwater Stream/River

Pinn
Surrendered under EPR 2010
Located by supplier to within 100m

505800
180400

505700
180400

505700
180400

505500
182200
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

8

9

9

10

10

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

Prosecutions Relating to Controlled Waters

Prosecutions Relating to Controlled Waters

A18NW
(N)

A8SW
(S)

A8SW
(S)

A8SW
(S)

A8SW
(S)

935

993

993

897

902

2

2

2

2

2

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Location:
Prosecution Text:

Prosecution Act:
Hearing Date:
Verdict:
Fine:
Cost:
Positional Accuracy:

Location:
Prosecution Text:

Prosecution Act:
Hearing Date:
Verdict:
Fine:
Cost:
Positional Accuracy:

Thames Water Utilities Ltd
PUMPING STATION ON SEWERAGE NETWORK (WATER COMPANY)
Belgrave Mews, Uxbridgebelgrave Mewsuxbridge
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Not Supplied
Temp.0429
1
2nd November 1989
2nd November 1989
2nd September 2010
Sewage Discharges - Pumping Station - Water Company
Freshwater Stream/River

Pinn
Temporary Consents (Water Act 1989, Section 113)
Located by supplier to within 100m

Wimpey Homes Holdings Ltd
DOMESTIC PROPERTY (MULTIPLE) (INCL FARM HOUSES)
Tavistock Mews, Trout Road, Yiewsley, Hillingdon, Middlesex
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Not Supplied
Ctwc.0509
1
6th January 1986
6th January 1986
11th March 1992
Discharge Of Other Matter-Surface Water
Freshwater Stream/River

Fray'S River
Authorisation revoked
Located by supplier to within 100m

Wimpey Homes Holdings Ltd.
DOMESTIC PROPERTY (MULTIPLE) (INCL FARM HOUSES)
Tavistock Mews, Trout Road, Yiewsley, Hillingdon, Middlesex
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Not Supplied
Ctwc.0510
1
6th January 1986
6th January 1986
11th March 1992
Discharge Of Other Matter-Surface Water
Freshwater Stream/River

Fray'S River
Authorisation revoked
Located by supplier to within 100m

Egglesey Farm, Harmondsworth, WEST DRAYTON, Middlesex, UB7
Environment Times Apr-Aug 1997 (Case 1 of 2), Polluting the River Wray with
silt whilst pumping water into the river for which they had a consent.
WRA91
29th July 1997
Guilty
5000
1760
Manually positioned within the geographical locality

Egglesey Farm, Harmondsworth, WEST DRAYTON, Middlesex, UB7
Environment Times Apr-Aug 1997 (Case 2 of 2), Polluting River Wray with silt 
whilst pumping water into the river for which they had a consent.
WRA91
29th July 1997
Guilty
2500
390
Manually positioned within the geographical locality

505500
182200

505700
180300

505700
180300

505590
180417

505590
180412
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

11

11

11

11

11

12

13

Integrated Pollution Controls

Integrated Pollution Controls

Integrated Pollution Controls

Integrated Pollution Controls

Integrated Pollution Controls

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls

A8SW
(S)

A8SW
(S)

A8SW
(S)

A8SW
(S)

A8SW
(S)

A8NE
(S)

A8NW
(S)

810

814

814

818

819

454

519

2

2

2

2

2

3

3

Name:
Location:
Authority:
Permit Reference:
Dated:
Process Type:
Description:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Authority:
Permit Reference:
Dated:
Process Type:
Description:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Authority:
Permit Reference:
Dated:
Process Type:
Description:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Authority:
Permit Reference:
Dated:
Process Type:

Description:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Authority:
Permit Reference:
Dated:
Process Type:
Description:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Authority:
Permit Reference:
Dated:
Process Type:
Description:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Authority:
Permit Reference:
Dated:
Process Type:
Description:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Astor Ltd
Tavistock Road, WEST DRAYTON, Middlesex, UB7 7RA
Environment Agency, Thames Region
BD1717
24th November 1998
IPC minor (non-substantial) variation to previous variation
4.5 A (C) Inorganic Chemical processes within the Chemical Industry
Authorisation revoked
Automatically positioned to the address

Astor-Stag
Tavistock Road, WEST DRAYTON, Middlesex, UB7 7RA
Environment Agency, Thames Region
BC5679
24th November 1998
IPC minor (non-substantial) variation to previous variation
1.4 A (A) Petroleum processes within the Fuel & Power Industry
Authorisation revoked
Automatically positioned to the address

Astor-Stag
Tavistock Road, WEST DRAYTON, Middlesex, UB7 7RA
Environment Agency, Thames Region
AH3377
22nd February 1993
IPC minor (non-substantial) variation to previous variation
1.4 A (A) Petroleum processes within the Fuel & Power Industry
Authorisation superseded by a substantial or non substantial variation
Automatically positioned to the address

Astor Ltd
Tavistock Road, WEST DRAYTON, Middlesex, UB7 7RA
Environment Agency, Thames Region
AR9290
30th August 1996
IPC application for process that was regulated by HMIP for air releases under 
previous legislation
4.5 A (C) Inorganic Chemical processes within the Chemical Industry
Authorisation superseded by a substantial or non substantial variation
Automatically positioned to the address

Astor-Stag
Tavistock Road, WEST DRAYTON, Middlesex, UB7 7RA
Environment Agency, Thames Region
AF6898
29th October 1992
IPC new application
1.4 A (A) Petroleum processes within the Fuel & Power Industry
Authorisation superseded by a substantial or non substantial variation
Automatically positioned to the address

Shell Yiewsley
209 High Street, Yiewsley, HILLINGDON, Middlesex, UB7 7QP
London Borough of Hillingdon, Environmental Health Department
EPA/SS/1/014/09/1998
Not Supplied
Local Authority Air Pollution Control
PG1/14 Petrol filling station
Authorised
Manually positioned to the address or location

New Pro Foundries
Chantry Close, Yiewsly, WEST DRAYTON, Middlesex, UB7  7SU
London Borough of Hillingdon, Environmental Health Department
B2/10
Not Supplied
Local Authority Air Pollution Control
PG2/4 Iron, steel and non-ferrous metal foundry processes
Authorised
Automatically positioned to the address

505713
180483

505713
180478

505718
180478

505723
180473

505718
180473

505798
180833

505781
180769
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls

A8NW
(S)

A8NE
(S)

A17SE
(NW)

A8SE
(S)

A8SE
(S)

A12SW
(W)

A8SW
(S)

530

554

673

685

725

791

809

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

Name:
Location:
Authority:
Permit Reference:
Dated:
Process Type:
Description:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Authority:
Permit Reference:
Dated:
Process Type:
Description:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Authority:
Permit Reference:
Dated:
Process Type:
Description:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Authority:
Permit Reference:
Dated:
Process Type:
Description:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Authority:
Permit Reference:
Dated:
Process Type:
Description:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Authority:
Permit Reference:
Dated:
Process Type:
Description:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Authority:
Permit Reference:
Dated:
Process Type:
Description:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

New Pro Foundries
Chantry Close, Yiewsly, WEST DRAYTON, Middlesex, UB7  7SU
London Borough of Hillingdon, Environmental Health Department
B2/10
Not Supplied
Local Authority Air Pollution Control
PG2/8 Copper and copper alloy processes
Authorisation revoked
Manually positioned to the road within the address or location

Totalfinaelf
Falling Lane, Yiewsley, WEST DRAYTON, Middlesex, UB7 8BE
London Borough of Hillingdon, Environmental Health Department
Not Given
Not Supplied
Local Authority Air Pollution Control
PG1/14 Petrol filling station
Authorised
Manually positioned to the address or location

Tesco Express
High Road, Cowley, UXBRIDGE, Middlesex, UB8 2HS
London Borough of Hillingdon, Environmental Health Department
EPA/SS/1/021/09/1998
Not Supplied
Local Authority Air Pollution Control
PG1/14 Petrol filling station
Authorised
Automatically positioned to the address

Swan Motors
Trout Road, WEST DRAYTON, Middlesex, UB7  7TG
London Borough of Hillingdon, Environmental Health Department
Epa/B3/19/V1/P1
Not Supplied
Local Authority Air Pollution Control
PG6/34 Respraying of road vehicles
Authorised
Automatically positioned to the address

R & J Dry Cleaners
148 High Street, West Drayton, Ub7 7bd
London Borough of Hillingdon, Environmental Health Department
EPA/DC/005
Not Supplied
Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Control
PG6/46 Dry cleaning
Permitted
Manually positioned to the address or location

Denslow Motors
Canal Bridge Yard, Packet Boat Lane, COWLEY, Middlesex, UB8  2JT
London Borough of Hillingdon, Environmental Health Department
EPA/B1/04
Not Supplied
Local Authority Air Pollution Control
PG1/1Waste oil burners, less than 0.4MW net rated thermal input
Authorised
Located by supplier to within 10m

Astor Stag Ltd
Tavistock Road, WEST DRAYTON, Middlesex, UB7  7RA
London Borough of Hillingdon, Environmental Health Department
B3/13
Not Supplied
Local Authority Air Pollution Control
PG6/23 Coating of metal and plastic
Authorised
Automatically positioned to the address

505769
180758

505962
180754

505382
181848

505890
180607

506034
180598

505017
181094

505718
180483
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

19

20

21

22

23

24

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls

Nearest Surface Water Feature

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

A8SW
(S)

A8SE
(S)

A8SW
(S)

A13SE
(E)

A13SW
(W)

A13SE
(S)

A13NE
(E)

819

909

957

189

263

287

304

3

3

3

-

2

2

2

Name:
Location:
Authority:
Permit Reference:
Dated:
Process Type:
Description:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Authority:
Permit Reference:
Dated:
Process Type:
Description:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Authority:
Permit Reference:
Dated:
Process Type:
Description:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Astor Stag Ltd
Tavistock Road, WEST DRAYTON, Middlesex, UB7  7RA
London Borough of Hillingdon, Environmental Health Department
B3/12
Not Supplied
Local Authority Air Pollution Control
PG6/29 Di-isocyanate processes
Authorised
Automatically positioned to the address

Pearl Dry Cleaners
85 High Street, Yiewsley, Ub7 7qr
London Borough of Hillingdon, Environmental Health Department
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Control
PG6/46 Dry cleaning
Permitted
Manually positioned to the address or location

Hillingdon Autos
The Walnuts, Trout Road, WEST DRAYTON, Middlesex, UB7 7RS
London Borough of Hillingdon, Environmental Health Department
EPA/B1/09
Not Supplied
Local Authority Air Pollution Control
PG1/1Waste oil burners, less than 0.4MW net rated thermal input
Authorised
Manually positioned to the address or location

Not Given
Cowley Lock, Iver Lane
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Oils - Unknown
Not Supplied
23rd October 1998
THNE1998040921
Not Given
Not Given
Not Given
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Unknown

Not Given
COWLEY
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Oils - Unknown
Confirmed As A Pollution Incident
16th February 1994
N1940068
Not Given
Not Given
Not Given
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Not Given
Pield Heath, UXBRIDGE
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Miscellaneous - Unknown
Confirmed As A Pollution Incident
10th October 1989
N1890535
Not Given
Not Given
Not Given
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

505713
180473

506070
180416

505577
180358

505997
181263

505530
181220

505800
181000

506100
181400



Order Number: 280400942_1_1        Date: 15-Jun-2021 rpr_ec_datasheet v53.0        A Landmark Information Group Service Page 8 of 89

Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

25

25

25

25

26

27

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

A8NW
(S)

A8NW
(S)

A8NW
(S)

A8NW
(S)

A8NW
(S)

A12SE
(W)

401

402

405

407

504

520

2

2

2

2

2

2

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Not Given
YIEWSLEY
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Oils - Unknown
Confirmed incident
20th April 1999
THNE1999042672
Not Given
Not Given
Not Given
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 10m

Not Given
WEST DRAYTON
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Oils - Unknown
Confirmed As A Pollution Incident
22nd December 1993
N1930390
Not Given
Not Given
Not Given
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Not Given
High Road, COWLEY
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Oils - Unknown
Confirmed As A Pollution Incident
14th November 1994
N1940375
Not Given
Not Given
Not Given
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Not Given
WEST DRAYTON
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Oils - Unknown
Confirmed As A Pollution Incident
19th October 1994
N1940344
Not Given
Not Given
Not Given
Category 2 - Significant Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Not Given
High Road, YIEWSLEY
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Oils - Unknown
Confirmed As A Pollution Incident
14th December 1993
N1930379
Not Given
Not Given
Not Given
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Not Given
COWLEY
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Oils - Unknown
Confirmed As A Pollution Incident
9th February 1995
N1950063
Not Given
Not Given
Not Given
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

505705
180900

505700
180900

505705
180895

505700
180895

505700
180795

505300
181100
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

28

29

30

31

32

33

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

A8NW
(S)

A12NE
(W)

A8NW
(S)

A8NW
(S)

A8SW
(S)

A14NE
(E)

540

581

597

622

695

716

2

2

2

2

2

2

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Not Given
WEST DRAYTON
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Oils - Unknown
Not Supplied
5th August 1998
THNE1998039896
Not Given
Not Given
Not Given
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Not Given
COWLEY
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Oils - Unknown
Confirmed As A Pollution Incident
21st September 1994
N1940321
Not Given
Not Given
Not Given
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Not Given
WEST DRAYTON
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Oils - Unknown
Confirmed As A Pollution Incident
11th January 1995
N1950016
Not Given
Not Given
Not Given
Category 2 - Significant Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Not Given
WEST DRAYTON
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Oils - Unknown
Confirmed As A Pollution Incident
3rd February 1993
N1930033
Not Given
Not Given
Not Given
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Not Given
WEST DRAYTON
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Oils - Unknown
Confirmed As A Pollution Incident
9th March 1995
N1950114
Not Given
Not Given
Not Given
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Not Given
Clarks Mead
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Oils - Unknown
Confirmed As A Pollution Incident
18th February 1989
N1890086
Not Given
Not Given
Not Given
Category 2 - Significant Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

505750
180750

505200
181300

505700
180700

505600
180700

505700
180600

506500
181500
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

34

35

36

37

37

37

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

A8SE
(S)

A7NW
(SW)

A8SW
(S)

A19NW
(NE)

A19NW
(NE)

A19NW
(NE)

787

788

794

795

797

799

2

2

2

2

2

2

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Not Given
Trout Road, YIEWSLEY
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Unknown
Not Supplied
18th March 1996
N1960129
Not Given
Not Given
Not Given
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Not Given
WEST DRAYTON
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Oils - Unknown
Oils - Unknown; Confirmed As A Pollution Incident 
16th October 1996
N1960544
Not Given
Not Given
Not Given
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Not Given
Rear Of 27 Frays Avenue
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Oils - Unknown
Confirmed As A Pollution Incident
20th February 1989
N1890085
Not Given
Not Given
Not Given
Category 2 - Significant Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Not Given
COWLEY
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Oils - Unknown
Confirmed As A Pollution Incident
5th February 1992
N1920066
Not Given
Not Given
Not Given
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Not Given
Church Road, COWLEY
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Oils - Unknown
Confirmed As A Pollution Incident
10th July 1995
N1950358
Not Given
Not Given
Not Given
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Not Given
UXBRIDGE
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Oils - Unknown
Confirmed As A Pollution Incident
11th February 1989
N1890074
Not Given
Not Given
Not Given
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

505800
180500

505100
180900

505700
180500

506200
181995

506205
181995

506200
182000
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

38

39

40

41

41

41

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

A12NW
(W)

A8SW
(S)

A12SW
(W)

A19NW
(NE)

A19NW
(NE)

A19NW
(NE)

806

814

834

848

851

852

2

2

2

2

2

2

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Not Given
Old Mill Lane, COWLEY
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Miscellaneous - Unknown
Confirmed As A Pollution Incident
26th February 1990
N1900082
Not Given
Not Given
Not Given
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Not Given
Trout Lane, WEST DRAYTON
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Miscellaneous - Other
Not Supplied
9th April 1996
N1960195
Not Given
Not Given
Not Given
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Not Given
Packet Boat Lane, COWLEY
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Unknown Sewage
Not Supplied
4th October 1998
THNE1998040825
Not Given
Not Given
Not Given
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Not Given
Church Road
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Oils - Unknown
Confirmed As A Pollution Incident
8th February 1989
N1890066
Not Given
Not Given
Not Given
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Not Given
Church Road
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Oils - Unknown
Confirmed As A Pollution Incident
9th June 1989
N1890309
Not Given
Not Given
Not Given
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Not Given
Church Road, COWLEY
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Oils - Unknown
Confirmed As A Pollution Incident
25th January 1989
N1890040
Not Given
Not Given
Not Given
Category 2 - Significant Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

505001
181501

505600
180500

505001
181001

506300
181995

506305
181995

506300
182000
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

41

41

41

41

42

43

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

A19NW
(NE)

A19NW
(NE)

A19NW
(NE)

A19NW
(NE)

A12NW
(W)

A19NW
(NE)

854

855

856

859

881

913

2

2

2

2

2

2

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Not Given
Church Road, COWLEY
Environment Agency, Thames Region
General
Not Supplied
9th September 1997
THN11997029466
Not Given
Not Given
Not Given
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Not Given
Church Road, COWLEY
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Miscellaneous - Unknown
Confirmed As A Pollution Incident
3rd February 1992
N1920063
Not Given
Not Given
Not Given
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Not Given
Church Road, COWLEY
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Oils - Unknown
Confirmed As A Pollution Incident
27th May 1992
N1920310
Not Given
Not Given
Not Given
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Not Given
Church Road, COWLEY
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Miscellaneous - Unknown
Confirmed As A Pollution Incident
6th February 1992
N1920069
Not Given
Not Given
Not Given
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Not Given
Old Mill Lane, COWLEY
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Unknown Sewage
Yes
5th June 1990
N1900297
Not Given
Not Given
Not Given
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Not Given
HILLINGDON
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Chemicals - Unknown
Confirmed As A Pollution Incident
15th May 1995
N1950252
Not Given
Not Given
Not Given
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

506295
182005

506305
182000

506300
182005

506305
182005

504900
181300

506400
182000
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

44

45

46

47

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

River Quality

River Quality

A17NW
(NW)

A19NW
(NE)

A12SW
(W)

A12NW
(W)

A13SE
(SE)

A13SW
(SW)

973

979

986

996

186

393

2

2

2

2

2

2

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
GQA Grade:
Reach:
Estimated Distance 
(km):
Flow Rate:
Flow Type:
Year:

Name:
GQA Grade:
Reach:
Estimated Distance 
(km):
Flow Rate:
Flow Type:
Year:

Not Given
YIEWSLEY
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Miscellaneous - Unknown
Confirmed As A Pollution Incident
12th April 1994
N1940140
Not Given
Not Given
Not Given
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Not Given
WEST DRAYTON
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Chemicals - Unknown
Confirmed As A Pollution Incident
18th March 1992
N1920161
Not Given
Not Given
Not Given
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Not Given
Little Britain Lake, IVER
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Miscellaneous - Natural
Not Supplied
27th August 1997
THN11997029537
Not Given
Not Given
Not Given
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Not Given
Old Mill Lane, COWLEY
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Oils - Unknown
Not Supplied
13th April 1996
N1960183
Not Given
Not Given
Not Given
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Pinn
River Quality E
Cannon Bk - Frays
9.5

Flow less than 0.31 cumecs
River
2000

Guc (Cowley Reach)
River Quality D
Source - Iron Bridge
6.5

Flow greater than 80 cumecs
Canal
2000

505100
182000

506200
182200

504800
181200

504805
181495

505977
181207

505516
181007
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

48

River Quality

River Quality

River Quality

River Quality

River Quality Biology Sampling Points

A8NW
(SW)

A7NE
(SW)

A8SW
(S)

A12SW
(W)

A8SW
(S)

424

657

748

960

737

2

2

2

2

2

Name:
GQA Grade:
Reach:
Estimated Distance 
(km):
Flow Rate:
Flow Type:
Year:

Name:
GQA Grade:
Reach:
Estimated Distance 
(km):
Flow Rate:
Flow Type:
Year:

Name:
GQA Grade:
Reach:
Estimated Distance 
(km):
Flow Rate:
Flow Type:
Year:

Name:
GQA Grade:
Reach:
Estimated Distance 
(km):
Flow Rate:
Flow Type:
Year:

Name:
Reach:
Estimated Distance:
Positional Accuracy:
Year:
GQA Grade:
Year:
GQA Grade:
Year:
GQA Grade:
Year:
GQA Grade:
Year:
GQA Grade:
Year:
GQA Grade:
Year:
GQA Grade:
Year:
GQA Grade:
Year:
GQA Grade:
Year:
GQA Grade:
Year:
GQA Grade:

Guc (Slough Arm)
River Quality E
Source - Guc (Cowley Reach)
7

Flow greater than 80 cumecs
Canal
2000

Frays
River Quality B
Colne - Pinn
7

Flow less than 2.5 cumecs
River
2000

Frays
River Quality B
Pinn - Colne
2

Flow less than 2.5 cumecs
River
2000

Colne
River Quality A
Misbourne - Thames
18

Flow less than 2.5 cumecs
River
2000

Frays River
Pinn To Colne
2.00
Located by supplier to within 10m
1990
River Quality Biology GQA Grade B - Good
1995
River Quality Biology GQA Grade B - Good
2000
River Quality Biology GQA Grade B - Good
2002
River Quality Biology GQA Grade B - Good
2003
River Quality Biology GQA Grade B - Good
2004
River Quality Biology GQA Grade B - Good
2005
River Quality Biology GQA Grade A - Very Good
2006
River Quality Biology GQA Grade A - Very Good
2007
River Quality Biology GQA Grade A - Very Good
2008
River Quality Biology GQA Grade B - Good
2009
River Quality Biology GQA Grade B - Good

505560
180935

505326
180823

505585
180573

504823
181241

505600
180580
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

49

50

51

River Quality Chemistry Sampling Points

Substantiated Pollution Incident Register

Substantiated Pollution Incident Register

A12SW
(W)

A12SE
(SW)

A8SE
(S)

699

458

888

2

2

2

Name:
Reach:
Estimated Distance:
Objective:
Positional Accuracy:
Year:
GQA Grade:
Compliance:
Year:
GQA Grade:
Compliance:
Year:
GQA Grade:
Compliance:
Year:
GQA Grade:
Compliance:
Year:
GQA Grade:
Compliance:
Year:
GQA Grade:
Compliance:
Year:
GQA Grade:
Compliance:
Year:
GQA Grade:
Compliance:
Year:
GQA Grade:
Compliance:
Year:
GQA Grade:
Compliance:
Year:
GQA Grade:
Compliance:
Year:
GQA Grade:
Compliance:
Year:
GQA Grade:
Compliance:
Year:
GQA Grade:
Compliance:
Year:
GQA Grade:
Compliance:
Year:
GQA Grade:
Compliance:
Year:
GQA Grade:
Compliance:
Year:
GQA Grade:
Compliance:

Authority:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Water Impact:
Air Impact:
Land Impact:
Positional Accuracy:
Pollutant:

Authority:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Water Impact:
Air Impact:
Land Impact:
Positional Accuracy:
Pollutant:
Pollutant:

Frays
Colne To Pinn
7.00
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 10m
1990
River Quality Chemistry GQA Grade B - Good
Not Supplied
1993
River Quality Chemistry GQA Grade B - Good
Not Supplied
1994
River Quality Chemistry GQA Grade B - Good
Not Supplied
1995
River Quality Chemistry GQA Grade B - Good
Not Supplied
1996
River Quality Chemistry GQA Grade B - Good
Not Supplied
1997
River Quality Chemistry GQA Grade B - Good
Not Supplied
1998
River Quality Chemistry GQA Grade B - Good
Not Supplied
1999
River Quality Chemistry GQA Grade B - Good
Not Supplied
2000
River Quality Chemistry GQA Grade B - Good
Not Supplied
2001
River Quality Chemistry GQA Grade A - Very Good
Not Supplied
2002
River Quality Chemistry GQA Grade B - Good
Not Supplied
2003
River Quality Chemistry GQA Grade B - Good
Not Supplied
2004
River Quality Chemistry GQA Grade A - Very Good
Not Supplied
2005
River Quality Chemistry GQA Grade A - Very Good
Not Supplied
2006
River Quality Chemistry GQA Grade B - Good
Not Supplied
2007
River Quality Chemistry GQA Grade B - Good
Not Supplied
2008
River Quality Chemistry GQA Grade C - Fairly Good
Not Supplied
2009
River Quality Chemistry GQA Grade C - Fairly Good
Not Supplied

Environment Agency - Thames Region, North East Area
29th June 2007
510437
Category 4 - No Impact
Category 4 - No Impact
Category 2 - Significant Incident
Located by supplier to within 10m
Pollutant Not Identified: Not Identified

Environment Agency - Thames Region, North East Area
6th April 2002
69338
Category 4 - No Impact
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Category 2 - Significant Incident
Located by supplier to within 10m
Atmospheric Pollutants and Effects: Fumes
Contaminated Water: Firefighting Run-Off

505116
181083

505369
181097

505927
180407
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

52

53

Water Abstractions

Water Abstractions

Water Abstractions

Water Abstractions

A8NW
(S)

A12NW
(W)

A16SE
(NW)

A20SW
(NE)

499

951

1235

1265

2

2

2

2

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

British Waterways
28/39/28/0352
Not Supplied
Middx Oil & Chemical Works
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Cooling
Not Supplied
River/Stream Intake
455
157291
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 100m

Dr J P V Rigby
28/39/28/0495
100
River Colne At Huntsmoor Weir, Cowley, Middlesex
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Production Of Energy: Hydroelectric Power Generation
Water may be abstracted from a single point
Surface
58752
21503232
Huntsmoor Weir, Cowley, Middlesex
01 January
31 December
1st April 1991
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 10m

Mr M. L. Nunn
28/39/28/0496
Not Supplied
Huntsmoor Park Farm, IVER
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Fish Farming
Not Supplied
River/Stream Intake
46000
16836000
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 100m

Hillingdon Hospital Nhs Trust
28/39/28/0513
103
Hillingdon Hospital- Borehole
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Hospitals: Drinking; Cooking; Sanitary; Washing; (Small Garden)
Water may be abstracted from a single point
Groundwater
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Hillingdon Hospital, Pield Heath Rd, Hillingdon
01 January
31 December
1st January 2010
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 10m

505700
180800

504870
181570

504700
181900

506910
181930
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

Water Abstractions

Water Abstractions

Water Abstractions

Water Abstractions

A20SW
(NE)

A20SW
(NE)

A20NW
(NE)

A20NW
(NE)

1265

1265

1337

1337

2

2

2

2

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Hillingdon Hospital Nhs Trust
28/39/28/0513
102
Borehole B At Hillingdon Hospital, Hillingdon
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Hospitals: Drinking; Cooking; Sanitary; Washing; (Small Garden)
Water may be abstracted from a single point
Groundwater
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Hillingdon Hospital, Pied Heath Rd, Hillingdon
01 January
31 December
1st April 2005
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 10m

Hillingdon Hospital Nhs Trust
28/39/28/0513
101
Borehole B At Hillingdon Hospital, Hillingdon
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Hospitals: Drinking; Cooking; Sanitary; Washing; (Small Garden)
Water may be abstracted from a single point
Groundwater
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Hillingdon Hospital, Pied Heath Rd, Hillingdon
01 January
31 December
4th May 2000
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 10m

Hillingdon Hospital Nhs Trust
28/39/28/0513
102
Borehole C At Hillingdon Hospital, Hillingdon
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Hospitals: Drinking; Cooking; Sanitary; Washing; (Small Garden)
Water may be abstracted from a single point
Groundwater
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Hillingdon Hospital, Pied Heath Rd, Hillingdon
01 January
31 December
1st April 2005
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 10m

Hillingdon Hospital Nhs Trust
28/39/28/0513
101
Borehole C At Hillingdon Hospital, Hillingdon
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Hospitals: Drinking; Cooking; Sanitary; Washing; (Small Garden)
Water may be abstracted from a single point
Groundwater
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Hillingdon Hospital, Pied Heath Rd, Hillingdon
01 January
31 December
4th May 2000
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 10m

506910
181930

506910
181930

506820
182180

506820
182180



Order Number: 280400942_1_1        Date: 15-Jun-2021 rpr_ec_datasheet v53.0        A Landmark Information Group Service Page 18 of 89

Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

Water Abstractions

Water Abstractions

Water Abstractions

Water Abstractions

A20NW
(NE)

A20NW
(NE)

A20NW
(NE)

A22NW
(NW)

1425

1425

1425

1704

2

2

2

2

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Hillingdon Hospital Nhs Trust
28/39/28/0513
103
Hillingdon Hospital - Borehole
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Hospitals: Drinking; Cooking; Sanitary; Washing; (Small Garden)
Water may be abstracted from a single point
Groundwater
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Hillingdon Hospital, Pield Heath Rd, Hillingdon
01 January
31 December
1st January 2010
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 10m

Hillingdon Hospital Nhs Trust
28/39/28/0513
102
Borehole A  At Hillingdon Hospital, Hillingdon
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Hospitals: Drinking; Cooking; Sanitary; Washing; (Small Garden)
Water may be abstracted from a single point
Groundwater
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Hillingdon Hospital, Pied Heath Rd, Hillingdon
01 January
31 December
1st April 2005
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 10m

Hillingdon Hospital Nhs Trust
28/39/28/0513
101
Borehole A  At Hillingdon Hospital, Hillingdon
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Hospitals: Drinking; Cooking; Sanitary; Washing; (Small Garden)
Water may be abstracted from a single point
Groundwater
1000
200000
Hillingdon Hospital, Pied Heath Rd, Hillingdon
01 January
31 December
4th May 2000
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 10m

Cape Building Products Limited
28/39/28/0444
100
Borehole A & B At Iver Lane, Uxbridge
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Other Industrial/Commercial/Public Services: Process Water
Water may be abstracted from a single point
Groundwater
1136
415959
Iver Lane, Uxbridge
01 January
31 December
17th May 1989
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 100m

506950
182160

506950
182160

506950
182160

504800
182700
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

Water Abstractions

Water Abstractions

Water Abstractions

Water Abstractions

A1SE
(SW)

A21NE
(NW)

(SE)

A5NE
(SE)

1767

1893

1957

1961

2

2

2

2

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Grundon Leisure Limited
28/39/28/0510
100
Colne Brook At Thorney Farm, Iver
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Golf Courses: Spray Irrigation - Storage
Water may be abstracted from a single point
Surface
182
27277
Thorney Farm, Iver, Bucks
01 November
31 March
30th June 1993
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 100m

Cape Building Products Limited
28/39/28/0444
100
Wet Gravel Pit At Iver Lane, Uxbridge
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Other Industrial/Commercial/Public Services: Process Water
Water may be abstracted from a single point
Groundwater
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Iver Lane, Uxbridge
01 January
31 December
17th May 1989
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 10m

Stockley Park Golf Limited
28/39/28/0490
100
Borehole At Stockley Park Golf Club
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Golf Courses: Spray Irrigation - Direct
Water may be abstracted from a single point
Groundwater
1382
90922
Stockley Park, Uxbridge
01 April
31 October
1st June 1993
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 100m

Prologis Uk Cccix Sarl
Th/039/0036/004
4
Stockley Park (Phase 3)- Borehole A
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Business Parks: Make-Up or Top Up Water
Water may be abstracted from a single point
Groundwater
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Lands At Stockley Park, Uxbridge
01 April
31 March
14th September 2018
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 10m

504700
179900

504500
182700

507600
180500

507460
180230
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

Water Abstractions

Water Abstractions

Water Abstractions

Water Abstractions

A5NE
(SE)

A5NE
(SE)

A5NE
(SE)

A5NE
(SE)

1961

1961

1961

1961

2

2

2

2

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Prologis Uk Cccix Sarl
Th/039/0036/004
3
Stockley Park (Phase 3)- Borehole A
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Business Parks: Make-Up or Top Up Water
Water may be abstracted from a single point
Groundwater
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Lands At Stockley Park, Uxbridge
01 April
31 March
28th July 2017
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 10m

Horton Road Limited
Th/039/0036/004
2
Stockley Park (Phase 3)- Borehole A
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Business Parks: Spray Irrigation - Storage
Water may be abstracted from a single point
Groundwater
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Lands At Stockley Park, Uxbridge
01 April
31 March
24th September 2015
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 10m

Stockley Park Phase 3 Limited
Th/039/0036/004
1
Stockley Park (Phase 3)- Borehole A
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Business Parks: Spray Irrigation - Storage
Water may be abstracted from a single point
Groundwater
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Lands At Stockley Park, Uxbridge
01 April
31 March
2nd February 2010
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 10m

Stockley Park West Limited
28/39/36/0067
3
Stockley Park (Phase 3)- Borehole A
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Business Parks: Spray Irrigation - Storage
Water may be abstracted from a single point
Groundwater
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Lands At Stockley Park, Uxbridge
01 October
30 September
7th December 2007
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 10m

507460
180230

507460
180230

507460
180230

507460
180230
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

Water Abstractions

Water Abstractions

Water Abstractions

Water Abstractions

A5NE
(SE)

A5NE
(SE)

(SE)

(SE)

1961

1961

1976

1976

2

2

2

2

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Stockley Park Phase 3 Limited
28/39/36/0067
2
Stockley Park (Phase 3)- Borehole A
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Business Parks: Spray Irrigation - Storage
Water may be abstracted from a single point
Groundwater
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Lands At Stockley Park, Uxbridge
01 October
30 September
25th September 2002
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 10m

Stockley Park Phase 3 Limited
28/39/36/0067
1
Borehole At Stockley Park (Phase 3)
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Business Parks: Spray Irrigation - Storage
Water may be abstracted from a single point
Groundwater
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Lands At Stockley Park, Uxbridge
01 January
31 December
5th March 2001
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 10m

Stockley Park Golf Club Limited
Th/039/0036/012
1
Stockley Park , Uxbridge (Borehole)
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Golf courses: General Washing/Process Washing
Water may be abstracted from a single point
Groundwater
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Stockley Park, Uxbridge, Middlesex
01 November
31 March
1st April 2013
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 10m

Stockley Park Golf Club Limited
Th/039/0036/012
1
Stockley Park , Uxbridge (Borehole)
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Golf Courses: Spray Irrigation - Direct
Water may be abstracted from a single point
Groundwater
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Stockley Park, Uxbridge, Middlesex
01 April
31 October
1st April 2013
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 10m

507460
180230

507460
180230

507580
180410

507580
180410
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

Water Abstractions

Water Abstractions

Water Abstractions

Groundwater Vulnerability Map

Groundwater Vulnerability - Soluble Rock Risk

Bedrock Aquifer Designations

Superficial Aquifer Designations

(SE)

(SE)

(SE)

A13NE
(N)

A13NE
(N)

A13NE
(N)

1976

1976

1976

0

0

0

2

2

2

4

4

4

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Combined 
Classification:
Combined 
Vulnerability:
Combined Aquifer:
Pollutant Speed:
Bedrock Flow:
Dilution:
Baseflow Index:
Superficial 
Patchiness:
Superficial 
Thickness:
Superficial 
Recharge:

Aquifer Designation:

Aquifer Designation:

Stockley Park Golf Limited
28/39/36/0069
1
Stockley Park , Uxbridge (Borehole)
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Golf courses: General Washing/Process Washing
Water may be abstracted from a single point
Groundwater
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Stockley Park, Uxbridge, Middlesex
01 November
31 March
5th November 2001
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 10m

Stockley Park Golf Limited
28/39/36/0069
1
Stockley Park , Uxbridge (Borehole)
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Golf Courses: Spray Irrigation - Direct
Water may be abstracted from a single point
Groundwater
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Stockley Park, Uxbridge, Middlesex
01 April
31 October
5th November 2001
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 10m

Stockley Park Golf Limited
28/39/36/0066
1
Borehole At Stockley Park Golf Limited
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Golf Courses: Spray Irrigation - Direct
Water may be abstracted from a single point
Groundwater
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Stockley Park Golf Club, Middlesex
01 April
31 October
11th January 2001
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 10m

Unproductive Aquifer (may have productive aquifer beneath)

Unproductive

Unproductive Bedrock Aquifer, Unproductive Superficial Aquifer
High
Mixed
300-550 mm/year
40-70%
>90%

3-10m

High

Unproductive Strata

Unproductive Strata

None

507580
180410

507580
180410

507580
180410

505797
181298

505797
181298

505797
181298
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

A13SW
(SW)

A13SE
(SE)

A13SE
(SE)

A13SE
(E)

A13SE
(SE)

A13SE
(SE)

A13SE
(SE)

A13SE
(SE)

A13SE
(E)

A13SE
(E)

A13SE
(E)

A13SE
(E)

A13SE
(E)

A13SE
(E)

A13SE
(E)

A13SE
(E)

93

95

98

99

100

100

100

101

101

101

109

110

116

116

122

122

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Extent of Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Fluvial Models
As Supplied

Extent of Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Fluvial Models
As Supplied

Extent of Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Fluvial Models
As Supplied

Extent of Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Fluvial Models and Fluvial Events
As Supplied

Extent of Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Fluvial Events
As Supplied

Extent of Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Fluvial Events
As Supplied

Extent of Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Fluvial Models
As Supplied

Extent of Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Fluvial Events
As Supplied

Extent of Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Fluvial Events
As Supplied

Extent of Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Fluvial Models
As Supplied

Extent of Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Fluvial Events
As Supplied

Extent of Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Fluvial Models
As Supplied

Extent of Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Fluvial Events
As Supplied

Extent of Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Fluvial Models
As Supplied

Extent of Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Fluvial Events
As Supplied

Extent of Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Fluvial Models
As Supplied

505714
181234

505892
181242

505876
181216

505904
181259

505876
181213

505879
181216

505868
181206

505868
181205

505906
181262

505908
181268

505918
181272

505920
181278

505927
181280

505928
181288

505934
181286

505934
181294
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

54

55

56

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Areas Benefiting from Flood Defences

Flood Water Storage Areas

Flood Defences

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

A13SE
(S)

A13SE
(S)

A13NE
(E)

A13NE
(E)

A13NE
(E)

A13NE
(E)

A13NE
(NE)

A13SE
(SE)

A13SE
(E)

A13NE
(NE)

A13NE
(NE)

128

129

181

224

224

225

237

113

191

340

340

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

5

5

5

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Extent of Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Fluvial Models
As Supplied

Extent of Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Fluvial Events
As Supplied

Extent of Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Fluvial Events
As Supplied

Extent of Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Fluvial Models
As Supplied

Extent of Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Fluvial Models
As Supplied

Extent of Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Fluvial Events
As Supplied

Extent of Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Fluvial Events
As Supplied

Extent of Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Fluvial Models
As Supplied

Inland river
878.5
On ground surface
True
River Pinn
Thames
1

Inland river
279.4
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

Inland river
552.1
On ground surface
True
River Pinn
Thames
1

None

None

None

505838
181162

505838
181161

505988
181346

506020
181385

506018
181390

506021
181386

506026
181404

505890
181208

506000
181264

506107
181470

506107
181470
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

A13SW
(SW)

A8NW
(SW)

A8NW
(SW)

A8NW
(SW)

A8NW
(SW)

A12SE
(SW)

A7NE
(SW)

A14NW
(E)

A14NW
(E)

378

404

404

427

445

490

515

609

609

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Canal
2421.9
On ground surface
True
Grand Union Canal
Thames
1

Canal
135.1
On ground surface
True
Grand Union Canal
Thames
1

Canal
2520.1
On ground surface
True
Grand Union Canal
Thames
1

Inland river
21.9
Underground
True
River Pinn
Thames
1

Inland river
343.5
On ground surface
True
River Pinn
Thames
1

Lake
54.5
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

Canal
135.5
On ground surface
True
Grand Union Canal
Thames
1

Inland river
215.2
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

Inland river
440.4
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

505486
181061

505566
180955

505566
180955

505624
180899

505606
180886

505421
180965

505438
180913

506378
181526

506378
181526
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

A7NE
(SW)

A7NE
(SW)

A7NE
(SW)

A12NE
(NW)

A12NE
(NW)

A12NE
(W)

A8NW
(S)

A8NW
(S)

A12NE
(NW)

634

643

655

677

687

689

700

700

705

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Canal
23.2
suspendedOrElevated
True
Grand Union Canal
Thames
1

Inland river
1375.7
On ground surface
True
Fray's River
Thames
1

Canal
258.6
On ground surface
True
Grand Union Canal
Thames
1

Lake
28.9
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

Inland river
22.1
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

Inland river
86.7
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

Inland river
31.2
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Thames
2

Inland river
54.3
On ground surface
True
River Pinn
Thames
1

Inland river
24.8
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

505308
180875

505291
180881

505285
180869

505158
181566

505160
181594

505144
181564

505576
180626

505576
180626

505148
181613



Order Number: 280400942_1_1        Date: 15-Jun-2021 rpr_ec_datasheet v53.0        A Landmark Information Group Service Page 27 of 89

Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

A12NE
(NW)

A8SW
(S)

A17SE
(NW)

A8SW
(S)

A8SW
(S)

A8SW
(S)

A19SW
(NE)

A19SW
(NE)

A8SW
(SW)

725

726

742

744

747

753

780

780

799

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Inland river
19.4
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

Inland river
50.4
On ground surface
True
Fray's River
Thames
1

Inland river
129.4
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

Inland river
60.7
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

Inland river
6.3
On ground surface
True
River Pinn
Thames
1

Inland river
137.0
On ground surface
True
Fray's River
Thames
1

Inland river
81.1
On ground surface
True
River Pinn
Thames
1

Inland river
66.1
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

Inland river
11.3
Underground
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

505136
181634

505552
180606

505126
181650

505530
180595

505589
180573

505585
180568

506209
181972

506209
181972

505486
180553
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

A17SE
(NW)

A8SW
(SW)

A12SW
(W)

A17SW
(NW)

A19SW
(NE)

A12SW
(W)

A7NE
(SW)

A12SW
(W)

A12SW
(W)

802

809

810

812

816

819

823

827

833

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Inland river
10.8
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

Inland river
75.4
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

Lake
10.9
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

Inland river
2.7
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

Inland river
29.9
Underground
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

Inland river
7.9
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

Inland river
165.2
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

Inland river
34.3
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

Inland river
250.6
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Thames
2

505122
181762

505478
180545

505010
181049

505112
181763

506275
181973

505003
181041

505298
180630

504995
181040

505001
181004
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

A19NW
(NE)

A19NW
(NE)

A19NW
(NE)

A8SW
(S)

A17SW
(NW)

A8SW
(S)

A12SW
(W)

A12SW
(W)

A8SW
(S)

837

838

839

846

849

860

860

866

867

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Inland river
233.0
On ground surface
True
River Pinn
Thames
1

Inland river
115.6
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

Inland river
1.3
On ground surface
True
River Pinn
Thames
1

Inland river
89.2
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Thames
2

Inland river
265.2
On ground surface
True
Fray's River
Thames
2

Inland river
95.9
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

Inland river
30.0
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

Lake
167.0
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

Inland river
7.9
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

506168
182059

506304
181979

506206
182042

505531
180487

505086
181793

505524
180474

504962
181033

504948
181059

505605
180444
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

A7SE
(SW)

A8SW
(S)

A8SW
(S)

A7SE
(SW)

A7SE
(SW)

A7SE
(SW)

A7SE
(SW)

A8SW
(S)

A7SE
(SW)

868

868

868

870

871

874

874

877

888

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Inland river
6.3
Underground
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

Inland river
6.0
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

Inland river
11.3
On ground surface
True
Fray's River
Thames
1

Inland river
6.5
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

Inland river
22.3
Underground
True
Not Supplied
Thames
2

Inland river
22.0
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

Inland river
5.1
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Thames
2

Inland river
464.4
On ground surface
True
Fray's River
Thames
1

Inland river
15.0
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

505410
180511

505613
180441

505613
180441

505415
180507

505442
180493

505418
180501

505418
180501

505617
180431

505430
180481
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

A7SE
(SW)

A7NW
(SW)

A8SW
(S)

A7SE
(SW)

A7NW
(SW)

A8SW
(S)

A8SW
(S)

A7SE
(SW)

A7SE
(SW)

888

892

894

894

895

895

895

896

896

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Inland river
14.0
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

Inland river
9.7
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Thames
2

Inland river
112.6
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

Inland river
7.6
Underground
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

Inland river
7.6
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Thames
2

Inland river
4.6
Underground
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

Inland river
33.4
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

Inland river
3.5
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Thames
2

Inland river
13.8
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

505430
180481

505032
180812

505469
180457

505402
180486

505035
180803

505465
180458

505461
180459

505416
180477

505416
180477



Order Number: 280400942_1_1        Date: 15-Jun-2021 rpr_ec_datasheet v53.0        A Landmark Information Group Service Page 32 of 89

Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

120

121

122

123

124

125

126

127

128

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

A7NW
(SW)

A7SE
(SW)

A7SE
(SW)

A7SE
(SW)

A7SE
(SW)

A12NW
(W)

A17SW
(NW)

A17SW
(NW)

A17SW
(NW)

897

899

899

902

903

909

912

912

918

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Canal
269.8
On ground surface
True
Grand Union Canal
Thames
1

Inland river
14.8
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Thames
2

Inland river
14.8
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Thames
2

Inland river
428.2
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

Inland river
62.7
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

Inland river
505.0
On ground surface
True
River Colne
Thames
1

Inland river
85.6
On ground surface
True
Fray's River
Thames
2

Inland river
281.8
On ground surface
True
Fray's River
Thames
2

Inland river
248.0
On ground surface
True
Fray's River
Thames
1

505037
180796

505416
180474

505416
180474

505396
180481

505402
180476

504933
181626

505099
181911

505099
181911

504967
181728
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

129

130

131

132

133

134

135

136

137

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

A7SE
(SW)

A19NW
(NE)

A8SW
(S)

A19NW
(NE)

A12SW
(W)

A8SW
(S)

A19NW
(N)

A12NW
(W)

A12NW
(W)

924

925

930

931

944

969

974

976

976

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Inland river
357.8
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

Inland river
8.9
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

Inland river
41.5
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

Inland river
273.4
Not Supplied
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

Inland river
293.0
On ground surface
True
River Colne
Thames
1

Inland river
8.9
Underground
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

Inland river
3.9
On ground surface
True
River Pinn
Thames
1

Inland river
96.3
On ground surface
True
River Colne
Thames
1

Inland river
130.5
On ground surface
True
River Colne
Thames
2

505340
180485

506415
182003

505553
180393

506424
182003

504838
181248

505532
180358

506137
182219

504820
181468

504820
181468
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

138

139

140

141

142

143

144

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

A8SW
(S)

A19NW
(N)

A8SW
(S)

A8SW
(S)

A8SW
(S)

A17SW
(NW)

A12NW
(W)

978

978

982

983

985

995

1000

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Inland river
40.8
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

Inland river
521.6
On ground surface
True
River Pinn
Thames
1

Inland river
73.5
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

Inland river
2.3
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

Inland river
38.1
Underground
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

Inland river
285.9
On ground surface
True
Fray's River
Thames
1

Inland river
180.5
On ground surface
True
River Colne
Thames
2

505527
180350

506137
182223

505554
180339

505488
180356

505486
180355

505023
181950

504785
181379
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Waste

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

145

146

147

148

149

Historical Landfill Sites

Historical Landfill Sites

Historical Landfill Sites

Historical Landfill Sites

Historical Landfill Sites

A13SW
(SW)

A12SE
(W)

A7NE
(SW)

A7NE
(SW)

A7SE
(SW)

386

432

647

753

903

2

2

2

2

2

Licence Holder:
Location:
Name:
Operator Location:
Boundary Accuracy:
Provider Reference:
First Input Date:
Last Input Date:
Specified Waste 
Type:
EA Waste Ref:
Regis Ref:
WRC Ref:
BGS Ref:
Other Ref:

Licence Holder:
Location:
Name:
Operator Location:
Boundary Accuracy:
Provider Reference:
First Input Date:
Last Input Date:
Specified Waste 
Type:
EA Waste Ref:
Regis Ref:
WRC Ref:
BGS Ref:
Other Ref:

Licence Holder:
Location:
Name:
Operator Location:
Boundary Accuracy:
Provider Reference:
First Input Date:
Last Input Date:
Specified Waste 
Type:
EA Waste Ref:
Regis Ref:
WRC Ref:
BGS Ref:
Other Ref:

Licence Holder:
Location:
Name:
Operator Location:
Boundary Accuracy:
Provider Reference:
First Input Date:
Last Input Date:
Specified Waste 
Type:
EA Waste Ref:
Regis Ref:
WRC Ref:
BGS Ref:
Other Ref:

Licence Holder:
Location:
Name:
Operator Location:
Boundary Accuracy:
Provider Reference:
First Input Date:
Last Input Date:
Specified Waste 
Type:
EA Waste Ref:
Regis Ref:
WRC Ref:
BGS Ref:
Other Ref:

British Waterways Board
Yiewsley, Hillingdon, London
British Waterways Site
Not Supplied
As Supplied
EAHLD11327
31st December 1890
31st December 1996
Deposited Waste included Inert, Industrial, Commercial and Household 
Waste, and Liquid Sludge
0
Not Supplied
5510/0036
Not Supplied
8HI036, HIL043

H Sabey
Cowley Peachey, Yiewsley, Hillingdon, London
Cowley Lane
Not Supplied
As Supplied
EAHLD11176
31st December 1899
Not Supplied
Deposited Waste included Inert, Industrial, Commercial and Household Waste

0
Not Supplied
5510/0012
Not Supplied
8HI034, HIL041

H Sabey
Packet Boat Lane
South of Packet Boat Lane
Not Supplied
As Supplied
EAHLD11326
31st December 1908
31st December 1992
Deposited Waste included Inert, Industrial, Commercial and Household Waste

0
Not Supplied
5510/0013
Not Supplied
8HI035, HIL042

S W Boyer - Grand Junction Canal Company
Yiewsley, Hillingdon, London
The Lizzards
Not Supplied
As Supplied
EAHLD11177
31st December 1960
31st December 1970
Deposited Waste included Industrial, Commercial and Household Waste

0
Not Supplied
5510/0014
Not Supplied
8HI051, HIL059

S W Boyer
Yiewsley, Hillingdon, London
Trout Lane
Not Supplied
As Supplied
EAHLD11193
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Deposited Waste included Industrial Waste

0
Not Supplied
5510/0015
Not Supplied
8HI050, HIL058

505482
181053

505355
181228

505269
180901

505190
180830

505445
180457
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Waste

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

150

150

151

152

153

154

155

156

157

Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Locations)

Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Locations)

Local Authority Landfill Coverage

Local Authority Landfill Coverage

Local Authority Landfill Coverage

Potentially Infilled Land (Non-Water)

Potentially Infilled Land (Non-Water)

Potentially Infilled Land (Non-Water)

Potentially Infilled Land (Non-Water)

Potentially Infilled Land (Non-Water)

Potentially Infilled Land (Non-Water)

Potentially Infilled Land (Non-Water)

A7NE
(SW)

A7NE
(SW)

A14SW
(E)

A14SW
(E)

A9NW
(SE)

A8NE
(SE)

A14NE
(E)

A19NW
(NE)

A18NW
(N)

733

755

0

944

944

403

489

684

698

752

868

869

2

2

3

6

7

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Licence Number:
Location:
Operator Name:
Operator Location:
Authority:
Site Category:
Licence Status:
Issued:
Last Modified:
Expires:
Suspended:
Revoked:
Surrendered:
IPPC Reference:
Positional Accuracy:

Licence Number:
Location:
Operator Name:
Operator Location:
Authority:
Site Category:
Licence Status:
Issued:
Last Modified:
Expires:
Suspended:
Revoked:
Surrendered:
IPPC Reference:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:

Name:

Name:

Bearing Ref:
Use:
Date of Mapping:

Bearing Ref:
Use:
Date of Mapping:

Bearing Ref:
Use:
Date of Mapping:

Bearing Ref:
Use:
Date of Mapping:

Bearing Ref:
Use:
Date of Mapping:

Bearing Ref:
Use:
Date of Mapping:

Bearing Ref:
Use:
Date of Mapping:

404012
G K Depot, Trout Road, Yiewsley, West Drayton, Middlesex, UB7 7SN
Recycling With Skips Limited
Not Supplied
Environment Agency - Thames Region, North East Area
Household, Commercial And Industrial Transfer Stations
Modified
5th March 2018
8th August 2019
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 10m

80420
Trout Lane, Yiewsley, West Drayton, Middlesex, UB7 7XE
Envirowayste ( London ) Ltd
Not Supplied
Environment Agency - Thames Region, North East Area
Household, Commercial And Industrial Transfer Stations
Expired
29th November 1999
20th February 2012
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 10m

London Borough of Hillingdon
 - Has not been able to supply Landfill data

Buckinghamshire County Council
 - Has supplied landfill data

South Buckinghamshire District Council
 - Has supplied landfill data

E
Unknown Filled Ground (Pit, quarry etc)
1990

E
Unknown Filled Ground (Pit, quarry etc)
1990

SE
Unknown Filled Ground (Pit, quarry etc)
1990

SE
Unknown Filled Ground (Pit, quarry etc)
1990

E
Unknown Filled Ground (Pit, quarry etc)
1990

NE
Unknown Filled Ground (Pit, quarry etc)
1990

N
Unknown Filled Ground (Pit, quarry etc)
1990

505221
180825

505219
180794

505797
181298

504840
181229

504840
181229

506215
181287

506288
181187

506272
180784

506099
180651

506563
181358

506228
182063

505632
182164



Order Number: 280400942_1_1        Date: 15-Jun-2021 rpr_ec_datasheet v53.0        A Landmark Information Group Service Page 37 of 89

Waste

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

158

159

160

161

162

163

164

165

166

167

168

169

Potentially Infilled Land (Non-Water)

Potentially Infilled Land (Non-Water)

Potentially Infilled Land (Water)

Potentially Infilled Land (Water)

Potentially Infilled Land (Water)

Potentially Infilled Land (Water)

Potentially Infilled Land (Water)

Potentially Infilled Land (Water)

Potentially Infilled Land (Water)

Potentially Infilled Land (Water)

Potentially Infilled Land (Water)

Registered Waste Treatment or Disposal Sites

A9NE
(SE)

A7SE
(SW)

A12SE
(W)

A14SW
(E)

A12SE
(W)

A12NW
(W)

A14SW
(SE)

A14NE
(E)

A9NW
(SE)

A8SW
(S)

A8SE
(S)

A7NE
(SW)

874

944

490

511

635

705

712

778

778

906

946

712

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

2

Bearing Ref:
Use:
Date of Mapping:

Bearing Ref:
Use:
Date of Mapping:

Use:
Date of Mapping:

Use:
Date of Mapping:

Use:
Date of Mapping:

Use:
Date of Mapping:

Use:
Date of Mapping:

Use:
Date of Mapping:

Use:
Date of Mapping:

Use:
Date of Mapping:

Use:
Date of Mapping:

Licence Holder:
Licence Reference:
Site Location:
Operator Location:
Authority:
Site Category:
Max Input Rate:
Waste Source 
Restrictions:
Licence Status:
Dated:
Preceded By 
Licence:
Superseded By 
Licence:
Positional Accuracy:
Boundary Quality:
Authorised Waste

Prohibited Waste

SE
Unknown Filled Ground (Pit, quarry etc)
1990

SW
Unknown Filled Ground (Pit, quarry etc)
1988

Unknown Filled Ground (Pond, marsh, river, stream, dock etc)
1934

Unknown Filled Ground (Pond, marsh, river, stream, dock etc)
1900

Unknown Filled Ground (Pond, marsh, river, stream, dock etc)
1934

Unknown Filled Ground (Pond, marsh, river, stream, dock etc)
1934

Unknown Filled Ground (Pond, marsh, river, stream, dock etc)
1881

Unknown Filled Ground (Pond, marsh, river, stream, dock etc)
1934

Unknown Filled Ground (Pond, marsh, river, stream, dock etc)
1900

Unknown Filled Ground (Pond, marsh, river, stream, dock etc)
1932

Unknown Filled Ground (Pond, marsh, river, stream, dock etc)
1932

Sweeney Environmental Ltd
WML80420
Trout Lane Depot, Yiewsley, WEST DRAYTON, Middlesex, UB7 7XE
Trout Lane Depot, Yiewsley, WEST DRAYTON, Middlesex, UB7 7XE
Environment Agency - Thames Region, North East Area
Transfer - with treatment
Very Large (Equal to or greater than 250,000 tonnes per year)
No known restriction on source of waste

Operational as far as is knownOperational
29th November 1999
Not Given

Not Given

Positioned by the supplier
Good
Lwra Cat  Bii  General Scrap Metal Waste
Lwra Cat. A   Inert Waste
Lwra Cat. Bi  General Non-Putrescible Waste
Maximum Storage Of Processed Concrete/Hardcore
Maximum Storage Of Processed Soils
Maximum Storage Of Waste
Other Waste/Waste Not Otherwise Specified

506566
180849

505359
180452

505297
181215

506287
181109

505146
181273

505095
181462

506465
181011

506557
181526

506289
180675

505463
180447

505936
180349

505238
180837
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Geological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

BGS 1:625,000 Solid Geology

BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry

BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry

BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry

BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry

BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry

BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry

A13NE
(N)

A13NE
(N)

A13SW
(SW)

A12SW
(W)

A12NW
(W)

A12NW
(W)

A12SW
(W)

0

0

409

781

781

826

855

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

Description:

Source:
Soil Sample Type:
Arsenic 
Concentration:
Cadmium 
Concentration:
Chromium 
Concentration:
Lead Concentration:
Nickel 
Concentration:

Source:
Soil Sample Type:
Arsenic 
Concentration:
Cadmium 
Concentration:
Chromium 
Concentration:
Lead Concentration:
Nickel 
Concentration:

Source:
Soil Sample Type:
Arsenic 
Concentration:
Cadmium 
Concentration:
Chromium 
Concentration:
Lead Concentration:
Nickel 
Concentration:

Source:
Soil Sample Type:
Arsenic 
Concentration:
Cadmium 
Concentration:
Chromium 
Concentration:
Lead Concentration:
Nickel 
Concentration:

Source:
Soil Sample Type:
Arsenic 
Concentration:
Cadmium 
Concentration:
Chromium 
Concentration:
Lead Concentration:
Nickel 
Concentration:

Source:
Soil Sample Type:
Arsenic 
Concentration:
Cadmium 
Concentration:
Chromium 
Concentration:
Lead Concentration:
Nickel 
Concentration:

Thames Group

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Rural Soil
no data

<1.8 mg/kg

no data

100 - 200 mg/kg
no data

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Rural Soil
no data

<1.8 mg/kg

no data

<100 mg/kg
no data

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Rural Soil and Sediment
15 - 25 mg/kg

<1.8 mg/kg

60 - 90 mg/kg

<100 mg/kg
15 - 30 mg/kg

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Rural Soil
no data

<1.8 mg/kg

no data

<100 mg/kg
no data

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Rural Soil and Sediment
15 - 25 mg/kg

<1.8 mg/kg

60 - 90 mg/kg

100 - 200 mg/kg
15 - 30 mg/kg

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Rural Soil and Sediment
15 - 25 mg/kg

<1.8 mg/kg

60 - 90 mg/kg

<100 mg/kg
15 - 30 mg/kg

505797
181298

505797
181298

505500
181000

505000
181280

505000
181298

505000
181568

504976
181008
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Geological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

170

171

172

173

174

BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry

BGS Recorded Mineral Sites

BGS Recorded Mineral Sites

BGS Recorded Mineral Sites

BGS Recorded Mineral Sites

BGS Recorded Mineral Sites

A12NW
(W)

A13NW
(W)

A13SW
(SW)

A13NW
(NW)

A13NE
(N)

A12NE
(W)

905

220

266

270

332

407

1

1

1

1

1

1

Source:
Soil Sample Type:
Arsenic 
Concentration:
Cadmium 
Concentration:
Chromium 
Concentration:
Lead Concentration:
Nickel 
Concentration:

Site Name:
Location:
Source:
Reference:
Type:
Status:
Operator:
Operator Location:
Periodic Type:
Geology:
Commodity:
Positional Accuracy:

Site Name:
Location:
Source:
Reference:
Type:
Status:
Operator:
Operator Location:
Periodic Type:
Geology:
Commodity:
Positional Accuracy:

Site Name:
Location:
Source:
Reference:
Type:
Status:
Operator:
Operator Location:
Periodic Type:
Geology:
Commodity:
Positional Accuracy:

Site Name:
Location:
Source:
Reference:
Type:
Status:
Operator:
Operator Location:
Periodic Type:
Geology:
Commodity:
Positional Accuracy:

Site Name:
Location:
Source:
Reference:
Type:
Status:
Operator:
Operator Location:
Periodic Type:
Geology:
Commodity:
Positional Accuracy:

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Rural Soil
no data

<1.8 mg/kg

no data

100 - 200 mg/kg
no data

Cowley Peachey Brickfield
Cowley Peachey, Yiewsley, Middlesex
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
19749
Opencast
Ceased
Unknown Operator
Not Supplied
Quaternary
Langley Silt Member
Common Clay and Shale
Located by supplier to within 10m

Cowley Peachey Brickfield
Cowley Peachey, Yiewsley, Middlesex
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
19750
Opencast
Ceased
Unknown Operator
Not Supplied
Quaternary
Langley Silt Member
Common Clay and Shale
Located by supplier to within 10m

Cowley Peachey Brick Works
Cowley Peachey, Yiewsley, Middlesex
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
19746
Opencast
Ceased
Unknown Operator
Not Supplied
Quaternary
Langley Silt Member
Common Clay and Shale
Located by supplier to within 10m

Cowley Peachey Brick Yard
Cowley Peachey, Yiewsley, Middlesex
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
19747
Opencast
Ceased
Unknown Operator
Not Supplied
Quaternary
Langley Silt Member
Common Clay and Shale
Located by supplier to within 10m

Cowley Peachey Brickfield
Cowley Peachey, Yiewsley, Middlesex
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
19748
Opencast
Ceased
Unknown Operator
Not Supplied
Quaternary
Langley Silt Member
Common Clay and Shale
Located by supplier to within 10m

504899
181500

505575
181375

505560
181150

505685
181560

505885
181625

505375
181325
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Geological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

175

176

177

178

178

179

BGS Recorded Mineral Sites

BGS Recorded Mineral Sites

BGS Recorded Mineral Sites

BGS Recorded Mineral Sites

BGS Recorded Mineral Sites

BGS Recorded Mineral Sites

A18SW
(NW)

A7NE
(SW)

A12NE
(NW)

A14SW
(E)

A14SW
(E)

A7NE
(SW)

457

512

584

594

612

595

1

1

1

1

1

1

Site Name:
Location:
Source:
Reference:
Type:
Status:
Operator:
Operator Location:
Periodic Type:
Geology:
Commodity:
Positional Accuracy:

Site Name:
Location:
Source:
Reference:
Type:
Status:
Operator:
Operator Location:
Periodic Type:
Geology:
Commodity:
Positional Accuracy:

Site Name:
Location:
Source:
Reference:
Type:
Status:
Operator:
Operator Location:
Periodic Type:
Geology:
Commodity:
Positional Accuracy:

Site Name:
Location:
Source:
Reference:
Type:
Status:
Operator:
Operator Location:
Periodic Type:
Geology:
Commodity:
Positional Accuracy:

Site Name:
Location:
Source:
Reference:
Type:
Status:
Operator:
Operator Location:
Periodic Type:
Geology:
Commodity:
Positional Accuracy:

Site Name:
Location:
Source:
Reference:
Type:
Status:
Operator:
Operator Location:
Periodic Type:
Geology:
Commodity:
Positional Accuracy:

Cowley Peachey Brick Works
Cowley Peachey, Yiewsley, Middlesex
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
19745
Opencast
Ceased
Unknown Operator
Not Supplied
Quaternary
Langley Silt Member
Common Clay and Shale
Located by supplier to within 10m

Cowley Peachey Brickfield
Cowley Peachey, Yiewsley, Middlesex
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
19751
Opencast
Ceased
Unknown Operator
Not Supplied
Quaternary
Langley Silt Member
Common Clay and Shale
Located by supplier to within 10m

Cowley Peachey Brickyard
Cowley Peachey, Yiewsley, Middlesex
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
19744
Opencast
Ceased
Unknown Operator
Not Supplied
Quaternary
Langley Silt Member
Common Clay and Shale
Located by supplier to within 10m

Yiewsley Brickfields
Yiewsley, Middlesex
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
19700
Opencast
Ceased
Unknown Operator
Not Supplied
Quaternary
Langley Silt Member
Common Clay and Shale
Located by supplier to within 10m

Yiewsley Gravel Pit
Yiewsley, Middlesex
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
19706
Opencast
Ceased
Unknown Operator
Not Supplied
Wolstonian
Lynch Hill Gravel Member (River Thames Gravel)
Sand and Gravel
Located by supplier to within 10m

Fray'S River Gravel Pit
Cowley Peachey, Yiewsley, Middlesex
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
19754
Opencast
Ceased
Unknown Operator
Not Supplied
Wolstonian
Lynch Hill Gravel Member (River Thames Gravel)
Sand and Gravel
Located by supplier to within 10m

505480
181650

505415
180940

505290
181620

506390
181160

506400
181130

505395
180845
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Geological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

180

180

181

182

183

184

BGS Recorded Mineral Sites

BGS Recorded Mineral Sites

BGS Recorded Mineral Sites

BGS Recorded Mineral Sites

BGS Recorded Mineral Sites

BGS Recorded Mineral Sites

A9NW
(SE)

A9NW
(SE)

A12NW
(W)

A9NE
(SE)

A14SE
(E)

A7SE
(SW)

756

781

781

848

879

906

1

1

1

1

1

1

Site Name:
Location:
Source:
Reference:
Type:
Status:
Operator:
Operator Location:
Periodic Type:
Geology:
Commodity:
Positional Accuracy:

Site Name:
Location:
Source:
Reference:
Type:
Status:
Operator:
Operator Location:
Periodic Type:
Geology:
Commodity:
Positional Accuracy:

Site Name:
Location:
Source:
Reference:
Type:
Status:
Operator:
Operator Location:
Periodic Type:
Geology:
Commodity:
Positional Accuracy:

Site Name:
Location:
Source:
Reference:
Type:
Status:
Operator:
Operator Location:
Periodic Type:
Geology:
Commodity:
Positional Accuracy:

Site Name:
Location:
Source:
Reference:
Type:
Status:
Operator:
Operator Location:
Periodic Type:
Geology:
Commodity:
Positional Accuracy:

Site Name:
Location:
Source:
Reference:
Type:
Status:
Operator:
Operator Location:
Periodic Type:
Geology:
Commodity:
Positional Accuracy:

Yiewsley Brickfields
Yiewsley, Middlesex
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
19702
Opencast
Ceased
Unknown Operator
Not Supplied
Quaternary
Langley Silt Member
Common Clay and Shale
Located by supplier to within 10m

Yiewsley Gravel Pit
Yiewsley, Middlesex
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
19708
Opencast
Ceased
Unknown Operator
Not Supplied
Wolstonian
Lynch Hill Gravel Member (River Thames Gravel)
Sand and Gravel
Located by supplier to within 10m

Cowley Peachey Gravel Pit
Cowley Peachey, Yiewsley, Middlesex
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
19753
Opencast
Ceased
Individual'S Name Withheld
Not Supplied
Quaternary
Shepperton Gravel Member
Sand and Gravel
Located by supplier to within 10m

Falling Lane Gravel Pit
Yiewsley, Middlesex
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
19707
Opencast
Ceased
Unknown Operator
Not Supplied
Wolstonian
Lynch Hill Gravel Member (River Thames Gravel)
Sand and Gravel
Located by supplier to within 10m

Yiewsley Brickfields
Yiewsley, Middlesex
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
19701
Opencast
Ceased
Unknown Operator
Not Supplied
Quaternary
Langley Silt Member
Common Clay and Shale
Located by supplier to within 10m

Trout Villa Gravel Pit
Cowley Peachey, Yiewsley, Middlesex
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
19756
Opencast
Ceased
Unknown Operator
Not Supplied
Quaternary
Shepperton Gravel Member
Sand and Gravel
Located by supplier to within 10m

506325
180735

506340
180715

505015
181450

506550
180875

506685
181195

505185
180615
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Geological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

185

186

187

188

BGS Recorded Mineral Sites

BGS Recorded Mineral Sites

BGS Recorded Mineral Sites

BGS Recorded Mineral Sites

BGS Measured Urban Soil Chemistry

A12NW
(W)

A19NW
(NE)

A18NW
(N)

A7NW
(SW)

A13SW
(S)

911

914

926

974

75

1

1

1

1

1

Site Name:
Location:
Source:
Reference:
Type:
Status:
Operator:
Operator Location:
Periodic Type:
Geology:
Commodity:
Positional Accuracy:

Site Name:
Location:
Source:
Reference:
Type:
Status:
Operator:
Operator Location:
Periodic Type:
Geology:
Commodity:
Positional Accuracy:

Site Name:
Location:
Source:
Reference:
Type:
Status:
Operator:
Operator Location:
Periodic Type:
Geology:
Commodity:
Positional Accuracy:

Site Name:
Location:
Source:
Reference:
Type:
Status:
Operator:
Operator Location:
Periodic Type:
Geology:
Commodity:
Positional Accuracy:

Source:
Grid:
Soil Sample Type:
Sample Area:
Arsenic Measured 
Concentration:
Cadmium Measured 
Concentration:
Chromium Measured
Concentration:
Lead Measured 
Concentration:
Nickel Measured 
Concentration:

Cowley Peachey Gravel Pit
Cowley Peachey, Yiewsley, Middlesex
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
19752
Opencast
Ceased
Individual'S Name Withheld
Not Supplied
Quaternary
Shepperton Gravel Member
Sand and Gravel
Located by supplier to within 10m

Pield Heath Gravel Pit
Cowley, Uxbridge, Middlesex
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
79044
Opencast
Ceased
Unknown Operator
Not Supplied
Quaternary
Langley Silt Member
Sand and Gravel
Located by supplier to within 10m

Cowley Pit
Cowley, Uxbridge, Middlesex
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
79047
Opencast
Ceased
Unknown Operator
Not Supplied
Wolstonian
Lynch Hill Gravel Member (River Thames Gravel)
Common Clay and Shale
Located by supplier to within 10m

Cowley Peachey Gravel Pit
Cowley Peachey, Yiewsley, Middlesex
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
19755
Opencast
Ceased
Unknown Operator
Not Supplied
Quaternary
Shepperton Gravel Member
Sand and Gravel
Located by supplier to within 10m

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
505785, 181216
Topsoil
London
19.00 mg/kg

0.50 mg/kg

65.00 mg/kg

467.50 mg/kg

30.80 mg/kg

504870
181300

506264
182095

505497
182189

504890
180905

505785
181216
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Geological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

BGS Measured Urban Soil Chemistry

BGS Measured Urban Soil Chemistry

BGS Measured Urban Soil Chemistry

BGS Measured Urban Soil Chemistry

BGS Measured Urban Soil Chemistry

A14SW
(E)

A18SW
(N)

A8NE
(S)

A12SE
(W)

A19SW
(NE)

469

477

494

541

617

1

1

1

1

1

Source:
Grid:
Soil Sample Type:
Sample Area:
Arsenic Measured 
Concentration:
Cadmium Measured 
Concentration:
Chromium Measured
Concentration:
Lead Measured 
Concentration:
Nickel Measured 
Concentration:

Source:
Grid:
Soil Sample Type:
Sample Area:
Arsenic Measured 
Concentration:
Cadmium Measured 
Concentration:
Chromium Measured
Concentration:
Lead Measured 
Concentration:
Nickel Measured 
Concentration:

Source:
Grid:
Soil Sample Type:
Sample Area:
Arsenic Measured 
Concentration:
Cadmium Measured 
Concentration:
Chromium Measured
Concentration:
Lead Measured 
Concentration:
Nickel Measured 
Concentration:

Source:
Grid:
Soil Sample Type:
Sample Area:
Arsenic Measured 
Concentration:
Cadmium Measured 
Concentration:
Chromium Measured
Concentration:
Lead Measured 
Concentration:
Nickel Measured 
Concentration:

Source:
Grid:
Soil Sample Type:
Sample Area:
Arsenic Measured 
Concentration:
Cadmium Measured 
Concentration:
Chromium Measured
Concentration:
Lead Measured 
Concentration:
Nickel Measured 
Concentration:

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
506279, 181253
Topsoil
London
21.70 mg/kg

0.90 mg/kg

76.00 mg/kg

383.50 mg/kg

27.90 mg/kg

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
505747, 181784
Topsoil
London
13.30 mg/kg

0.60 mg/kg

76.10 mg/kg

170.60 mg/kg

22.90 mg/kg

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
505882, 180798
Topsoil
London
16.70 mg/kg

0.60 mg/kg

60.70 mg/kg

163.80 mg/kg

22.30 mg/kg

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
505256, 181167
Topsoil
London
18.70 mg/kg

1.00 mg/kg

58.20 mg/kg

697.10 mg/kg

33.40 mg/kg

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
506240, 181746
Topsoil
London
20.40 mg/kg

0.60 mg/kg

76.80 mg/kg

84.70 mg/kg

36.20 mg/kg

506279
181253

505747
181784

505882
180798

505256
181167

506240
181746
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Geological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

BGS Measured Urban Soil Chemistry

BGS Measured Urban Soil Chemistry

BGS Measured Urban Soil Chemistry

BGS Measured Urban Soil Chemistry

BGS Measured Urban Soil Chemistry

A7NE
(SW)

A9NW
(SE)

A17SE
(NW)

A14SE
(E)

A18NW
(N)

623

720

838

869

951

1

1

1

1

1

Source:
Grid:
Soil Sample Type:
Sample Area:
Arsenic Measured 
Concentration:
Cadmium Measured 
Concentration:
Chromium Measured
Concentration:
Lead Measured 
Concentration:
Nickel Measured 
Concentration:

Source:
Grid:
Soil Sample Type:
Sample Area:
Arsenic Measured 
Concentration:
Cadmium Measured 
Concentration:
Chromium Measured
Concentration:
Lead Measured 
Concentration:
Nickel Measured 
Concentration:

Source:
Grid:
Soil Sample Type:
Sample Area:
Arsenic Measured 
Concentration:
Cadmium Measured 
Concentration:
Chromium Measured
Concentration:
Lead Measured 
Concentration:
Nickel Measured 
Concentration:

Source:
Grid:
Soil Sample Type:
Sample Area:
Arsenic Measured 
Concentration:
Cadmium Measured 
Concentration:
Chromium Measured
Concentration:
Lead Measured 
Concentration:
Nickel Measured 
Concentration:

Source:
Grid:
Soil Sample Type:
Sample Area:
Arsenic Measured 
Concentration:
Cadmium Measured 
Concentration:
Chromium Measured
Concentration:
Lead Measured 
Concentration:
Nickel Measured 
Concentration:

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
505363, 180835
Topsoil
London
29.30 mg/kg

1.60 mg/kg

105.10 mg/kg

789.40 mg/kg

55.60 mg/kg

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
506273, 180736
Topsoil
London
39.10 mg/kg

0.60 mg/kg

82.50 mg/kg

692.20 mg/kg

46.70 mg/kg

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
505140, 181845
Topsoil
London
30.90 mg/kg

0.90 mg/kg

67.70 mg/kg

425.50 mg/kg

36.90 mg/kg

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
506681, 181268
Topsoil
London
20.60 mg/kg

0.60 mg/kg

280.60 mg/kg

264.80 mg/kg

33.10 mg/kg

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
505623, 182246
Topsoil
London
13.20 mg/kg

0.60 mg/kg

72.70 mg/kg

150.00 mg/kg

27.20 mg/kg

505363
180835

506273
180736

505140
181845

506681
181268

505623
182246
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Geological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

BGS Measured Urban Soil Chemistry

BGS Urban Soil Chemistry Averages

Coal Mining Affected Areas

Non Coal Mining Areas of Great Britain

Potential for Collapsible Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Collapsible Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Collapsible Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Collapsible Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Collapsible Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Collapsible Ground Stability Hazards

A19SE
(NE)

A13NE
(N)

A13NE
(N)

A13NW
(N)

A13NW
(N)

A13NW
(W)

A13SW
(SW)

A13NE
(E)

997

0

0

145

166

173

181

230

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

Source:
Grid:
Soil Sample Type:
Sample Area:
Arsenic Measured 
Concentration:
Cadmium Measured 
Concentration:
Chromium Measured
Concentration:
Lead Measured 
Concentration:
Nickel Measured 
Concentration:

Source:
Sample Area:
Count Id:
Arsenic Minimum 
Concentration:
Arsenic Average 
Concentration:
Arsenic Maximum 
Concentration:
Cadmium Minimum 
Concentration:
Cadmium Average 
Concentration:
Cadmium Maximum 
Concentration:
Chromium Minimum 
Concentration:
Chromium Average 
Concentration:
Chromium Maximum
Concentration:
Lead Minimum 
Concentration:
Lead Average 
Concentration:
Lead Maximum 
Concentration:
Nickel Minimum 
Concentration:
Nickel Average 
Concentration:
Nickel Maximum 
Concentration:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
506729, 181693
Topsoil
London
14.20 mg/kg

0.60 mg/kg

61.00 mg/kg

105.00 mg/kg

20.20 mg/kg

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
London
7209
1.00 mg/kg

17.00 mg/kg

161.00 mg/kg

0.10 mg/kg

0.90 mg/kg

165.20 mg/kg

13.00 mg/kg

79.00 mg/kg

2094.00 mg/kg

11.00 mg/kg

280.00 mg/kg

10000.00 mg/kg

2.00 mg/kg

28.00 mg/kg

506.00 mg/kg

Low
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Very Low
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Very Low
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Very Low
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Very Low
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

No Hazard
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

In an area that might not be affected by coal mining

No Hazard

506729
181693

505797
181298

505797
181298

505780
181454

505758
181473

505611
181329

505620
181214

506039
181344
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Geological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

Potential for Compressible Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Compressible Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Ground Dissolution Stability Hazards

Potential for Landslide Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Running Sand Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Running Sand Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Running Sand Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Running Sand Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Running Sand Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Running Sand Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Shrinking or Swelling Clay Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Shrinking or Swelling Clay Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Shrinking or Swelling Clay Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Shrinking or Swelling Clay Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Shrinking or Swelling Clay Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Shrinking or Swelling Clay Ground Stability Hazards

Radon Potential - Radon Affected Areas

Radon Potential - Radon Protection Measures

A13NE
(N)

A13NE
(E)

A13NE
(N)

A13NE
(N)

A13NE
(N)

A13NW
(N)

A13NW
(N)

A13NW
(W)

A13SW
(SW)

A13NE
(E)

A13NE
(N)

A13SE
(SE)

A13NW
(N)

A13NW
(N)

A13NW
(W)

A13SW
(SW)

A13NE
(N)

A13NE
(N)

0

230

0

0

0

145

166

173

181

230

0

93

145

166

173

181

0

0

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Affected Area:

Source:

Protection Measure:

Source:

No Hazard
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Moderate
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

No Hazard
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Very Low
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

No Hazard
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Very Low
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Very Low
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Very Low
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Very Low
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Low
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Very Low
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Low
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

No Hazard
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

No Hazard
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

No Hazard
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

No Hazard
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

The property is in a Lower probability radon area (less than 1% of homes are 
estimated to be at or above the Action Level).
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

No radon protective measures are necessary in the construction of new 
dwellings or extensions
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

505797
181298

506039
181344

505797
181298

505797
181298

505797
181298

505780
181454

505758
181473

505611
181329

505620
181214

506039
181344

505797
181298

505870
181216

505780
181454

505758
181473

505611
181329

505620
181214

505797
181298

505797
181298
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Industrial Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

189

190

191

192

192

193

193

194

195

195

195

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

A13SW
(SW)

A13NW
(NW)

A13SW
(SW)

A13NE
(NE)

A13NE
(NE)

A13SW
(SW)

A13SW
(SW)

A13NE
(N)

A13SW
(W)

A13SW
(W)

A13SW
(W)

61

74

140

234

234

294

294

305

315

315

315

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Brenton Clearance
21, St. Clement Close, Uxbridge, Middlesex, UB8 3SS
Waste Disposal Services
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Time Savers Cleaning Services
36, St. Clement Close, Uxbridge, Middlesex, UB8 3SP
Cleaning Services - Domestic
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

E L R Scaffolding Ltd
27, Pinn Close, Uxbridge, UB8 3TB
Scaffolding & Work Platforms
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Smb
St. Christopher Road, Uxbridge, Middlesex, UB8 3SG
Central Heating Supplies & Equipment
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

S M B
St. Christopher Road, Uxbridge, Middlesex, UB8 3SG
Sheet Metal Work
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Legrand Ltd
Unit 1,Zodiac Business Pk,High Rd, Cowley, Uxbridge, Middlesex, UB8 2GU
Cable & Wire Equipment Manufacturers
Inactive
Manually positioned to the address or location

Wiremold
Unit 1,Zodiac Business Pk,High Rd, Cowley, Uxbridge, Middlesex, UB8 2GU
Cable & Wire Equipment Manufacturers
Inactive
Manually positioned to the address or location

A Ambrosio
82, St. Peters Road, UXBRIDGE, Middlesex, UB8 3SB
French Polishing
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Line And Signs Ltd
Unit 2G, Tomo Industrial Estate, Packet Boat Lane, Uxbridge, Middlesex, UB8
2JP
Road Marking & Surfacing Equipment & Material Manufacturers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Drive Through Services
Unit 2A, Tomo Industrial Estate, Packet Boat Lane, Uxbridge, Middlesex, UB8 
2JP
Garage Services
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Pulse Developments
Unit 2B, Tomo Industrial Estate, Packet Boat Lane, Uxbridge, Middlesex, UB8 
2JP
Precision Engineers
Inactive
Manually positioned to the address or location

505738
181254

505729
181358

505679
181201

506022
181405

506022
181405

505551
181114

505551
181114

505834
181610

505492
181173

505492
181173

505492
181173
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Industrial Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

195

195

195

196

196

197

197

197

197

197

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

A13SW
(W)

A13SW
(W)

A13SW
(W)

A13SW
(S)

A13SW
(S)

A13SW
(W)

A13SW
(W)

A13SW
(W)

A12SE
(W)

A12SE
(W)

315

315

316

320

320

327

329

331

349

370

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Rainbow International
Unit 2A, Tomo Industrial Estate, Packet Boat Lane, Uxbridge, Middlesex, UB8 
2JP
Carpet, Curtain & Upholstery Cleaners
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Rainbow International
Unit 2A, Tomo Industrial Estate, Packet Boat Lane, Uxbridge, Middlesex, UB8 
2JP
Carpet, Curtain & Upholstery Cleaners
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Small Order Springs & Pressings Ltd
Unit 2, Tomo Industrial Estate, Packet Boat Lane, Uxbridge, UB8 2JP
Spring Manufacturers & Distributors
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Currys Pc World
Unit 2, Cowley Retail Park, High Road, Cowley, Uxbridge, UB8 2TE
Electrical Goods Sales, Manufacturers & Wholesalers
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Currys
Unit 2, Cowley Retail Park, High Road, Cowley, Uxbridge, Middlesex, UB8 
2TE
Electrical Goods Sales, Manufacturers & Wholesalers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

N B Aluminium
Unit 2s Tomo Industrial Estate, Packet Boat Lane, Uxbridge, Middlesex, UB8 
2JP
Aluminium Fabricators
Inactive
Manually positioned within the geographical locality

Airforms Ltd
Unit 1 Tomo Industrial Estate,Packet Boat Lane, Uxbridge, Middlesex, UB8 
2JP
Printers
Active
Manually positioned within the geographical locality

Rmi Services
Unit 7, Tomo Industrial Estate, Packet Boat Lane, Uxbridge, Middlesex, UB8 
2JP
Door Manufacturers - Industrial
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

A E M
Unit 4B,Tomo Ind Est,Packet Boat La, Uxbridge, Middlesex, UB8 2JP
Control Panels
Inactive
Manually positioned within the geographical locality

Eljays Spark Erosion Services Ltd
Unit 3, Tomo Industrial Estate, Packet Boat Lane, Uxbridge, Middlesex, UB8 
2JP
Precision Engineers
Inactive
Manually positioned to the address or location

505492
181173

505492
181173

505491
181173

505696
180986

505696
180986

505466
181208

505465
181207

505460
181218

505452
181182

505428
181184
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Industrial Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

197

197

197

198

198

198

199

200

201

201

202

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

A12SE
(W)

A12SE
(W)

A12SE
(W)

A13NW
(NW)

A13NW
(NW)

A13NW
(NW)

A13SW
(SW)

A8NW
(S)

A12SE
(W)

A12SE
(W)

A12SE
(W)

370

371

371

350

350

371

356

369

382

382

402

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Just Taps Plus
Unit 3, Tomo Industrial Estate, Packet Boat Lane, UXBRIDGE, Middlesex, 
UB8 2JP
Bathroom Fixtures - Manufacturers
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Grove Group
Unit E, Tomo Industrial Estate, Packet Boat Lane, Uxbridge, UB8 2JP
Garage Equipment
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Magnet Harlequin
Unit F, Tomo Industrial Estate, Packet Boat Lane, Uxbridge, UB8 2JP
Printers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Tesco Petrol Station
33 High Road Cowley Uxbridge, Cowley, Uxbridge, Middlesex, UB8 2HL
Petrol Filling Stations
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Tesco Express
33, High Road, Cowley, Uxbridge, Middlesex, UB8 2HL
Petrol Filling Stations
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Tesco Filling Station
Cowley, Uxbridge, Middlesex, UB8 2HL
Petrol Filling Stations
Inactive
Manually positioned within the geographical locality

Mercedes-Benz Heathrow
Unit 8, Zodiac Business Park, High Road, Cowley, Uxbridge, UB8 2GU
Car Dealers
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Esselte Ltd
Waterside House, 4, Cowley Business Park, High Street, Cowley, Uxbridge, 
Middlesex, UB8 2HP
Pharmaceutical Manufacturers & Distributors
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Balticare Ltd
Unit 1, The Grand Union Office Park, Packet Boat Lane, Uxbridge, Middlesex, 
UB8 2GH
Air Conditioning & Refrigeration Contractors
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Dresser Flow Control
Unit 1, The Grand Union Office Park, Packet Boat Lane, Uxbridge, Middlesex, 
UB8 2GH
Valve Manufacturers & Suppliers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Spartan Controls
Waterside, Tomo Industrial Estate, Packet Boat Lane, Uxbridge, Middlesex, 
UB8 2JP
Heating Equipment - Sales & Service
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

505428
181184

505428
181184

505428
181184

505477
181477

505478
181477

505470
181506

505557
181021

505714
180931

505399
181297

505399
181297

505384
181236
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Industrial Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

202

203

204

204

204

204

204

204

205

205

206

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

A12SE
(W)

A18SW
(NW)

A12SE
(W)

A12SE
(W)

A12SE
(W)

A12NE
(W)

A12NE
(W)

A12NE
(W)

A8NE
(S)

A8NE
(S)

A12SE
(W)

402

406

411

412

426

440

462

462

423

454

426

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Pique Precision Engineering Ltd
Packet Boat Lane, Uxbridge, Middlesex, UB8 2JR
Precision Engineers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Press-Tige
61, Nine Elms Avenue, Uxbridge, Middlesex, UB8 3TL
Ironing & Home Laundry Services
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

General Semiconductor Uk Ltd
The Grand Union Office Park,Packet Boat La, Cowley, Uxbridge, Middlesex, 
UB8 2GH
Electronic Component Manufacturers & Distributors
Inactive
Manually positioned to the address or location

Sayarti
Flat 118, Jessop Court, 3, Brindley Place, Uxbridge, UB8 2FB
Car Dealers - Used
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Ethos
Unit 4, The Grand Union Office Park, Packet Boat Lane, Uxbridge, Middlesex, 
UB8 2GH
Recycling Services
Inactive
Manually positioned to the address or location

Elkay Manufacturing Co
Unit 2, The Grand Union Office Park, Packet Boat Lane, Uxbridge, Middlesex, 
UB8 2GH
Water Coolers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

T C
Unit 6, The Grand Union Office Park, Packet Boat Lane, Uxbridge, Middlesex, 
UB8 2GH
Thermometers & Thermostats
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Inoxcrom Ltd
Unit 6, The Grand Union Office Park, Packet Boat Lane, Uxbridge, Middlesex, 
UB8 2GH
Writing & Drawing Materials - Manufacturers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Rpl Business Systems Plc
R P L House, 215, High Street, Yiewsley, West Drayton, Middlesex, UB7 7QP
Photocopiers
Inactive
Automatically positioned in the proximity of the address

Shell (Uk) Ltd
209, High Street, Yiewsley, West Drayton, Middlesex, UB7 7QP
Petrol Filling Stations - 24 Hour
Inactive
Manually positioned to the address or location

Longford Salvage Co
Riverside Piggeries, Packet Boat Lane, Uxbridge, Middlesex, UB8 2JR
Salvage Dealers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

505384
181236

505556
181645

505370
181284

505369
181286

505356
181281

505342
181304

505322
181341

505322
181341

505831
180865

505798
180833

505380
181153
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Industrial Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

206

206

207

208

209

209

209

210

211

212

212

212

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

A12SE
(W)

A12SE
(W)

A18SE
(N)

A8NE
(SE)

A8NW
(S)

A8NW
(S)

A8NW
(S)

A14SW
(E)

A8NE
(S)

A12SE
(W)

A12SE
(W)

A12SE
(W)

428

437

444

446

458

459

459

484

496

513

513

513

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Alan'S
Riverside Piggeries,Packet Boat La, Uxbridge, Middlesex, UB8 2JR
Car Body Repairs
Inactive
Manually positioned to the address or location

Highline Yachting Ltd
Packet Boat Lane, Uxbridge, Middlesex, UB8 2JR
Boatbuilders & Repairers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Wikaniko Eco Products
8, St. David Close, Uxbridge, Middlesex, UB8 3SE
Energy Efficient Products and Services
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Tailored Home Services England Ltd
23, Gordon Road, Yiewsley, West Drayton, UB7 8AH
Cleaning Services - Domestic
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

D & B Crash Repairs
217, High Street, Yiewsley, West Drayton, Middlesex, UB7 7GN
Car Body Repairs
Inactive
Manually positioned to the address or location

D & B Crash Repairs
217, High Street, Yiewsley, West Drayton, UB7 7GN
Garage Services
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

D & B Crash Repairs
217, High Street, Yiewsley, West Drayton, UB7 7GN
Car Body Repairs
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

J M C Recycling Services
140, Ryeland Close, West Drayton, Middlesex, UB7 8AY
Scrap Metal Merchants
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Shell Service Station
Car Wash At, Service Station, 209, High Street, West Drayton, UB7 7QP
Petrol Filling Stations
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Gem Autos
Holloways Yard, Packet Boat Lane, Uxbridge, Middlesex, UB8 2JR
Garage Services
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Lmb Motors
Holloways Yard, Packet Boat Lane, Uxbridge, Middlesex, UB8 2JR
Car Body Repairs
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

L P Cars
Holloways Yard, Packet Boat Lane, Uxbridge, Middlesex, UB8 2JR
Garage Services
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

505379
181152

505368
181154

505892
181740

505991
180880

505715
180839

505714
180838

505714
180838

506268
181137

505809
180791

505275
181212

505275
181212

505275
181212
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Industrial Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

213

213

213

214

214

214

215

216

216

217

218

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

A8NE
(S)

A8NE
(S)

A8NE
(S)

A12SE
(W)

A12SE
(W)

A12SE
(W)

A8NW
(S)

A8NE
(S)

A8NE
(S)

A8NE
(S)

A18SW
(N)

527

554

554

568

606

615

578

585

585

602

620

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

F L C
Falling Lane, West Drayton, Middlesex, UB7 8AA
Car Dealers - Used
Active
Manually positioned within the geographical locality

Total
Falling La, West Drayton, Middlesex, UB7 8AA
Petrol Filling Stations
Inactive
Manually positioned to the address or location

Falling Lane Service Station
Falling La, West Drayton, Middlesex, UB7 8AA
Petrol Filling Stations - 24 Hour
Inactive
Manually positioned to the address or location

Capital Salvage
Unit 2,Riverside Piggeries,Packet Boat La, Uxbridge, Middlesex, UB8 2JR
Salvage Dealers
Inactive
Manually positioned to the road within the address or location

Scrap Your Cars & Vans
Riverside Yard,Packet Boat La, Uxbridge, Middlesex, UB8 2JR
Car Dealers - Used
Inactive
Manually positioned within the geographical locality

Mixamate Concrete
Packet Boat La, Cowley, Uxbridge, Middlesex, UB8 2BS
Concrete & Mortar Ready Mixed
Inactive
Manually positioned to the road within the address or location

Siebe Climate Controls Ltd
Chantry Works, Chantry Close, West Drayton, Middlesex, UB7 7SP
Central Heating Supplies & Equipment
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Continental Tyres
Continental House, 191, High Street, Yiewsley, West Drayton, UB7 7XW
Tyre Manufacturers & Distributors
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

R E G (Uk)
Continental House, 191, High Street, Yiewsley, West Drayton, Middlesex, UB7
7XW
Recycling Centres
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Hygienic Environmental Engineering Services
Chantry House, 2, Chantry Close, West Drayton, Middlesex, UB7 7QS
Mechanical Engineers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Approved Pest Control Services
34, Worcester Road, Uxbridge, Middlesex, UB8 3TH
Pest & Vermin Control
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

505968
180784

505962
180754

505962
180754

505232
181150

505195
181143

505190
181126

505734
180714

505899
180709

505900
180709

505804
180685

505594
181899
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Industrial Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

219

219

220

220

221

222

223

224

225

225

226

227

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

A12SE
(W)

A12SE
(W)

A8NE
(S)

A8NE
(S)

A14SW
(E)

A8NW
(S)

A18SE
(N)

A14SW
(SE)

A17SE
(NW)

A17SE
(NW)

A17SE
(NW)

A8SE
(S)

638

683

648

648

651

655

667

671

673

684

675

685

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

T D Commercial Motors
Riverside Piggeries,Packet Boat La, Uxbridge, Middlesex, UB8 2JR
Commercial Vehicle Bodybuilders & Repairers
Inactive
Manually positioned to the road within the address or location

Cowley Recycling Services
The Meadows, Packet Boat Lane, Uxbridge, Middlesex, UB8 2JR
Recycling Centres
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Pulse Developments (England) Ltd
Trout Road, West Drayton, Middlesex, UB7 7RN
Precision Engineers
Inactive
Automatically positioned in the proximity of the address

D R Precision Engineering
Trout Road, West Drayton, Middlesex, UB7 7RN
Precision Engineers
Inactive
Automatically positioned in the proximity of the address

Greatsheen Ltd
54, Ryeland Close, West Drayton, Middlesex, UB7 8AU
Mailing Machines & Equipment
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

R H Jones
4, Trout Road, West Drayton, Middlesex, UB7 7RN
Precision Engineers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Ticket Systems Uk Ltd
30, Peachey Lane, Uxbridge, Middlesex, UB8 3RU
Electronic Equipment - Manufacturers & Assemblers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Aztec Electronics
83, Newcombe Rise, West Drayton, Middlesex, UB7 8QF
Electronic Engineers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Times Service Station
High St, Cowley, Uxbridge, Middlesex, UB8 2HS
Petrol Filling Stations - 24 Hour
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Esso
33 High Street, Cowley, Uxbridge, Middlesex, UB8 2HL
Petrol Filling Stations
Active
Manually positioned to the address or location

Genie Genius Cleaners
31, Barlee Crescent, UXBRIDGE, Middlesex, UB8 2EX
Commercial Cleaning Services
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Swan Motors
Trout Road, West Drayton, Middlesex, UB7 7TG
Car Body Repairs
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

505170
181115

505125
181108

505839
180640

505839
180640

506427
181084

505750
180634

505949
181956

506425
181023

505382
181848

505373
181855

505235
181701

505890
180607
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Industrial Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

227

227

227

227

228

229

229

230

230

230

230

230

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

A8SE
(S)

A8SE
(S)

A8SE
(S)

A8SE
(S)

A12SE
(SW)

A9NW
(SE)

A9NW
(SE)

A8SE
(S)

A8SE
(S)

A8SE
(S)

A8SE
(S)

A8SE
(S)

685

697

697

698

691

699

699

706

746

747

747

747

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Swan Motors
Trout Road, WEST DRAYTON, Middlesex, UB7 7TG
Garage Services
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

G W Chapman & Sons
Caxton House, Trout Road, West Drayton, Middlesex, UB7 7TQ
Printers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Tempur Uk
Caxton Point, Printing House Lane, Hayes, UB3 1AP
Bed & Mattress Manufacturers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Matbry Ltd
Matbury Ltd, Kirby Estate, Trout Road, West Drayton, UB7 7RU
Garage Services
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

W D Autos
Riverside Yard, Packet Boat Lane, Uxbridge, Middlesex, UB8 2JR
Car Body Repairs
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Olympic Pools
Yiewsley Swimming Pool, Otterfield Road, West Drayton, Middlesex, UB7 8PE
Swimming Pool Contractors, Repairers & Service
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

I Q L Ltd
Yiewsley Swimming Pool, Otterfield Road, West Drayton, Middlesex, UB7 8PE
Rubber & Plastic Products - Manufacturers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Bas Logistics Ltd
Fairfield House, Kirby Estate, Trout Road, West Drayton, Middlesex, UB7 7RU
Road Haulage Services
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Autobody Finesse Ltd
Unit 5, Kirby Estate, Trout Road, Yiewsley, West Drayton, UB7 7RU
Garage Services
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Trout Tool Co Ltd
Kirby Estate, Trout Road, West Drayton, Middlesex, UB7 7TE
Press Tool Manufacturers & Distributors
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Trout Tool Co Ltd
Kirby Estate, Trout Road, WEST DRAYTON, Middlesex, UB7 7TE
Press Tool Manufacturers & Distributors
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Zenith Blinds Ltd
Kirby Estate, Trout Road, West Drayton, Middlesex, UB7 7TE
Blinds, Awnings & Canopies
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

505890
180607

505852
180591

505851
180591

505880
180592

505157
181001

506144
180674

506144
180674

505925
180590

505920
180549

505918
180548

505918
180548

505918
180548
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Industrial Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

230

230

230

230

230

230

231

231

232

232

232

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

A8SE
(S)

A8SE
(S)

A8SE
(S)

A8SE
(S)

A8SE
(S)

A8SE
(S)

A17SE
(NW)

A17SE
(NW)

A8SW
(S)

A8SW
(S)

A8SW
(S)

747

747

760

760

761

764

710

713

711

711

711

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Trout Ltd
Kirby Estate, Trout Road, West Drayton, Middlesex, UB7 7TE
Engineering Services
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Trout Tool Co Ltd
Kirby Estate, Trout Road, West Drayton, Middlesex, UB7 7TE
Precision Engineers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Metalmatics Ltd
Unit 6, Kirby Estate, Trout Road, West Drayton, Middlesex, UB7 7RU
Precision Engineers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Jesel Motors Ltd
Unit 6, Kirby Estate, Trout Road, West Drayton, UB7 7RU
Garage Services
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Unlimited Auto Service
4b, St. Stephens Road, West Drayton, UB7 7RL
Garage Services
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Heathrow Shuttle
Unit 6 Kirby Industrial Estate,Trout Road, Yiewsley, West Drayton, Middlesex, 
UB7 7RU
Bus & Coach Operators & Stations
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Benbow Boats
Benbow Bridge,Benbow Way, Cowley, Uxbridge, Middlesex, UB8 2HD
Marine Engineers
Inactive
Manually positioned to the road within the address or location

The Restoration Studio
Odin Benbow Way, Cowley, Uxbridge, Middlesex, UB8 2HD
China & Glassware Manufacturers & Repairs
Inactive
Manually positioned to the road within the address or location

Chips Away
Onslow Mills, Trout Road, West Drayton, UB7 7RR
Car Body Repairs
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

J S Auto Centre
Onslow Mills, Trout Road, West Drayton, UB7 7RR
Mot Testing Centres
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

J'S M O T Station
Onslow Mills, Trout Road, West Drayton, UB7 7RR
Mot Testing Centres
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

505918
180548

505918
180548

505922
180536

505922
180535

505955
180540

505935
180533

505262
181790

505258
181790

505771
180576

505771
180576

505771
180576
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Industrial Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

232

232

232

233

233

234

234

234

234

234

234

235

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

A8SW
(S)

A8SW
(S)

A8SW
(S)

A8SE
(S)

A8SE
(S)

A8SE
(S)

A8SE
(S)

A8SE
(S)

A8SE
(S)

A8SE
(S)

A8SE
(S)

A18NW
(N)

714

714

714

711

725

731

756

756

766

766

782

732

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Hpc
Unit 6, Onslow Mills, Trout Road, West Drayton, Middlesex, UB7 7RR
Printers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Imposing Images Ltd
Unit 6, Onslow Mills, Trout Road, West Drayton, Middlesex, UB7 7RR
Printers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Ridgeway Architectural Glazing Ltd
Unit 6, Onslow Mills, Trout Road, West Drayton, Middlesex, UB7 7RR
Aluminium Fabricators
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Stokke Uk Ltd
154-156, High Street, Yiewsley, West Drayton, Middlesex, UB7 7BE
Furniture Manufacturers - Home & Office
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

R J Cleaners
148, High Street, West Drayton, Middlesex, UB7 7BD
Dry Cleaners
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Kim Agencies
146, High Street, West Drayton, Middlesex, UB7 7BD
Gas Appliances - Sales & Service
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Drayton Auto Techniks
127a, High Street, Yiewsley, West Drayton, UB7 7QL
Garage Services
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

J & L Carpet Cleaning Services
136, High Street, West Drayton, Middlesex, UB7 7BD
Carpet, Curtain & Upholstery Cleaners
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Gasp
123-125, High Street, Yiewsley, West Drayton, Middlesex, UB7 7QL
Toiletries
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

V F M Auto Sales
123-125, High Street, Yiewsley, West Drayton, Middlesex, UB7 7QL
Car Dealers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

M T Motors
High St, Yiewsley, West Drayton, Middlesex, UB7 7QL
Car Body Repairs
Inactive
Manually positioned to the road within the address or location

Green Class Services Ltd
35, Clammas Way, Uxbridge, UB8 3AN
Domestic Appliances - Servicing, Repairs & Parts
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

505774
180573

505774
180573

505774
180573

506028
180611

506035
180598

506036
180592

505995
180554

506047
180570

506017
180550

506017
180550

506035
180538

505597
182016
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Industrial Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

235

236

237

238

238

238

238

238

238

238

238

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

A18NW
(N)

A12SW
(W)

A18NW
(N)

A8SE
(S)

A8SE
(S)

A8SE
(S)

A8SE
(S)

A8SE
(S)

A8SE
(S)

A8SE
(S)

A8SE
(S)

732

734

750

759

759

759

759

759

759

759

759

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Pest Control Services
31, Clammas Way, Uxbridge, Middlesex, UB8 3AN
Pest & Vermin Control
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Aaron Gates & Railings
Canal Bridge Yardpacket Boat Lane, Uxbridge, Middlesex, UB8 2JR
Gate Manufacturers
Active
Manually positioned to the road within the address or location

Andy'S Service Station
15, Clammas Way, UXBRIDGE, Middlesex, UB8 3AN
Garage Services
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

D J Engineering Co
Unit 4, Rainbow Industrial Estate, Trout Road, West Drayton, Middlesex, UB7 
7XT
Precision Engineers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Drayton Transformers Ltd
Unit 21, Rainbow Industrial Estate, Trout Road, West Drayton, Middlesex, UB7
7XT
Transformer Manufacturers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

A & G Plastics Ltd
Unit 20, Rainbow Industrial Estate, Trout Road, West Drayton, Middlesex, UB7
7XT
Plastic Products - Manufacturers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

S C Screen Print
Unit 16, Rainbow Industrial Estate, Trout Road, West Drayton, Middlesex, UB7
7XT
Screen Process Printers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Rainbow Quality Metal Polishing
Unit 35, Rainbow Industrial Estate, Trout Road, West Drayton, Middlesex, UB7
7XT
Metal Finishing Services
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Uk Trucking
Rainbow Industrial Estate, Trout Road, West Drayton, Middlesex, UB7 7XT
Road Haulage Services
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

The West London Print Co Ltd
Unit 1, Rainbow Industrial Estate, Trout Road, West Drayton, Middlesex, UB7 
7XT
Printers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Knowlton Plastics
Unit 3, Rainbow Industrial Estate, Trout Road, West Drayton, Middlesex, UB7 
7XT
Plastic Products - Manufacturers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

505581
182012

505083
181072

505505
182005

505871
180530

505871
180530

505871
180530

505871
180530

505871
180530

505871
180530

505871
180530

505871
180530
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Industrial Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

238

238

238

238

238

238

238

238

238

238

238

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

A8SE
(S)

A8SE
(S)

A8SE
(S)

A8SE
(S)

A8SE
(S)

A8SE
(S)

A8SE
(S)

A8SE
(S)

A8SE
(S)

A8SE
(S)

A8SE
(S)

759

759

759

759

759

759

759

759

759

759

759

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Chalfont Precision Engineering
Unit 43, Rainbow Industrial Estate, Trout Road, West Drayton, Middlesex, UB7
7XT
Precision Engineers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Bags Unlimited
Unit 17,19,Rainbow Ind Est,Trout Rd, West Drayton, Middlesex, UB7 7XT
Bags, Belts & Accessories - Manufacturers & Suppliers
Inactive
Manually positioned to the address or location

Feltham Hydraulic Supplies
Unit 2, Rainbow Industrial Estate, Trout Road, West Drayton, Middlesex, UB7 
7XT
Hydraulic Engineers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Glendale Pest Control
Unit 8B,Rainbow Ind Est, West Drayton, Middlesex, UB7 7XT
Pest & Vermin Control
Inactive
Manually positioned to the address or location

One Autocare
Unit 4 Rainbow Ind Est,Trout Rd, West Drayton, Middlesex, UB7 7XT
Car Body Repairs
Inactive
Manually positioned to the address or location

My Repro
Unit 20, Rainbow Industrial Estate, Trout Road, West Drayton, Middlesex, UB7
7XT
Printers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Seamless Industries
Unit 8, Rainbow Industrial Estate, Trout Road, West Drayton, Middlesex, UB7 
7XT
Metal Finishing Services
Inactive
Manually positioned to the address or location

Strobe Electrical
Unit 7, Rainbow Industrial Estate, Trout Road, West Drayton, Middlesex, UB7 
7XT
Electrical Engineers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Swiss Freight Ltd
Unit 28, Rainbow Industrial Estate, Trout Road, West Drayton, Middlesex, UB7
7XT
Freight Forwarders
Inactive
Manually positioned to the address or location

Smis Enterprises
Rainbow Ind Est,Trout Rd, West Drayton, Middlesex, UB7 7XT
Leather Garments & Products
Inactive
Manually positioned within the geographical locality

Connex Body Work Ltd
Unit 25, Rainbow Industrial Estate, Trout Road, West Drayton, Middlesex, UB7
7XT
Car Body Repairs
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

505871
180530

505871
180530

505871
180530

505871
180530

505870
180530

505871
180530

505871
180530

505871
180530

505871
180530

505871
180530

505871
180530
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Industrial Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

238

239

240

241

241

241

242

243

244

245

245

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

A8SE
(S)

A14NE
(E)

A14NE
(E)

A17NE
(NW)

A17NE
(NW)

A17NE
(NW)

A14NE
(E)

A8SE
(S)

A18NW
(N)

A8SW
(S)

A8SW
(S)

759

763

767

785

796

813

799

800

801

805

805

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Connex Body Work
Unit 4, Rainbow Industrial Estate, Trout Road, West Drayton, Middlesex, UB7 
7XT
Car Body Repairs
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Compucar
52, Royal Lane, West Drayton, Middlesex, UB7 8DJ
Car Dealers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

H M G Printing & Production
90, Royal Lane, Uxbridge, Middlesex, UB8 3QZ
Printers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Junction 7 Auto Centre
High St, Cowley, Uxbridge, Middlesex, UB8 2EW
Car Dealers
Inactive
Manually positioned to the road within the address or location

Fedeco Motors
High Street, Cowley, Uxbridge, UB8 2EW
Car Dealers - Used
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

F L C (Cowley)
High St, Cowley, Uxbridge, Middlesex, UB8 2EW
Car Dealers
Inactive
Manually positioned to the road within the address or location

Tow You 24 7
57, Peartree Avenue, West Drayton, Middlesex, UB7 8DQ
Car Breakdown & Recovery Services
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Envirowaste Ltd
Trout Road, West Drayton, Middlesex, UB7 7SA
Waste Disposal Services
Inactive
Manually positioned within the geographical locality

Back To Life Cleaning Services
29d, Bosanquet Close, Uxbridge, UB8 3PE
Carpet, Curtain & Upholstery Cleaners
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Auto Service Centre
Unit 4, Meadow Cottages, Trout Road, Yiewsley, West Drayton, UB7 7RT
Garage Services
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

West London Self Storage
Unit 4, Meadow Cottages, Trout Road, Yiewsley, West Drayton, UB7 7RT
Storage & Shelving Systems Manufacturers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

505871
180530

506575
181333

506565
181452

505390
181988

505445
182029

505404
182028

506605
181402

505828
180487

505794
182110

505594
180511

505594
180511
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Industrial Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

245

245

245

245

245

246

247

247

247

248

248

249

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

A8SW
(S)

A8SW
(S)

A8SW
(S)

A8SW
(S)

A8SW
(S)

A9NE
(SE)

A9SW
(SE)

A9SW
(SE)

A9SW
(SE)

A8SE
(S)

A8SE
(S)

A8SE
(S)

846

846

846

846

846

805

807

807

807

811

811

824

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Luke'S Kingdom
Meadow Cottage, Trout Road, West Drayton, Middlesex, UB7 7RT
Commercial Vehicle Servicing, Repairs, Parts & Accessories
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Towerways Ltd
Meadow Cottage, Trout Road, West Drayton, Middlesex, UB7 7RT
Road Haulage Services
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Abc Cars
Meadow Cottage, Trout Road, West Drayton, Middlesex, UB7 7RT
Garage Services
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Immediate Pest Control
Meadow Cottage, Trout Road, West Drayton, Middlesex, UB7 7RT
Pest & Vermin Control
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Heathrow Automotive Centre
Meadow Cottage, Trout Road, West Drayton, Middlesex, UB7 7RT
Car Engine Tuning & Diagnostic Services
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Mick'S
79, Yew Avenue, West Drayton, Middlesex, UB7 8PD
Road Haulage Services
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Car Repairs
20a, Otterfield Road, West Drayton, Middlesex, UB7 8PE
Car Body Repairs
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Finlayson M Car Body Repairs
20A, OTTERFIELD ROAD, YIEWSLEY, WEST DRAYTON, UB7 8PE
Garage Services
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

M Finlayson
20a, Otterfield Road, West Drayton, Middlesex, UB7 8PE
Garage Services
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Ace Photo Lab
116, High Street, West Drayton, Middlesex, UB7 7BB
Photographic Processors
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Sweet Dreams
116, High Street, West Drayton, Middlesex, UB7 7BB
Bed & Mattress Manufacturers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Wildcard Worldwide
4b St. Stephens Rd, West Drayton, Middlesex, UB7 7RL
Freight Forwarders
Inactive
Manually positioned to the road within the address or location

505584
180471

505584
180471

505584
180471

505584
180471

505584
180471

506506
180883

506251
180612

506251
180612

506251
180612

506065
180517

506065
180517

505978
180480
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Industrial Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

250

250

250

250

251

252

252

252

252

253

254

255

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

A8SE
(S)

A8SE
(S)

A8SE
(S)

A8SE
(S)

A9SW
(SE)

A9SW
(SE)

A9SW
(SE)

A9SW
(SE)

A9SW
(SE)

A18NE
(N)

A14NE
(E)

A9SW
(SE)

849

853

853

873

860

861

861

896

896

864

876

877

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Eltec
18, St. Stephens Road, West Drayton, Middlesex, UB7 7RL
Blast Cleaning Equipment Manufacturers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

M & R Motors Ltd
20, St. Stephens Road, West Drayton, Middlesex, UB7 7RL
Garage Services
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Steve'S Classic & Performance Auto Shop
20, St. Stephens Road, West Drayton, Middlesex, UB7 7RL
Car Customisation & Conversion Specialists
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Double M
St. Stephens Road, West Drayton, Middlesex, UB7 7RL
Precision Engineers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Americarna
Fairfield Rd, West Drayton, Middlesex, UB7 8EY
Garage Services
Inactive
Manually positioned to the road within the address or location

Jubilee Enterprises Ltd
45, Fairfield Road, West Drayton, Middlesex, UB7 8EY
Generators - Sales & Service
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Jubilee Power Plant
45, Fairfield Road, Yiewsley, West Drayton, UB7 8EY
Generators - Sales & Service
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Raydale Car Centre
30, Fairfield Road, West Drayton, Middlesex, UB7 8EX
Car Dealers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Grange Carriages Ltd
30, Fairfield Road, West Drayton, Middlesex, UB7 8EX
Car Dealers - Used
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

The Chiltern Bin Cleaning Company
8, Church Road, Uxbridge, Middlesex, UB8 3NA
Hygiene & Cleansing Services
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

C M Recovery
63, Appletree Avenue, West Drayton, Middlesex, UB7 8BZ
Car Breakdown & Recovery Services
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Mikes Motors
61 Fairfield Rd, West Drayton, Middlesex, UB7 8EZ
Garage Services
Inactive
Manually positioned to the address or location

505919
180445

505911
180440

505911
180440

505891
180418

506141
180494

506209
180524

506209
180524

506252
180508

506252
180508

505868
182169

506686
181371

506266
180538



Order Number: 280400942_1_1        Date: 15-Jun-2021 rpr_ec_datasheet v53.0        A Landmark Information Group Service Page 62 of 89

Industrial Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

255

255

255

256

257

257

258

259

259

259

259

260

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

A9SW
(SE)

A9SW
(SE)

A9SW
(SE)

A9NE
(SE)

A8SW
(S)

A8SW
(S)

A9NE
(SE)

A8SE
(S)

A8SE
(S)

A8SE
(S)

A8SE
(S)

A19SE
(NE)

878

878

878

879

890

891

891

896

918

918

933

908

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Rapid Fit
61a Fairfield Road, Yiewsley, West Drayton, Middlesex, UB7 8EZ
Tyre Dealers
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

J & V Motor Co
61 Fairfield Rd, West Drayton, Middlesex, UB7 8EZ
Car Dealers - Used
Inactive
Manually positioned to the address or location

Patersons
A, 61, Fairfield Road, West Drayton, Middlesex, UB7 8EZ
Garage Services
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

C K Mobile Repairs
99, Yew Avenue, West Drayton, Middlesex, UB7 8PD
Car Engine Tuning & Diagnostic Services
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

New Look Autos Ltd
Yard 1a Trout Road, West Drayton, Middlesex, UB7 7SN
Car Body Repairs
Active
Manually positioned within the geographical locality

Autobody
Unit 1,Trout Rd, West Drayton, Middlesex, UB7 7RT
Car Body Repairs
Inactive
Manually positioned to the road within the address or location

Def 2 Pest
8, Poplar Avenue, West Drayton, Middlesex, UB7 8LF
Pest & Vermin Control
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

T L Autos
Unit 11, Bentinck Court, Bentinck Road, West Drayton, Middlesex, UB7 7RQ
Garage Services
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Edwil Plastics Machinery Co
Unit 8, Bentinck Court, Bentinck Road, West Drayton, Middlesex, UB7 7RQ
Plastics - Machinery & Equipment Manufacturers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Motas Workshop
Unit 8, Bentinck Court, Bentinck Road, West Drayton, Middlesex, UB7 7RQ
Garage Services
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Jet Priority Services
Bentinck Court, Bentinck Road, West Drayton, Middlesex, UB7 7RQ
Waste Disposal Services
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Aline Salvage
45, Royal Lane, Uxbridge, Middlesex, UB8 3QU
Car Breakers & Dismantlers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

506267
180538

506266
180537

506267
180538

506591
180887

505536
180439

505565
180430

506556
180801

505859
180392

505874
180371

505874
180371

505904
180358

506575
181794
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Industrial Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

260

261

261

262

263

264

264

264

264

264

264

265

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

A19SE
(NE)

A8SE
(S)

A8SE
(S)

A8SE
(S)

A14SE
(E)

A8SW
(S)

A8SW
(S)

A8SW
(S)

A8SW
(S)

A8SW
(S)

A8SW
(S)

A14NE
(E)

908

910

910

913

919

939

939

940

957

957

957

939

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Aarone Recovery
45, Royal Lane, Uxbridge, Middlesex, UB8 3QU
Scrap Metal Merchants
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Universal Dry Cleaners
85, High Street, Yiewsley, West Drayton, Middlesex, UB7 7QH
Dry Cleaners
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Mackwhite Ltd
85, High Street, Yiewsley, West Drayton, Middlesex, UB7 7QH
Dry Cleaners
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Beetles By Thingamies
St. Stephens Lodge, St. Stephens Road, West Drayton, UB7 7RL
Garage Services
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

F & M Services
2-4, Royal Lane, West Drayton, Middlesex, UB7 8DL
Domestic Appliances - Servicing, Repairs & Parts
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Custom Werks
Marshalls Yard, Trout Road, West Drayton, Middlesex, UB7 7RS
Garage Services
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

I Atkins Ltd
Marshalls Yard, Trout Road, West Drayton, Middlesex, UB7 7RS
Road Haulage Services
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Fernley Transport
Marshalls Yard, Trout Road, Yiewsley, West Drayton, UB7 7RS
Road Haulage Services
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

J Norman
The Walnut Plant Yard, Trout Road, West Drayton, UB7 7RS
Garage Services
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Hillingdon Auto'S
The Walnuts, Trout Road, West Drayton, Middlesex, UB7 7RS
Car Body Repairs
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Walnuts Car Centre
The Walnuts, Trout Road, West Drayton, Middlesex, UB7 7RS
Garage Services
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Quality Motor Co Ltd
108, Apple Tree Avenue, Uxbridge, UB8 3PU
Car Dealers
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

506575
181794

506070
180415

506070
180415

505953
180385

506680
180996

505567
180380

505567
180380

505567
180379

505601
180353

505576
180359

505576
180359

506724
181525
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Industrial Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

266

266

266

267

268

269

270

271

271

272

273

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Fuel Station Entries

Fuel Station Entries

Fuel Station Entries

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

A9SW
(SE)

A9SW
(SE)

A9SW
(SE)

A19SE
(NE)

A8SE
(S)

A18NW
(N)

A8SW
(S)

A8NW
(S)

A8NE
(S)

A17SE
(NW)

A13NW
(NW)

946

946

985

957

980

990

999

447

454

684

89

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

8

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Brand:
Premises Type:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Brand:
Premises Type:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Brand:
Premises Type:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Specialised Cargo Services Ltd
Fraxer Works, 71a, Colham Avenue, West Drayton, Middlesex, UB7 8EU
Freight Forwarders
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Derek Geere Freight Ltd
Fraxer Works, 71a, Colham Avenue, West Drayton, Middlesex, UB7 8EU
Freight Forwarders
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Popeys Transport
65, Colham Avenue, WEST DRAYTON, Middlesex, UB7 8EU
Road Haulage Services
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Denham Electrics
2, Bradshawe Waye, Uxbridge, Middlesex, UB8 3RQ
Washing Machines - Servicing & Repairs
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Integrated Electronic Systems Ltd
11a Global Court,Bentinck Road, West Drayton, Middlesex, UB7 7RQ
Electronic Equipment - Manufacturers & Assemblers
Inactive
Manually positioned to the road within the address or location

S L Cleaning Services
16, Orchard Drive, Uxbridge, Middlesex, UB8 3AF
Carpet, Curtain & Upholstery Cleaners
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

A D G Plumbing & Heating Services
30, Tavistock Road, West Drayton, Middlesex, UB7 7QZ
Boilers - Servicing, Replacements & Repairs
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Shell Yiewsley
209, High Street , Yiewsley , West Drayton, Outer London, UB7 7QP
SHELL
Petrol Station
Open
Manually positioned to the address or location

Falling Lane Service Station
209, High Street Falling Lane, Yiewsley , Hillingdon, Outer London, UB7 7QP
Obsolete
Not Applicable
Obsolete
Manually positioned to the address or location

Cowley Express
High Road , Cowley , Uxbridge, Outer London, UB8 2HS
Esso
Petrol Station
Open
Manually positioned to the address or location

No Vat Windscreens
35 Hilliards Road, Uxbridge, UB8 3TA
Repair and Servicing
Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positioned to address or location

506264
180457

506264
180457

506284
180424

506543
181920

505923
180313

505646
182289

505738
180290

505790
180840

505798
180833

505373
181855

505743
181388
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Industrial Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

274

275

275

276

276

277

277

277

278

278

278

278

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

A13NE
(NE)

A13SW
(W)

A12SE
(W)

A13SW
(SW)

A13SW
(SW)

A12SE
(W)

A12SE
(W)

A12SE
(W)

A8NW
(S)

A8NW
(S)

A8NW
(S)

A8NW
(S)

234

316

370

359

359

426

426

426

447

457

458

459

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

S M B
St. Christopher Road, Uxbridge, UB8 3SG
Construction Services
Metalworkers Including Blacksmiths
Positioned to address or location

Pack & Go
Unit F Tomo Industrial Estate, Packet Boat Lane, Uxbridge, UB8 2JP
Transport, Storage and Delivery
Distribution and Haulage
Positioned to address or location

Pack & Go
Unit F  Tomo Industrial Estate, Packet Boat Lane, Uxbridge, UB8 2JP
Transport, Storage and Delivery
Distribution and Haulage
Positioned to address or location

Mercedes Benz Heathrow
Unit 8  Zodiac Business Park, High Road, Cowley, Uxbridge, UB8 2GU
Repair and Servicing
Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positioned to address or location

Mercedes Benz Heathrow
Unit 8  Zodiac Business Park, High Road, Cowley, Uxbridge, UB8 2GU
Repair and Servicing
Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positioned to address or location

Ethos
Unit 4  The Grand Union Office Park, Packet Boat Lane, Uxbridge, UB8 2GH
Recycling Services
Recycling, Reclamation and Disposal
Positioned to address or location

Ethos Recycling Ltd
Unit 4  The Grand Union Office Park, Packet Boat Lane, Uxbridge, UB8 2GH
Recycling Services
Recycling, Reclamation and Disposal
Positioned to address or location

Ethos Evironmental Management Ltd
Unit 4  The Grand Union Office Park, Packet Boat Lane, Uxbridge, UB8 2GH
Recycling Services
Recycling, Reclamation and Disposal
Positioned to address or location

Car Wash
209 High Street, Yiewsley, West Drayton, UB7 7QP
Personal, Consumer and other Services
Vehicle Cleaning Services
Positioned to address or location

D & B Crash Repairs
217 High Street, Yiewsley, West Drayton, UB7 7GN
Repair and Servicing
Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positioned to address or location

D & B Crash Repairs
217 High Street, Yiewsley, West Drayton, UB7 7GN
Repair and Servicing
Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positioned to address or location

D & B Crash Repairs Ltd
217 High Street, Yiewsley, West Drayton, UB7 7GN
Repair and Servicing
Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positioned to address or location

506022
181405

505491
181173

505428
181184

505553
181020

505553
181020

505356
181281

505356
181281

505356
181281

505790
180840

505714
180840

505715
180839

505714
180838
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Industrial Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

279

280

280

281

281

282

283

283

284

284

285

285

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

A14SW
(E)

A8NE
(S)

A8NE
(S)

A12SE
(W)

A12SE
(W)

A8NW
(S)

A8NE
(S)

A8NE
(S)

A14NW
(E)

A14NW
(E)

A18SW
(N)

A18NW
(N)

484

495

497

513

513

566

585

618

603

603

651

732

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

J M C Recycling Services
140 Ryeland Close, West Drayton, UB7 8AY
Recycling Services
Scrap Metal Merchants
Positioned to address or location

Shell Yiewsley
209, High Street, Yiewsley, West Drayton, UB7 7QP
Personal, Consumer and other Services
Vehicle Cleaning Services
Positioned to address or location

Shell Car Wash
Car Wash At Service Station 209, High Street, West Drayton, UB7 7QP
Personal, Consumer and other Services
Vehicle Cleaning Services
Positioned to address or location

Gem Autos
Holloways Yard, Packet Boat Lane, Uxbridge, UB8 2JR
Repair and Servicing
Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positioned to address or location

Gem Autos
Holloways Yard, Packet Boat Lane, Uxbridge, UB8 2JR
Repair and Servicing
Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positioned to address or location

Tesco Hand Car Wash
High Street, Yiewsley, West Drayton, UB7 7GN
Personal, Consumer and other Services
Vehicle Cleaning Services
Positioned to address or location

R E G
Continental House 191, High Street, Yiewsley, West Drayton, UB7 7XW
Recycling Services
Recycling, Reclamation and Disposal
Positioned to address or location

New Look Autos Ltd
1 The Pear Trees, Trout Road, West Drayton, UB7 7TR
Repair and Servicing
Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positioned to address or location

Valet Direct
21 Heather Lane, West Drayton, UB7 8AL
Personal, Consumer and other Services
Vehicle Cleaning Services
Positioned to address or location

Valets Direct Com
21 Heather Lane, West Drayton, UB7 8AL
Personal, Consumer and other Services
Vehicle Cleaning Services
Positioned to address or location

Auto-ice
47 Worcester Road, Uxbridge, UB8 3TH
Repair and Servicing
Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positioned to address or location

Pest Control Services
31 Clammas Way, Uxbridge, UB8 3AN
Contract Services
Pest and Vermin Control
Positioned to address or location

506268
181137

505817
180792

505808
180790

505275
181212

505275
181212

505756
180723

505900
180709

505870
180672

506415
181315

506415
181315

505600
181934

505581
182012
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Industrial Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

285

285

285

286

287

287

287

287

287

287

287

287

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

A18NW
(N)

A18NW
(N)

A18NW
(N)

A12SE
(W)

A8SE
(S)

A8SE
(S)

A8SE
(S)

A8SE
(S)

A8SE
(S)

A8SE
(S)

A8SE
(S)

A8SE
(S)

732

749

750

663

685

746

759

759

759

759

759

759

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Pest Control Services
31 Clammas Way, Uxbridge, UB8 3AN
Contract Services
Pest and Vermin Control
Positioned to address or location

Andy's Service Station
15 Clammas Way, Uxbridge, UB8 3AN
Repair and Servicing
Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positioned to address or location

Andy's Service Station
15 Clammas Way, Uxbridge, UB8 3AN
Repair and Servicing
Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positioned to address or location

T D Commercial Motors Ltd
Little Britain House, Packet Boat Lane, Uxbridge, UB8 2JR
Repair and Servicing
Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positioned to address or location

Swan Motors
Trout Road, West Drayton, UB7 7TG
Repair and Servicing
Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positioned to address or location

Autobody Finesse Ltd
Unit 5 Kirby Estate, Trout Road, Yiewsley, West Drayton, UB7 7RU
Repair and Servicing
Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positioned to address or location

Potn
Unit 30  Rainbow Industrial Estate, Trout Road, West Drayton, UB7 7XT
Repair and Servicing
Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positioned to address or location

Glendale Pest Control
Unit 8b, Rainbow Ind Est, West Drayton, Middlesex, UB7 7XT
Contract Services
Pest and Vermin Control
Positioned to address or location

One Autocare
Unit 4 Rainbow Ind Est, Trout Rd, West Drayton, Middlesex, UB7 7XT
Repair and Servicing
Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positioned to address or location

Freight Systems UK Ltd
Unit 7  Rainbow Industrial Estate, Trout Road, West Drayton, UB7 7XT
Transport, Storage and Delivery
Distribution and Haulage
Positioned to address or location

Glendale Pest Control
Unit 8b  Rainbow Industrial Estate, Trout Road, West Drayton, UB7 7XT
Contract Services
Pest and Vermin Control
Positioned to address or location

Xtreme Hydraulics Ltd
Unit 30  Rainbow Industrial Estate, Trout Road, West Drayton, UB7 7XT
Repair and Servicing
Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positioned to address or location

505581
182012

505505
182004

505505
182005

505132
181162

505890
180607

505920
180549

505871
180530

505871
180530

505870
180530

505871
180530

505871
180530

505871
180530
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Industrial Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

287

287

287

288

288

289

289

289

290

290

290

290

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

A8SE
(S)

A8SE
(S)

A8SE
(S)

A8SW
(S)

A8SW
(S)

A8SE
(S)

A8SE
(S)

A8SE
(S)

A8SW
(S)

A8SW
(S)

A8SW
(S)

A8SW
(S)

759

760

791

712

712

755

755

756

805

846

846

846

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Connexs Body Work Ltd
Unit 4  Rainbow Industrial Estate, Trout Road, West Drayton, UB7 7XT
Repair and Servicing
Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positioned to address or location

Jesel Motors Ltd
Unit 6 Kirby Estate, Trout Road, West Drayton, UB7 7RU
Repair and Servicing
Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positioned to address or location

Unlimited Auto Service
4b St. Stephens Road, West Drayton, UB7 7RL
Repair and Servicing
Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positioned to address or location

J S Auto Centre
Onslow Mills, Trout Road, West Drayton, UB7 7RR
Repair and Servicing
Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positioned to address or location

J's M O T Station
Onslow Mills, Trout Road, West Drayton, UB7 7RR
Repair and Servicing
Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positioned to address or location

Drayton Auto Techniks
127a High Street, Yiewsley, West Drayton, UB7 7QL
Repair and Servicing
Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positioned to address or location

West London Autos Ltd
A  127 High Street, Yiewsley, West Drayton, UB7 7QL
Repair and Servicing
Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positioned to address or location

West London Autos Ltd
127 High Street, Yiewsley, West Drayton, UB7 7QL
Repair and Servicing
Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positioned to address or location

Auto Service Centre
Unit 4 Meadow Cottages, Trout Road, Yiewsley, West Drayton, UB7 7RT
Repair and Servicing
Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positioned to address or location

Abc Cars
Meadow Cottage, Trout Road, West Drayton, UB7 7RT
Repair and Servicing
Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positioned to address or location

Immediate Pest Control
Meadow Cottage, Trout Road, West Drayton, UB7 7RT
Contract Services
Pest and Vermin Control
Positioned to address or location

Autoservice Centre
Meadow Cottage, Trout Road, West Drayton, UB7 7RT
Repair and Servicing
Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positioned to address or location

505871
180530

505922
180535

505952
180509

505771
180576

505771
180576

506010
180559

506011
180559

505995
180554

505593
180511

505584
180471

505584
180471

505584
180471
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Industrial Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

290

290

290

291

291

291

291

292

293

294

295

296

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

A8SW
(S)

A8SW
(S)

A8SW
(S)

A9SW
(SE)

A9SW
(SE)

A9SW
(SE)

A9SW
(SE)

A18NW
(N)

A14NE
(E)

A9NE
(SE)

A14SE
(E)

A19SE
(NE)

846

846

847

807

807

807

847

821

875

891

906

908

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Immediate Pest Control
Meadow Cottage, Trout Road, West Drayton, UB7 7RT
Contract Services
Pest and Vermin Control
Positioned to address or location

Sole Trader Na
Meadow Cottage, Trout Road, West Drayton, UB7 7RT
Construction Services
Metalworkers Including Blacksmiths
Positioned to address or location

Heathrow Automotive Centre
Meadow Cottage, Trout Road, West Drayton, UB7 7RT
Repair and Servicing
Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positioned to address or location

Finlayson M Car Body Repairs
20A OTTERFIELD ROAD, Yiewsley, West Drayton, UB7 8PE
Repair and Servicing
Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positioned to address or location

M Finlayson
20a Otterfield Road, West Drayton, UB7 8PE
Repair and Servicing
Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positioned to address or location

M Finlayson
20a Otterfield Road, West Drayton, UB7 8PE
Repair and Servicing
Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positioned to address or location

S C J Transport
3 Elder Close, West Drayton, UB7 8PJ
Transport, Storage and Delivery
Distribution and Haulage
Positioned to address or location

Steven Hogg Vehicle Logistics Ltd
15 Dellfield Crescent, Uxbridge, UB8 2ET
Transport, Storage and Delivery
Distribution and Haulage
Positioned to address or location

C M Recovery
63 Appletree Avenue, West Drayton, UB7 8BZ
Recycling Services
Scrap Metal Merchants
Positioned to address or location

Def 2 Pest
8 Poplar Avenue, West Drayton, UB7 8LF
Contract Services
Pest and Vermin Control
Positioned to address or location

Alltime Valeting
1 Cherry Tree Avenue, West Drayton, UB7 8DB
Personal, Consumer and other Services
Vehicle Cleaning Services
Positioned to address or location

Aarone Recovery
45 Royal Lane, Uxbridge, UB8 3QU
Recycling Services
Scrap Metal Merchants
Positioned to address or location

505584
180471

505584
180471

505583
180471

506251
180612

506251
180612

506251
180612

506285
180586

505511
182083

506685
181371

506556
180801

506681
181044

506575
181794
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Industrial Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

296

297

297

297

297

298

298

298

298

298

298

298

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

A19SE
(NE)

A8SE
(S)

A8SE
(S)

A8SE
(S)

A8SE
(S)

A8SW
(S)

A8SW
(S)

A8SW
(S)

A8SW
(S)

A8SW
(S)

A8SW
(S)

A8SW
(S)

908

913

913

918

918

939

939

940

957

957

957

957

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Aarone Recovery
45 Royal Lane, Uxbridge, UB8 3QU
Recycling Services
Scrap Metal Merchants
Positioned to address or location

Beetles by Thingamies
St. Stephens Lodge, St. Stephens Road, West Drayton, UB7 7RL
Repair and Servicing
Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positioned to address or location

Beetles by Thingamies
St. Stephens Lodge, St. Stephens Road, West Drayton, UB7 7RL
Repair and Servicing
Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positioned to address or location

Motas Workshop
Unit 8 Bentinck Court, Bentinck Road, West Drayton, UB7 7RQ
Repair and Servicing
Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positioned to address or location

Motas Workshop
Unit 8 Bentinck Court, Bentinck Road, West Drayton, UB7 7RQ
Repair and Servicing
Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positioned to address or location

I Atkins Ltd
Marshalls Yard, Trout Road, West Drayton, UB7 7RS
Transport, Storage and Delivery
Distribution and Haulage
Positioned to address or location

I Atkins Ltd
Marshalls Yard, Trout Road, West Drayton, UB7 7RS
Transport, Storage and Delivery
Distribution and Haulage
Positioned to address or location

Fernley Transport
Marshalls Yard, Trout Road, Yiewsley, West Drayton, UB7 7RS
Transport, Storage and Delivery
Distribution and Haulage
Positioned to address or location

J Norman
The Walnut Plant Yard, Trout Road, West Drayton, UB7 7RS
Repair and Servicing
Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positioned to address or location

Walnuts Car Centre
The Walnuts, Trout Road, West Drayton, UB7 7RS
Repair and Servicing
Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positioned to address or location

Walnuts Car Centre
The Walnuts, Trout Road, West Drayton, UB7 7RS
Repair and Servicing
Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positioned to address or location

Hillingdon Auto's
The Walnuts, Trout Road, West Drayton, UB7 7RS
Repair and Servicing
Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positioned to address or location

506575
181794

505953
180385

505953
180385

505874
180371

505874
180371

505567
180380

505567
180380

505567
180379

505601
180353

505576
180359

505576
180359

505576
180359
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Industrial Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

298

299

299

299

299

299

299

300

301

301

301

302

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

A8SW
(S)

A9SW
(SE)

A9SW
(SE)

A9SW
(SE)

A9SW
(SE)

A9SW
(SE)

A9SW
(SE)

A9NE
(SE)

A13SW
(SW)

A13SW
(SW)

A13SW
(SW)

A13SW
(SW)

992

946

946

946

946

985

985

953

278

322

327

339

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Custom Werks
Marshalls Yard, Trout Road, West Drayton, UB7 7RS
Repair and Servicing
Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positioned to address or location

Specialised Cargo Services Ltd
Fraxer Works 71a, Colham Avenue, West Drayton, UB7 8EU
Transport, Storage and Delivery
Distribution and Haulage
Positioned to address or location

Safier
Fraxer Works 71a, Colham Avenue, West Drayton, UB7 8EU
Repair and Servicing
Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positioned to address or location

Safier Ltd
Fraxer Works 71a, Colham Avenue, West Drayton, UB7 8EU
Repair and Servicing
Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positioned to address or location

Specialised Cargo Services Ltd
Fraxer Works 71a, Colham Avenue, West Drayton, UB7 8EU
Transport, Storage and Delivery
Distribution and Haulage
Positioned to address or location

Popeys Transport
65 Colham Avenue, West Drayton, UB7 8EU
Transport, Storage and Delivery
Distribution and Haulage
Positioned to address or location

Popeys Transport
65 Colham Avenue, West Drayton, UB7 8EU
Transport, Storage and Delivery
Distribution and Haulage
Positioned to address or location

Carpets to Cars Cleaning Services
85 Castle Avenue, West Drayton, UB7 8LQ
Personal, Consumer and other Services
Vehicle Cleaning Services
Positioned to address or location

Tanks
UB8
Industrial Features
Tanks (Generic)
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Works
Not Supplied
Industrial Features
Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Works
UB8
Industrial Features
Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Zodiac Business Park
UB8
Industrial Features
Business Parks and Industrial Estates
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

505522
180337

506264
180457

506264
180457

506264
180457

506264
180457

506284
180424

506284
180424

506647
180834

505550
181142

505487
181165

505482
181164

505580
181024
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Industrial Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

303

303

304

304

305

305

305

305

305

306

306

307

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

A12SE
(W)

A12SE
(W)

A8NW
(S)

A8NW
(S)

A8NW
(S)

A8NW
(S)

A8NW
(S)

A8NW
(S)

A8NW
(S)

A12SE
(W)

A12SE
(W)

A8NW
(S)

399

399

426

427

494

498

499

513

517

497

497

528

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Business Centre Plus
Unit 2  The Grand Union Office Park, Packet Boat Lane, Uxbridge, UB8 2GH
Industrial Features
Business Parks and Industrial Estates
Positioned to address or location

First Base
Unit 2  The Grand Union Office Park, Packet Boat Lane, Uxbridge, UB8 2GH
Industrial Features
Business Parks and Industrial Estates
Positioned to address or location

River Pinn Works
Not Supplied
Industrial Features
Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Works
UB8
Industrial Features
Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Factory
Not Supplied
Industrial Features
Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Tank
UB7
Industrial Features
Tanks (Generic)
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Works
Not Supplied
Industrial Features
Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Works
Not Supplied
Industrial Features
Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Works
Not Supplied
Industrial Features
Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Works
Not Supplied
Industrial Features
Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Works
UB8
Industrial Features
Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Tanks
UB8
Industrial Features
Tanks (Generic)
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

505382
181294

505382
181294

505671
180883

505671
180882

505736
180798

505789
180789

505773
180789

505742
180778

505780
180771

505293
181206

505293
181206

505640
180786
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Industrial Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

308

308

308

308

308

309

309

309

309

309

309

309

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

A8NW
(S)

A8NW
(S)

A8NW
(S)

A8SW
(S)

A8SW
(S)

A8NE
(S)

A8NE
(S)

A8SE
(S)

A8SE
(S)

A8SE
(S)

A8SE
(S)

A8SE
(S)

563

610

662

684

690

650

651

712

713

713

713

753

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Tanks
UB7
Industrial Features
Tanks (Generic)
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Works
Not Supplied
Industrial Features
Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Tanks
UB7
Industrial Features
Tanks (Generic)
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Tanks
UB7
Industrial Features
Tanks (Generic)
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Tanks
UB7
Industrial Features
Tanks (Generic)
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Works
Not Supplied
Industrial Features
Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Works
UB7
Industrial Features
Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Works
Not Supplied
Industrial Features
Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Works
Not Supplied
Industrial Features
Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Works
UB7
Industrial Features
Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Works
UB7
Industrial Features
Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Tank
UB7
Industrial Features
Tanks (Generic)
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

505664
180743

505666
180694

505683
180637

505666
180618

505633
180620

505894
180642

505894
180641

505870
180577

505930
180584

505930
180584

505871
180577

505919
180542
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Industrial Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

309

309

310

310

311

311

311

312

312

312

313

313

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

A8SE
(S)

A8SE
(S)

A8SW
(S)

A8SW
(S)

A8SW
(S)

A8SW
(S)

A8SW
(S)

A12SW
(W)

A12SW
(W)

A12SW
(W)

A8SE
(S)

A8SE
(S)

760

760

710

721

730

796

810

788

804

807

809

878

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Works
Not Supplied
Industrial Features
Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Works
UB7
Industrial Features
Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Tank
UB7
Industrial Features
Tanks (Generic)
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Tank
UB7
Industrial Features
Tanks (Generic)
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Tank
UB7
Industrial Features
Tanks (Generic)
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Tanks
UB7
Industrial Features
Tanks (Generic)
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Works
Not Supplied
Industrial Features
Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Works
UB8
Industrial Features
Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positioned to address or location

Works
Not Supplied
Industrial Features
Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Works
UB8
Industrial Features
Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Rainbow Industrial Estate
UB7
Industrial Features
Business Parks and Industrial Estates
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Works
Not Supplied
Industrial Features
Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

505956
180541

505956
180541

505718
180583

505710
180573

505715
180563

505749
180493

505676
180488

505003
181174

504986
181178

504985
181167

505859
180479

505892
180413
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Industrial Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

313

313

314

315

316

316

316

316

317

318

318

319

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

A8SE
(S)

A8SE
(S)

A19SE
(NE)

A9SW
(SE)

A8SW
(S)

A8SW
(S)

A8SW
(S)

A8SW
(S)

A13SW
(SW)

A13NE
(E)

A13NE
(E)

A13NW
(NW)

878

904

830

833

920

920

930

931

61

229

234

350

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Works
UB7
Industrial Features
Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Works
Not Supplied
Industrial Features
Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Tank
UB8
Industrial Features
Tanks (Generic)
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Works
Not Supplied
Industrial Features
Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Works
Not Supplied
Industrial Features
Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Works
UB7
Industrial Features
Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

C E D Ltd
Trout Road, West Drayton, UB7 7RS
Extractive Industries
Stone Quarrying and Preparation
Positioned to address or location

C E D
Trout Road, Yiewsley, West Drayton, UB7 7RS
Extractive Industries
Stone Quarrying and Preparation
Positioned to address or location

Brenton Clearance
21 St. Clement Close, Uxbridge, UB8 3SS
Infrastructure and Facilities
Waste Storage, Processing and Disposal
Positioned to address or location

Outfall
UB7
Infrastructure and Facilities
Waste Storage, Processing and Disposal
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Outfall
UB7
Infrastructure and Facilities
Waste Storage, Processing and Disposal
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Tesco Petrol Station
33 High Road Cowley Uxbridge, Cowley, Uxbridge, UB8 2HL
Road And Rail
Petrol and Fuel Stations
Positioned to address or location

505892
180413

505943
180393

506519
181737

506294
180610

505546
180405

505546
180405

505546
180395

505545
180394

505738
181254

506040
181329

506044
181333

505477
181477
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Industrial Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

319

320

321

321

321

321

321

322

322

323

323

324

Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

A13NW
(NW)

A12SE
(W)

A8NW
(S)

A8NW
(S)

A8NW
(S)

A8NE
(S)

A8NE
(S)

A8NE
(S)

A8NE
(S)

A17SE
(NW)

A17SE
(NW)

A8SE
(S)

350

426

447

447

448

454

497

548

585

684

684

760

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Tesco Express
33 High Road, Cowley, Uxbridge, UB8 2HL
Road And Rail
Petrol and Fuel Stations
Positioned to address or location

Ethos Recycling Ltd
Unit 4  The Grand Union Office Park, Packet Boat Lane, Uxbridge, UB8 2GH
Infrastructure and Facilities
Recycling Centres
Positioned to address or location

Tesco Filling Station
33, High Street, Cowley, Uxbridge, UB8 2HL
Road And Rail
Petrol and Fuel Stations
Positioned to address or location

Shell Yiewsley
209, High Street, Yiewsley, West Drayton, UB7 7QP
Road And Rail
Petrol and Fuel Stations
Positioned to address or location

Shell Yiewsley
209 High Street, Yiewsley, West Drayton, UB7 7QP
Road And Rail
Petrol and Fuel Stations
Positioned to address or location

Shell (UK) Ltd
209 High Street, Yiewsley, West Drayton, UB7 7QP
Road And Rail
Petrol and Fuel Stations
Positioned to address or location

Shell Service Station
Car Wash At Service Station 209, High Street, West Drayton, UB7 7QP
Road And Rail
Petrol and Fuel Stations
Positioned to address or location

Falling Lane Service Station
Falling Lane, West Drayton, Middlesex, UB7 8AA
Road And Rail
Petrol and Fuel Stations
Positioned to address or location

R E G
Continental House 191, High Street, Yiewsley, West Drayton, UB7 7XW
Infrastructure and Facilities
Recycling Centres
Positioned to address or location

Esso
33 High Street, Cowley, Uxbridge, UB8 2HL
Road And Rail
Petrol and Fuel Stations
Positioned to address or location

Cowley Express
High Road, Cowley, Uxbridge, UB8 2HY
Road And Rail
Petrol and Fuel Stations
Positioned to address or location

Heathrow Shuttle
Unit 6 Kirby Industrial Estate, Trout Road, Yiewsley, West Drayton, UB7 7RU
Public Transport, Stations and Infrastructure
Bus and Coach Stations, Depots and Companies
Positioned to address or location

505478
181477

505356
181281

505790
180840

505790
180840

505789
180840

505798
180833

505808
180790

505960
180760

505900
180709

505373
181855

505373
181855

505922
180535
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Industrial Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

325

326

326

326

327

327

328

328

329

329

330

331

Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

Points of Interest - Recreational and Environmental

Points of Interest - Recreational and Environmental

Points of Interest - Recreational and Environmental

Points of Interest - Recreational and Environmental

A8SE
(S)

A12NW
(W)

A12NW
(W)

A12NW
(W)

A7NW
(SW)

A7NW
(SW)

A17SW
(NW)

A17SW
(NW)

A13NW
(N)

A13NW
(NW)

A13SE
(S)

A13NE
(NE)

840

902

966

967

929

938

967

968

16

31

289

311

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Tesco Petrol Filling Station
1a Fairfield Road, West Drayton, UB7 8EY
Road And Rail
Petrol and Fuel Stations
Positioned to address or location

Huntsmoor Weir
UB8
Water
Weirs, Sluices and Dams
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Weir
UB8
Water
Weirs, Sluices and Dams
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Weir
UB8
Water
Weirs, Sluices and Dams
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Refuse Tip
UB7
Infrastructure and Facilities
Refuse Disposal Facilities
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Refuse Tip
UB7
Infrastructure and Facilities
Refuse Disposal Facilities
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Weir
UB8
Water
Weirs, Sluices and Dams
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Weir
UB8
Water
Weirs, Sluices and Dams
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Playground
Not Supplied
Recreational
Playgrounds
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Playground
St Clement Close, UB8
Recreational
Playgrounds
Positioned to address or location

Play Area
UB7
Recreational
Playgrounds
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Playground
St Peter'S Road, UB8
Recreational
Playgrounds
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

506096
180498

504924
181578

504856
181575

504856
181578

505087
180680

505076
180678

505046
181934

505045
181934

505789
181324

505770
181336

505842
181000

505942
181584
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Industrial Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

331

332

332

333

333

334

334

334

335

335

335

335

Points of Interest - Recreational and Environmental

Points of Interest - Recreational and Environmental

Points of Interest - Recreational and Environmental

Points of Interest - Recreational and Environmental

Points of Interest - Recreational and Environmental

Points of Interest - Recreational and Environmental

Points of Interest - Recreational and Environmental

Points of Interest - Recreational and Environmental

Points of Interest - Recreational and Environmental

Points of Interest - Recreational and Environmental

Points of Interest - Recreational and Environmental

Points of Interest - Recreational and Environmental

A13NE
(NE)

A18SW
(N)

A18SW
(N)

A18SE
(N)

A18SE
(N)

A8NE
(SE)

A8NE
(SE)

A8NE
(SE)

A14NE
(E)

A14NE
(E)

A14NE
(E)

A14NE
(E)

312

375

375

538

538

655

656

687

701

702

731

737

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Playground
Not Supplied
Recreational
Playgrounds
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Playground
Not Supplied
Recreational
Playgrounds
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Playground
Maygoods Close, UB8
Recreational
Playgrounds
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Playground
Not Supplied
Recreational
Playgrounds
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Playground
St Peter'S Road, UB8
Recreational
Playgrounds
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Playground
Not Supplied
Recreational
Playgrounds
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Playground
UB7
Recreational
Playgrounds
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Skatepark
UB7
Recreational
Playgrounds
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Playground
Clarkes Drive, UB7
Recreational
Playgrounds
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Playground
Not Supplied
Recreational
Playgrounds
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Playground
Clarkes Drive, UB7
Recreational
Playgrounds
Positioned to address or location

Playgrounds
Not Supplied
Recreational
Playgrounds
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

505942
181585

505684
181670

505684
181670

505910
181832

505910
181832

506116
180708

506117
180708

506079
180655

506490
181483

506490
181484

506520
181486

506526
181487
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Industrial Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

335

336

337

338

338

339

339

340

Points of Interest - Recreational and Environmental

Points of Interest - Recreational and Environmental

Points of Interest - Recreational and Environmental

Points of Interest - Recreational and Environmental

Points of Interest - Recreational and Environmental

Points of Interest - Recreational and Environmental

Points of Interest - Recreational and Environmental

Points of Interest - Recreational and Environmental

A14NE
(E)

A14SE
(E)

A8SE
(S)

A19SE
(NE)

A19SE
(NE)

A17SE
(NW)

A17SE
(NW)

A17NE
(NW)

742

704

720

762

776

846

847

907

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Playground
Clarkes Drive, UB7
Recreational
Playgrounds
Positioned to address or location

Play Area
UB7
Recreational
Playgrounds
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Play Area
UB7
Recreational
Playgrounds
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Playground
Clarkes Drive, UB8
Recreational
Playgrounds
Positioned to address or location

Playground
Not Supplied
Recreational
Playgrounds
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Playground
Not Supplied
Recreational
Playgrounds
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Playground
Dagnall Crescent, UB8
Recreational
Playgrounds
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Play Area
UB8
Recreational
Playgrounds
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

506526
181505

506488
181101

506055
180610

506496
181638

506510
181642

505151
181870

505151
181871

505193
181996
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Sensitive Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

341

342

343

344

345

346

Areas of Adopted Green Belt

Areas of Adopted Green Belt

Areas of Adopted Green Belt

Areas of Adopted Green Belt

Areas of Adopted Green Belt

Nitrate Vulnerable Zones

A13SE
(SE)

A13SW
(SW)

A17SE
(NW)

A18NE
(N)

A12SW
(W)

A13NE
(N)

90

385

747

789

943

0

10

10

10

10

11

4

Authority:
Plan Name:
Status:
Plan Date:

Authority:
Plan Name:
Status:
Plan Date:

Authority:
Plan Name:
Status:
Plan Date:

Authority:
Plan Name:
Status:
Plan Date:

Authority:

Plan Name:
Status:
Plan Date:

Name:
Description:
Source:

London Borough of Hillingdon
Proposal Map
Adopted
16th January 2020

London Borough of Hillingdon
Proposal Map
Adopted
16th January 2020

London Borough of Hillingdon
Proposal Map
Adopted
16th January 2020

London Borough of Hillingdon
Proposal Map
Adopted
16th January 2020

South Buckinghamshire District Council (now part of Buckinghamshire 
Council), Development Control Department
Proposal Map
Adopted
22nd February 2011

Colne And Guc (From Confluence With Chess To Ash) Nvz
Surface Water
Environment Agency, Head Office

505891
181250

505480
181057

505353
181918

506042
182055

504839
181250

505797
181298
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Data Currency

Agency & Hydrological Version Update Cycle
Contaminated Land Register Entries and Notices

Discharge Consents

Enforcement and Prohibition Notices

Integrated Pollution Controls

Integrated Pollution Prevention And Control

Local Authority Integrated Pollution Prevention And Control

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Control Enforcements

Nearest Surface Water Feature

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Prosecutions Relating to Authorised Processes

Prosecutions Relating to Controlled Waters

April 2014
August 2013

December 2019
February 2018

June 2020
March 2015

October 2013
October 2014

April 2021

March 2013

October 2008

April 2021
April 2021
April 2021

August 2014
December 2014
February 2015
January 2015

July 2015
June 2014

September 2014

August 2014
December 2014
February 2015
January 2015

July 2015
June 2014

September 2014

August 2014
December 2014
February 2015
January 2015

July 2015
June 2014

September 2014

January 2021

September 1999

March 2013

March 2013

Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update

Annually
Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update

Quarterly

Quarterly
Quarterly
Quarterly

Variable
Variable
Variable
Variable
Variable
Variable
Variable

Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update

Not Applicable
Annual Rolling Update

Not Applicable
Annual Rolling Update

Variable
Variable
Variable
Variable
Variable
Variable
Variable

Spelthorne Borough Council - Environmental Health Department
Royal Windsor and Maidenhead Unitary Council - Environmental Health Department
Buckinghamshire Council
Slough Borough Council - Environmental Protection
Environment Agency - Head Office
London Borough of Hillingdon - Environmental Protection Unit
London Borough of Ealing - Environmental Health and Trading Standards Division
South Buckinghamshire District Council (now part of Buckinghamshire Council) - 
Environmental Health Department

Environment Agency - Thames Region

Environment Agency - Thames Region

Environment Agency - Thames Region

Environment Agency - South East Region - North East Thames Area
Environment Agency - South East Region - West Thames Area
Environment Agency - Thames Region

London Borough of Hillingdon - Environmental Health Department
Spelthorne Borough Council - Environmental Health Department
Buckinghamshire Council
Royal Windsor and Maidenhead Unitary Council - Environmental Health Department
London Borough of Ealing - Environmental Health and Trading Standards Division
Slough Borough Council - Environmental Health Department
South Buckinghamshire District Council (now part of Buckinghamshire Council) - 
Environmental Health Department

London Borough of Hillingdon - Environmental Health Department
Spelthorne Borough Council - Environmental Health Department
Buckinghamshire Council
Royal Windsor and Maidenhead Unitary Council - Environmental Health Department
London Borough of Ealing - Environmental Health and Trading Standards Division
Slough Borough Council - Environmental Health Department
South Buckinghamshire District Council (now part of Buckinghamshire Council) - 
Environmental Health Department

London Borough of Hillingdon - Environmental Health Department
Spelthorne Borough Council - Environmental Health Department
Buckinghamshire Council
Royal Windsor and Maidenhead Unitary Council - Environmental Health Department
London Borough of Ealing - Environmental Health and Trading Standards Division
Slough Borough Council - Environmental Health Department
South Buckinghamshire District Council (now part of Buckinghamshire Council) - 
Environmental Health Department

Ordnance Survey

Environment Agency - Thames Region

Environment Agency - Thames Region

Environment Agency - Thames Region
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Data Currency

Agency & Hydrological Version Update Cycle
Registered Radioactive Substances

River Quality

River Quality Biology Sampling Points

River Quality Chemistry Sampling Points

Substantiated Pollution Incident Register

Water Abstractions

Water Industry Act Referrals

Groundwater Vulnerability Map

Bedrock Aquifer Designations

Superficial Aquifer Designations

Source Protection Zones

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Areas Benefiting from Flood Defences

Flood Water Storage Areas

Flood Defences

OS Water Network Lines

Surface Water 1 in 30 year Flood Extent

Surface Water 1 in 100 year Flood Extent

Surface Water 1 in 1000 year Flood Extent

Surface Water Suitability

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

June 2016

November 2001

July 2012

July 2012

April 2021
April 2021
April 2021
April 2021

April 2021

October 2017

June 2018

January 2018

January 2018

May 2021

March 2021

March 2021

March 2021

March 2021

March 2021

September 2020

October 2013

October 2013

October 2013

October 2013

May 2013

Annually

Not Applicable

Annually

Annually

Quarterly
Quarterly
Quarterly
Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

As notified

Annually

Annually

Bi-Annually

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Annually

Annually

Annually

Annually

Annually

Environment Agency - Thames Region

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - South East Region - North East Thames Area
Environment Agency - South East Region - West Thames Area
Environment Agency - Thames Region - North East Area
Environment Agency - Thames Region - South East Area

Environment Agency - Thames Region

Environment Agency - Thames Region

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Head Office

Ordnance Survey

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Head Office

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service
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Data Currency

Waste Version Update Cycle
BGS Recorded Landfill Sites

Historical Landfill Sites

Integrated Pollution Control Registered Waste Sites

Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Landfill Boundaries)

Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Locations)

Local Authority Landfill Coverage

Local Authority Recorded Landfill Sites

Potentially Infilled Land (Non-Water)

Potentially Infilled Land (Water)

Registered Landfill Sites

Registered Waste Transfer Sites

Registered Waste Treatment or Disposal Sites

June 1996

May 2021

October 2008

April 2021
April 2021
April 2021
April 2021

April 2021
April 2021
April 2021
April 2021

May 2000
May 2000
May 2000
May 2000
May 2000
May 2000
May 2000
May 2000
May 2000

August 2006
August 2006

May 2000
May 2000
May 2000
May 2000
May 2000
May 2000

October 2018

December 1999

December 1999

March 2003
March 2003

March 2003
March 2003

June 2015
March 2003

Not Applicable

Quarterly

Not Applicable

Quarterly
Quarterly
Quarterly
Quarterly

Quarterly
Quarterly
Quarterly
Quarterly

Not Applicable
Not Applicable
Not Applicable
Not Applicable
Not Applicable
Not Applicable
Not Applicable
Not Applicable
Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Not Applicable
Not Applicable

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Thames Region

Environment Agency - South East Region - North East Thames Area
Environment Agency - South East Region - West Thames Area
Environment Agency - Thames Region - North East Area
Environment Agency - Thames Region - South East Area

Environment Agency - South East Region - North East Thames Area
Environment Agency - South East Region - West Thames Area
Environment Agency - Thames Region - North East Area
Environment Agency - Thames Region - South East Area

Buckinghamshire Council
Buckinghamshire County Council
London Borough of Ealing
London Borough of Hillingdon - Environmental Health Department
Royal Windsor and Maidenhead Unitary Council - Planning Policy Unit
Slough Borough Council
South Buckinghamshire District Council (now part of Buckinghamshire Council)
Spelthorne Borough Council - Environmental Health Department
Surrey County Council

Buckinghamshire Council
South Buckinghamshire District Council (now part of Buckinghamshire Council)
Buckinghamshire County Council
London Borough of Ealing
London Borough of Hillingdon - Environmental Health Department
Royal Windsor and Maidenhead Unitary Council - Planning Policy Unit
Slough Borough Council
Spelthorne Borough Council - Environmental Health Department
Surrey County Council

Landmark Information Group Limited

Landmark Information Group Limited

Environment Agency - Thames Region - North East Area
Environment Agency - Thames Region - South East Area

Environment Agency - Thames Region - North East Area
Environment Agency - Thames Region - South East Area

Environment Agency - Thames Region - North East Area
Environment Agency - Thames Region - South East Area
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Data Currency

Hazardous Substances Version Update Cycle
Control of Major Accident Hazards Sites (COMAH)

Explosive Sites

Notification of Installations Handling Hazardous Substances (NIHHS)

Planning Hazardous Substance Enforcements

Planning Hazardous Substance Consents

April 2018

March 2017

November 2000

February 2016
February 2016
February 2016
February 2016
February 2016

February 2016
February 2016
January 2016
October 2015

February 2016
February 2016
February 2016
February 2016
February 2016

February 2016
February 2016
January 2016
October 2015

Bi-Annually

Annually

Variable
Variable
Variable
Variable
Variable

Variable
Variable
Variable
Variable

Variable
Variable
Variable
Variable
Variable

Variable
Variable
Variable
Variable

Health and Safety Executive

Health and Safety Executive

Health and Safety Executive

Buckinghamshire Council
Buckinghamshire County Council
London Borough of Ealing
Slough Borough Council - Development & Consumer Protection Dep.
South Buckinghamshire District Council (now part of Buckinghamshire Council) - 
Development Control Department
Spelthorne Borough Council - Planning Department
Surrey County Council
London Borough of Hillingdon
Royal Windsor and Maidenhead Unitary Council

Buckinghamshire Council
Buckinghamshire County Council
London Borough of Ealing
Slough Borough Council - Development & Consumer Protection Dep.
South Buckinghamshire District Council (now part of Buckinghamshire Council) - 
Development Control Department
Spelthorne Borough Council - Planning Department
Surrey County Council
London Borough of Hillingdon
Royal Windsor and Maidenhead Unitary Council
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Data Currency

Geological Version Update Cycle
BGS 1:625,000 Solid Geology

BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry

BGS Recorded Mineral Sites

BGS Urban Soil Chemistry

BGS Urban Soil Chemistry Averages

CBSCB Compensation District

Coal Mining Affected Areas

Mining Instability

Non Coal Mining Areas of Great Britain

Potential for Collapsible Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Compressible Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Ground Dissolution Stability Hazards

Potential for Landslide Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Running Sand Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Shrinking or Swelling Clay Ground Stability Hazards

Radon Potential - Radon Affected Areas

Radon Potential - Radon Protection Measures

January 2009

October 2015

May 2021

October 2015

October 2015

August 2011

March 2014

October 2000

May 2015

April 2020

January 2019

January 2019

January 2019

January 2019

January 2019

July 2011

July 2011

Not Applicable

Annually

Bi-Annually

Annually

Annually

As notified

Annual Rolling Update

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Annually

Annually

Annually

Annually

Annually

Annually

Annually

Annually

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

Cheshire Brine Subsidence Compensation Board (CBSCB)

The Coal Authority - Property Searches

Ove Arup & Partners

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service



Order Number: 280400942_1_1        Date: 15-Jun-2021 rpr_ec_datasheet v53.0        A Landmark Information Group Service Page 86 of 89

Data Currency

Industrial Land Use Version Update Cycle
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Fuel Station Entries

Gas Pipelines

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Education and Health

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

Points of Interest - Recreational and Environmental

Underground Electrical Cables

April 2021

June 2021

May 2021

June 2021

June 2021

June 2021

June 2021

June 2021

May 2021

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Thomson Directories

Catalist Ltd - Experian

National Grid

PointX

PointX

PointX

PointX

PointX

National Grid
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Data Currency

Sensitive Land Use Version Update Cycle
Ancient Woodland

Areas of Adopted Green Belt

Areas of Unadopted Green Belt

Areas of Outstanding Natural Beauty

Environmentally Sensitive Areas

Forest Parks

Local Nature Reserves

Marine Nature Reserves

National Nature Reserves

National Parks

Nitrate Sensitive Areas

Nitrate Vulnerable Zones

Ramsar Sites

Sites of Special Scientific Interest

Special Areas of Conservation

Special Protection Areas

February 2021

February 2020
June 2020
June 2020
June 2020
June 2020
June 2020

June 2020

February 2020
June 2020
June 2020
June 2020
June 2020
June 2020

June 2020

January 2021

January 2017

April 1997

February 2021

July 2019

January 2021

April 2017

April 2016

December 2017
October 2015

August 2020

February 2021

July 2020

February 2021

Bi-Annually

As notified
As notified
As notified
As notified
As notified
As notified

As notified

As notified
As notified
As notified
As notified
As notified
As notified

As notified

Bi-Annually

Not Applicable

Bi-Annually

Bi-Annually

Bi-Annually

Bi-Annually

Not Applicable

Bi-Annually

Bi-Annually

Bi-Annually

Bi-Annually

Bi-Annually

Natural England

Buckinghamshire Council
London Borough of Ealing
London Borough of Hillingdon
Royal Windsor and Maidenhead Unitary Council
Slough Borough Council
South Buckinghamshire District Council (now part of Buckinghamshire Council) - 
Development Control Department
Spelthorne Borough Council

Buckinghamshire Council
London Borough of Ealing
London Borough of Hillingdon
Royal Windsor and Maidenhead Unitary Council
Slough Borough Council
South Buckinghamshire District Council (now part of Buckinghamshire Council) - 
Development Control Department
Spelthorne Borough Council

Natural England

Natural England

Forestry Commission

Natural England

Natural England

Natural England

Natural England

Natural England

Environment Agency - Head Office
Department for Environment, Food and Rural Affairs (DEFRA - formerly FRCA)

Natural England

Natural England

Natural England

Natural England
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Data Suppliers

Ordnance Survey

Environment Agency

Scottish Environment Protection Agency

The Coal Authority

British Geological Survey

Centre for Ecology and Hydrology

Natural Resources Wales

Scottish Natural Heritage

Natural England

Public Health England

Ove Arup

Stantec UK Ltd

Data Supplier Data Supplier Logo

A selection of organisations who provide data within this report
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Useful Contacts

Contact Name and Address Contact Details

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

-

-

British Geological Survey - Enquiry Service

Environment Agency - National Customer Contact 
Centre (NCCC)

London Borough of Hillingdon - Environmental Health 
Department

Environment Agency - Head Office

Ordnance Survey

Buckinghamshire County Council

South Buckinghamshire District Council (now part of 
Buckinghamshire Council)

PointX

Natural England

London Borough of Hillingdon

South Buckinghamshire District Council (now part of 
Buckinghamshire Council) - Development Control 
Department

Public Health England - Radon Survey, Centre for 
Radiation, Chemical and Environmental Hazards

Landmark Information Group Limited

British Geological Survey, Environmental Science Centre, Keyworth, 
Nottingham, Nottinghamshire, NG12 5GG

PO Box 544, Templeborough, Rotherham, S60 1BY

Civic Centre, High Street, Uxbridge, Middlesex, UB8 1UW

Rio House, Waterside Drive, Aztec West, Almondsbury, Bristol, Avon, 
BS32 4UD

Adanac Drive, Southampton, Hampshire, SO16 0AS

County Hall, Aylesbury, Buckinghamshire, HP20 1UA

Capswood, Oxford Road, Denham, Berkshire, UB9 4LH

7 Abbey Court, Eagle Way, Sowton, Exeter, Devon, EX2 7HY

County Hall, Spetchley Road, Worcester, WR5 2NP

Civic Centre, High Street, Uxbridge, Middlesex, UB8 1UW

Capswood, Oxford Road, Denham, Berkshire, UB9 4LH

Chilton, Didcot, Oxfordshire, OX11 0RQ

Imperium, Imperial Way, Reading, Berkshire, RG2 0TD

Telephone: 0115 936 3143
Fax: 0115 936 3276
Email: enquiries@bgs.ac.uk
Website: www.bgs.ac.uk

Telephone: 03708 506 506
Email: enquiries@environment-agency.gov.uk

Telephone: 01895 250111
Fax: 01895 277443
Website: www.hillingdon.gov.uk

Telephone: 01454 624400
Fax: 01454 624409

Telephone: 03456 05 05 05
Email: customerservices@ordnancesurvey.co.uk
Website: www.ordnancesurvey.gov.uk

Telephone: 01296 395900
Fax: 01296 88887
Website: www.buckscc.gov.uk

Telephone: 01895 837200
Website: www.southbucks.gov.uk

Website: www.pointx.co.uk

Telephone: 0300 060 3900
Email: enquiries@naturalengland.org.uk
Website: www.naturalengland.org.uk

Telephone: 01895 250111
Fax: 01895 250830
Website: www.hillingdon.gov.uk

Telephone: 01895 837200
Website: www.southbucks.gov.uk

Telephone: 01235 822622
Fax: 01235 833891
Email: radon@phe.gov.uk
Website: www.ukradon.org

Telephone: 0844 844 9952
Fax: 0844 844 9951
Email: customerservices@landmarkinfo.co.uk
Website: www.landmarkinfo.co.uk

Please note that the Environment Agency / Natural Resources Wales / SEPA have a charging policy in place for enquiries.
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Index Map

Slice

Segment

Quadrant

Client Details

For ease of identification, your site and buffer have been split into Slices, 
Segments and Quadrants.  These are illustrated on the Index Map opposite 
and explained further below.

Each slice represents a 1:10,000 plot area (2.7km x 2.7km) for your site and 
buffer.  A large site and buffer may be made up of several slices (represented
by a red outline), that are referenced by letters of the alphabet, starting from 
the bottom left corner of the slice "grid". This grid does not relate to National 
Grid lines but is designed to give best fit over the site and buffer.

A segment represents a 1:2,500 plot area.  Segments that have plot files 
associated with them are shown in dark green, others in light blue.  These are
numbered from the bottom left hand corner within each slice.

A quadrant is a quarter of a segment.  These are labelled as NW, NE, SW, 
SE and are referenced in the datasheet to allow features to be quickly located
on plots.  Therefore a feature that has a quadrant reference of A7NW will be 
in Slice A, Segment 7 and the NW Quadrant.
 

A selection of organisations who provide data within this report:

Envirocheck reports are compiled from 136 different sources of data.

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Mr T ., Tweedie Evans Consulting Ltd, The Old Chapel, 
35a Southover, Wells, Somerset, BA5 1UH
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Site Sensitivity Map - Segment A13
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Site Sensitivity Map - Slice A
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Industrial Land Use Map - Slice A

Industrial Land Use Map
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Borehole Map - Slice A

For Borehole information please refer to the Borehole .csv file which 
accompanied this slice.

A copy of the BGS Borehole Ordering Form is available to download 
from the Support section of www.envirocheck.co.uk.
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OS Water Network Map - Slice A
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EA/NRW Suitability Map - Slice A
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Estimated Soil Chemistry Arsenic - Slice A
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Urban Soil Chemistry Cadmium - Slice A



Order Details

Site Details
Endeavour Sea Scout Group, Moorfield Road, Cowley, 
UXBRIDGE, UB8 3SJ

Order Details:
Customer Ref:
National Grid Reference:
Slice:
Site Area (Ha):
Search buffer (m):

280400942_1_1
2105014.001
505800, 181300
A
0.05
1000

Tel:
Fax:
Web:

0844 844 9952
0844 844 9951
www.envirocheck.co.uk

Page 4 of 10   v50.0    15-Jun-2021

Estimated Soil Chemistry Cadmium - Slice A
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Urban Soil Chemistry Chromium  - Slice A
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Estimated Soil Chemistry Chromium - Slice A
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Urban Soil Chemistry Lead - Slice A
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Estimated Soil Chemistry Lead - Slice A
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Urban Soil Chemistry Nickel - Slice A
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Estimated Soil Chemistry Nickel - Slice A



Order Details

Site Details
Endeavour Sea Scout Group, Moorfield Road, Cowley, UXBRIDGE, UB8 
3SJ

Order Number:
Customer Ref:
National Grid Reference:
Slice:
Site Area (Ha):
Search Buffer (m):

280400942_1_1
2105014.001
505800, 181300
A
0.05
1000

Tel:
Fax:
Web:

0844 844 9952
0844 844 9951
www.envirocheck.co.uk

Page 1 of 6A Landmark Information Group Service   v15.0    15-Jun-2021

Site Sensitivity Context Map - Slice A

Groundwater Vulnerability
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Site Sensitivity Context Map - Slice A

Bedrock Aquifer Designation
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Site Sensitivity Context Map - Slice A

Superficial Aquifer Designation
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Source Protection Zones
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Site Sensitivity Context Map - Slice A

Sensitive Land Uses
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Site Sensitivity Context Map - Slice A

BGS Flood GFS Data
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Geology 1:50,000 Maps Legends
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Artificial Ground and Landslip

Superficial Geology

Bedrock and Faults

Geology 1:50,000 Maps
This report contains geological map extracts taken from the BGS Digital 
Geological map of Great Britain at 1:50,000 scale and is designed for users
carrying out preliminary site assessments who require geological maps for 
the area around the site. This mapping may be more up to date than 
previously published paper maps.
The various geological layers - artificial and landslip deposits, superficial 
geology and solid (bedrock) geology are displayed in separate maps, but 
superimposed on the final 'Combined Surface Geology' map. All map 
legends feature on this page. Not all layers have complete nationwide 
coverage, so availability of data for relevant map sheets is indicated below.

Geology 1:50,000 Maps - Slice A
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Geology 1:50,000 Maps Coverage
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Artificial Ground and Landslip
Artificial ground is a term used by BGS for those areas where the ground 
surface has been significantly modified by human activity. Information about
previously developed ground is especially important, as it is often 
associated with potentially contaminated material, unpredictable 
engineering conditions and unstable ground.

Artificial ground includes: 

- Made ground - man-made deposits such as embankments and spoil 
heaps on the natural ground surface.
- Worked ground - areas where the ground has been cut away such as 
quarries and road cuttings.
- Infilled ground - areas where the ground has been cut away then wholly or
partially backfilled.
- Landscaped ground - areas where the surface has been reshaped.
- Disturbed ground - areas of ill-defined shallow or near surface mineral 
workings where it is impracticable to map made and worked ground 
separately.

Mass movement (landslip) deposits on BGS geological maps are primarily 
superficial deposits that have moved down slope under gravity to form 
landslips. These affect bedrock, other superficial deposits and artificial 
ground. The dataset also includes foundered strata, where the ground has 
collapsed due to subsidence.

 
 
 
Artificial Ground and Landslip Map - Slice A
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Superficial Geology
Superficial Deposits are the youngest geological deposits formed during the
most recent period of geological time, the Quaternary, which extends back 
about 1.8 million years from the present. 

They rest on older deposits or rocks referred to as Bedrock. This dataset 
contains Superficial deposits that are of natural origin and 'in place'. Other 
superficial strata may be held in the Mass Movement dataset where they 
have been moved, or in the Artificial Ground dataset where they are of 
man-made origin.

Most of these Superficial deposits are unconsolidated sediments such as 
gravel, sand, silt and clay, and onshore they form relatively thin, often 
discontinuous patches or larger spreads.
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Superficial Geology Map - Slice A
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Bedrock and Faults
Bedrock geology is a term used for the main mass of rocks forming the 
Earth and are present everywhere, whether exposed at the surface in 
outcrops or concealed beneath superficial deposits or water. 

The bedrock has formed over vast lengths of geological time ranging from 
ancient and highly altered rocks of the Proterozoic, some 2500 million years
ago, or older, up to the relatively young Pliocene, 1.8 million years ago.

The bedrock geology includes many lithologies, often classified into three 
types based on origin: igneous, metamorphic and sedimentary.

The BGS Faults and Rock Segments dataset includes geological faults 
(e.g. normal, thrust), and thin beds mapped as lines (e.g. coal seam, 
gypsum bed). Some of these are linked to other particular 1:50,000 
Geology datasets, for example, coal seams are part of the bedrock 
sequence, most faults and mineral veins primarily affect the bedrock but cut
across the strata and post date its deposition.
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Bedrock and Faults Map - Slice A
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Combined Surface Geology

Additional Information

Contact

The Combined Surface Geology map combines all the previous maps into 
one combined geological overview of your site. 

Please consult the legends to the previous maps to interpret the Combined 
"Surface Geology" map.

More information on 1:50,000 Geological mapping and explanations of rock
classifications can be found on the BGS website. Using the LEX Codes in 
this report, further descriptions of rock types can be obtained by 
interrogating the 'BGS Lexicon of Named Rock Units'. This database can 
be accessed by following the 'Information and Data' link on the BGS 
website.

British Geological Survey
Kingsley Dunham Centre
Keyworth
Nottingham
NG12 5GG
Telephone:  0115 936 3143
Fax:  0115 936 3276
email:  enquiries@bgs.ac.uk
website:  www.bgs.ac.uk

 
 
 
Combined Geology Map - Slice A
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Regulatory Correspondence  



1

Caroline Moule

From: Simon Snape <SSnape@hillingdon.gov.uk>
Sent: 29 June 2021 16:34
To: Sana Shah
Subject: RE: Environmental Information Request - ENDEAVOUR SEA SCOUT GROUP, ALEC 

ROSE HUT, MOORFIELD ROAD, COWLEY, UB8 3SJ

 
Good Afternoon Sana. 
 
Ref: ENDEAVOUR SEA SCOUT GROUP, ALEC ROSE HUT, MOORFIELD ROAD, COWLEY, UB8 3SJ (the subject site) 
 
Thank you for your enquiry 
 
In response to your questions (in italics) regarding the subject site, the following answers (in bold typeface) are 
provided in accordance with available information within the contaminated land / land affected by contamination 
records held by the Planning Specialists team within the London Borough of Hillingdon Council (LBH): 
 
1.       Pre-license landfill sites within 500m of the subject site, including: 
•             license holder 
•             location of landfill/grid reference 
•             nature of fill material 
•             dates of operation 
•             details of any leachate/landfill gas problems 
 
The searched records show 3 former landfill sites within 500m of the subject site: 
 
Site 1 Distance / Direction 390m WSW: 
  
Location packet boat nurseries 

Period of Use 1970-1996? 

Fill Type Industrial 

Name Alias Little Britain 

Validation GLC/Planning Mineral Maps 

Data Last Updated 20050928 

Current Status Landfill Partly Removed ('clean' inert material) 

Gas Likely Low 

 
 
Site 2 Distance / Direction 437m West: 
 
Location packet boat lane 

Period of Use Pre 1964 

Fill Type Mixed 

Name Alias Little Britain 

Validation GLC/Planning Mineral Maps 

Data Last Updated 20050928 

Current Status Landfill 

Gas Likely Low to medium (no info on site) 

 



2

 
Site 3 Distance / Direction 475m SSW 
 
Location river pinn (east) 

Period of Use 1978-1984 

Fill Type Construction waste 

Name Alias 
 

Validation GLC/Planning Mineral Maps 

Data Last Updated 20050928 

Current Status Landfill 

Gas Likely Low 

 
 
2.       Pollution incidents/known areas of contaminated land within 500m of the subject site, including: 
•             location/grid reference 
•             previous uses 
•             nature/source of pollution 
•             any further details 
  
The searched records do not contain details of Pollution Incidents (The Environment Agency may hold records). 
There are no areas of land designated as Contaminated Land within 500m of the subject site 
 
3.       Part B APC authorisations within 500m of the subject site, including: 
•             authorisation holder 
•             location/grid reference 
•             nature of authorisation 
  
The LBH Public Register does not show any Part B LAPPC authorisations within 500m of the subject site 
 
4.       Private water supplies within 500m of the subject site, including: 
•             location/grid reference 
•             details of source and abstraction purpose 
  
The searched records do not show any PWS within 500m of the subject site  
 
5.       Storage of Petroleum Hydrocarbons. 
  
The searched records do not contain details concerning storage of hydrocarbons (the Petroleum Officer may hold 
details) 
 
6.       Records of any previous Site Investigations on or in close proximity to the site 
  
The searched records show details concerning recent investigations (on nearby land), they are searchable on the 
planning portal (Search under Planning Application Ref: 75255/APP/2021/737) 
 
7.       Records of any unexploded ordnance in the site area 
 
 The searched records do not include details of UXO 
 
8.       Any known problems with ground gas in the site area 
  
The searched records do not identify “problems with ground gas” (please be more specific if information is 
required) 
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9.       Any potential issues regarding naturally elevated contaminant concentrations. 
 
The searched records do not identify “any potential issues regarding naturally elevated contaminant 
concentrations” (please be more specific if information is required) 
  
10.     Any other information held by your authority which may have an impact upon the contaminative status of the 
site 
 
the contaminated land / land affected by contamination records held by the Planning Specialists team within the 
London Borough of Hillingdon Council (The records) contain various types of information – please be more 
specific if other information is required 
 
 
I trust the above responses will be suitable for your requirements. 
 
In the meantime, please be aware that the London Borough of Hillingdon Council operates an automated web based 
system for enquiries concerning land contamination. 
 
Further relevant information and an enquiry form, including our charges for the service, can be found at the 
following link to the site: - 
 
https://archive.hillingdon.gov.uk/article/8667/Requesting-environmental-information  
 
(click on the green button towards the end of the page - it is marked "Contaminated land enquiry form"). 
 
Please forward any further land contamination enquiries via our website. 
 
Regards 
 
Simon Snape 

Contaminated Land Officer 

Contact Centre: 01895 556000 

(m): 07930 282914  

Email: ssnape@hillingdon.gov.uk 

  

Planning Specialists Team 3N/02 

Residents Services 

London Borough of Hillingdon (Directions)  
Civic Centre, High Street, 
Uxbridge. Middlesex. UB8 1UW 

 
 
 

From: Sana Shah <sana.shah@tecon.co.uk> 
Sent: 15 June 2021 11:10 AM 
To: contact centre 1 <contactcentre1@hillingdon.gov.uk> 
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Subject: Environmental Information Request - ENDEAVOUR SEA SCOUT GROUP, ALEC ROSE HUT, MOORFIELD ROAD, 
COWLEY, UB8 3SJ  
  
Good Morning, 
  
I am writing to ask if you could conduct a search for the following details in order for us to complete an 
environmental review of the above mentioned site. I have attached a site plan for your reference. 
  
1.       Pre-license landfill sites within 500m of the subject site, including: 
•             license holder 
•             location of landfill/grid reference 
•             nature of fill material 
•             dates of operation 
•             details of any leachate/landfill gas problems 
  
2.       Pollution incidents/known areas of contaminated land within 500m of the subject site, including: 
•             location/grid reference 
•             previous uses 
•             nature/source of pollution 
•             any further details 
  
3.       Part B APC authorisations within 500m of the subject site, including: 
•             authorisation holder 
•             location/grid reference 
•             nature of authorisation 
  
4.       Private water supplies within 500m of the subject site, including: 
•             location/grid reference 
•             details of source and abstraction purpose 
  
5.       Storage of Petroleum Hydrocarbons. 
  
6.       Records of any previous Site Investigations on or in close proximity to the site 
  
7.       Records of any unexploded ordnance in the site area 
  
8.       Any known problems with ground gas in the site area 
  
9.       Any potential issues regarding naturally elevated contaminant concentrations 
  
10.     Any other information held by your authority which may have an impact upon the contaminative status of the 
site 
  
It would be extremely helpful if you could forward us these details at your earliest convenience. 
  
If you require any further information please do not hesitate to contact me. 
  
Kind regards, 
  
  
Sana Shah 
Graduate Geonenvironmental Consultant  
  
TEC 
The Old Chapel 
35A Southover 
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Wells 
Somerset 
BA5 1UH 
DDI:             01749 835400 
e-mail:   sana.shah@tecon.co.uk 
  

P Save a tree...please don't print this e-mail unless you really need to 
  
DISCLAIMER: this email is confidential and intended for its addressee only. If you have received this in error, please delete it from your PC. If you are not the addressee any 
disclosure, reproduction or transmission of this email is strictly prohibited. No reliance may be placed upon this email without written confirmation of its contents and any 
liability arising from such reliance without written confirmation is hereby excluded. Tweedie Evans Consulting Limited will not be liable for any misuse or alteration of this 
message or for the result of any virus being passed on. 
________________________________________________________________________________________ 
Tweedie Evans Consulting Ltd Registered Office: One New street, Wells Somerset BA5 2LA 
Registered Number 5186011 England 
  
Hillingdon Council routinely monitors the content of emails sent and received via its network for the purposes of 
ensuring compliance with its policies and procedures. The contents of this message are for the attention and use of 
the intended addressee only. If you are not the intended recipient or addressee, or the person responsible for 
sending the message you may not copy, forward, disclose or otherwise use it or any part of it in any way. To do so 
may be unlawful. If you receive this email by mistake please advise the sender immediately. Where opinions are 
expressed they are not necessarily those of the London Borough of Hillingdon. Service by email is not accepted 
unless by prior agreement.  
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Risk Evaluation 
 
The qualitative assessment methodology presented in CIRIA publication C552 (2001) titled ‘Contaminated Land 
Risk Assessment: A Guide to Good Practice’ has been used by TEC for the basis of evaluating potential risk. 

The method requires an assessment of the: 

 magnitude of the probability or likelihood of the risk occurring (Table 1); and 
 magnitude of the potential consequence or severity of the risk occurring (Table 2) 

 
Table 1. Classification of Probability  

Classification  Definition 

High likelihood There is a pollution linkage and an event that either appears very likely in the short-term and 
almost inevitable over the long-term, or there is evidence at the receptor of harm or pollution. 

Likely There is a pollution linkage and all the elements are present and in the right place, which means 
that it is probable that an event will occur. Circumstances are such that an event is not 
inevitable, but possible in the short-term and likely over the long-term. 

Low likelihood There is a pollution linkage and circumstances are possible under which an event could occur. 
However, it is by no means certain that even over a longer period such an event would take 
place, and is less likely in the short-term. 

Unlikely There is a pollution linkage but circumstances are such that it is improbable that an event would 
occur even in the very long-term. 

 
Table 2. Classification of Consequence 

Classification Definition Examples 

Severe Short-term (acute) risk to human health likely to 
result in “significant harm” as defined by the 
Environment Protection Act 1990, Part IIA. Short-
term risk of pollution of sensitive water resource. 
(Note: Water Resources Act contains no scope for 
considering significance of pollution). 
Catastrophic damage to buildings/property. A 
short-term risk to a particular ecosystem, or 
organisation forming part of such ecosystem 
(note: the definitions of ecological systems within 
the draft circular on Contaminated Land, DETR, 
2000). 

High concentrations of cyanide on the 
surface of an informal recreation area.  
Major spillage of contaminants from site 
into controlled water. 
Explosion, causing building collapse (can 
also equate to a short-term human health 
risk if buildings are occupied). 

Medium Chronic damage to human health (“significant 
harm” as defined in DETR, 2000). Pollution of 
sensitive water resources. (Note: Water 
Resources Act contains no scope for considering 
significance of pollution). A significant change in a 
particular ecosystem, or organism forming part of 
such ecosystem, (note: the definitions of 
ecological systems within draft circular on 
Contaminated Land, DETR, 2000). 

Concentration of a contaminant from site 
exceeding the generic or site-specific 
assessment criteria. 
Leaching of contaminants from a site to a 
major or minor aquifer. 
Death of a species within a designated 
nature reserve. 

Mild Pollution of non-sensitive water resources. 
Significant damage to crops, buildings, structures 
and services (“significant harm” as defined in the 
draft circular on Contaminated Land, DETR, 2000). 
Damage to sensitive buildings/structures/services 
or the environment. 

Pollution of non-classified groundwater. 
Damage to building rendering it unsafe to 
occupy (for example foundation damage 
resulting in instability). 

Minor Harm, although not necessarily significant harm, 
which may result in a financial loss, or 
expenditure to resolve. Non-permanent health 
effects to human health (easily prevented by 
means such as personal protective clothing etc), 
easily repairable effects of damage to buildings, 
structures and services. 

The presence of contaminants at such 
concentrations that protective equipment is 
required during site works. 
The loss of plants in a landscaping scheme. 
Discolouration of concrete. 
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The combination of the two factors is determined using Table 3 and the resulting level of risk is described in 
Table 4. The evaluation can be applied to each of the scenarios identified in the risk model and the overall risk 
assessed. 
 
Table 3. Combination of Consequence with Probability 

 
Table 4. Description of risks and likely action required 

Very High Risk There is a high probability that severe harm could arise to a designated receptor from an 
identified hazard, or there is evidence that severe harm to a designated receptor is currently 
happening. 
This risk, if realised, is likely to result in a substantial liability. 
Urgent investigation (if not undertaken already) and remediation are likely to be required. 

High Risk Harm is likely to arise to a designated receptor from an identified hazard. 
Realisation of the risk is likely to present a substantial liability. 
Urgent investigation (if not undertaken already) is required and remedial works may be 
necessary in the short-term and are likely over the longer-term. 

Moderate Risk It is possible that harm could arise to a designated receptor from an identified hazard. However, 
it is either relatively unlikely that any such harm would be severe, or if any harm were to occur 
it is more likely that the harm would be relatively mild. 
Investigation (if not already undertaken) is normally required to clarify the risk and to 
determine the potential liability. 
Some remedial works may be required in the long-term. 

Low Risk It is possible that harm could arise to a designated receptor from an identified hazard, but it is 
likely that this harm, if realised, would at worst normally be mild. 

Very Low Risk There is a low possibility that harm could arise to a receptor. In the event of such harm being 
realised it is not likely to be severe. 

  
Using the risk model the pollutant linkages are identified and a preliminary estimate of risk undertaken. If there 
is no pollutant linkage identified, then there is no risk. If the estimate of risk for all the linkages and exposure 
scenarios is very low at this stage then it is likely that no further assessment will be required. 

  Consequence 

  Severe Medium Mild Minor 

Pr
ob

ab
ili

ty
 

High 
Likelihood Very High Risk High Risk Moderate Risk Moderate/Low Risk 

Likely High  Risk Moderate Risk Moderate/Low Risk Low Risk 

Low 
Likelihood Moderate Risk Moderate/Low Risk Low Risk Very Low Risk 

Unlikely Moderate/Low Risk Low Risk Very Low Risk Very Low Risk 



 

 

 

 

 

Appendix F  

Exploratory Hole Logs  



Borehole Log
Borehole No.

WS01

Sheet 1 of 1

Project Name: Endeavour Sea Scout Group, 
Cowley

Project No.
2105014.001 Co-ords: - Hole Type

WS

Location: Cowley Level: mbgl Scale
1:33

Client: London Borough of Hillingdon Council Dates: 25/06/2021 - 25/06/2021 Logged By
JN

Well Water 
Strikes

Samples and In Situ Testing
Depth (m) Type Results Information

Depth
(m)

0.10

0.70

1.00

Level
(m) Legend Stratum Description

MADE GROUND: Orangish brown slightly 
sandy gravel of chert and sandstone. 

Poor recovery. 
MADE GROUND: Dark brown locally mottled 
brown slightly sandy gravelly slightly clayey 
silt with frequent rootlets. Gravel of chert, 
clinker and brick. 

Black geotextile within sample material.
MADE GROUND: Brown locally mottled 
reddish brown slightly sandy gravelly slightly 
clayey silt. Gravel of brick, sandstone, 
mudstone and chert. 

End of borehole at 1.0 m

1

2

3

4

5

6

0.10 - 0.20 1ES

1.00 S N=54 (1,2/54 for 
160mm)

Casing=1.00m
Water=DRY

Remarks
Borehole terminated due to refusal on concrete. 
Groundwater not encountered.



Borehole Log
Borehole No.

WS02

Sheet 1 of 1

Project Name: Endeavour Sea Scout Group, 
Cowley

Project No.
2105014.001 Co-ords: - Hole Type

WS

Location: Cowley Level: mbgl Scale
1:33

Client: London Borough of Hillingdon Council Dates: 25/06/2021 - 25/06/2021 Logged By
JN

Well Water 
Strikes

Samples and In Situ Testing
Depth (m) Type Results Information

Depth
(m)

0.10

0.80

1.00

Level
(m) Legend Stratum Description

MADE GROUND: Orangish brown mottled 
brown slightly sandy gravel of chert and 
brick. 

Poor recovery. 
MADE GROUND: Brown mottled dark brown 
and reddish brown sandy gravelly slightly 
clayey silt with frequent rootlets. Gravel of 
chert, mudstone and brick. 
MADE GROUND: Brown mottled reddish 
brown slightly sandy gravelly silt with 
occasional rootlets. Gravel of chert, brick, 
mudstone and clinker. 

End of borehole at 1.0 m

1

2

3

4

5

6

0.20 - 0.30 1ES

1.00 S N=53 (1,2/53 for 
160mm)

Casing=1.00m
Water=DRY

Remarks
Borehole terminated due to refusal on concrete. 
Groundwater not encountered.



Borehole Log
Borehole No.

WS03

Sheet 1 of 1

Project Name: Endeavour Sea Scout Group, 
Cowley

Project No.
2105014.001 Co-ords: - Hole Type

WS

Location: Cowley Level: mbgl Scale
1:33

Client: London Borough of Hillingdon Council Dates: 25/06/2021 - 25/06/2021 Logged By
JN

Well Water 
Strikes

Samples and In Situ Testing
Depth (m) Type Results Information

Depth
(m)

0.50

1.30

1.60

Level
(m) Legend Stratum Description

MADE GROUND: Brown sandy gravelly silty 
with frequent rootlets. Gravel of chert, brick, 
wood and concrete. 

MADE GROUND: Brown mottled yellowish 
brown and reddish brown slightly sandy 
gravelly slightly clayey silt with occasional 
rootlets. Gravel of chert, brick, concrete, 
wood and glass. 

MADE GROUND: Brown mottled yellowish 
brown and reddish brown slightly sandy 
slightly gravelly clayey silt. Gravel of brick, 
chert and concrete. 

End of borehole at 1.6 m

1

2

3

4

5

6

0.50 - 0.60 1ES

1.00 S N=12 (2,3/3,3,3,3) Casing=1.00m
Water=DRY

1.10 - 1.20 2D
1.20 - 1.30 4ES
1.40 - 1.50 3D

1.60 S N=50 (50 for 
10mm/50 for 

0mm)

Casing=1.00m
Water=DRY

Remarks
Borehole terminated due to refusal on concrete. 
Groundwater not encountered.



Borehole Log
Borehole No.

WS04

Sheet 1 of 1

Project Name: Endeavour Sea Scout Group, 
Cowley

Project No.
2105014.001 Co-ords: - Hole Type

WS

Location: Cowley Level: mbgl Scale
1:33

Client: London Borough of Hillingdon Council Dates: 25/06/2021 - 25/06/2021 Logged By
JN

Well Water 
Strikes

Samples and In Situ Testing
Depth (m) Type Results Information

Depth
(m)

0.20

0.50

0.80

1.00

1.30

Level
(m) Legend Stratum Description

MADE GROUND: Dark grey mottled dark 
brown sandy gravelly silt. Gravel of chert, 
concrete, brick and tarmacadam. 
MADE GROUND: Brown locally mottled 
mottled light yellowish brown slightly clayey 
slightly sandy gravelly silt. Gravel of chert, 
brick, concrete and mudstone. 
MADE GROUND: Brown mottled light brown 
slightly sandy gravelly clayey silt with 
occasional rootlets. Gravel of chert, brick and 
mudstone. 
MADE GROUND: Brown locally mottled 
reddish brown slightly sandy gravelly clayey 
silt with occasional rootlets. Gravel of chert, 
sandstone, charcoal and brick. 
POSSIBLE MADE GROUND: Orangish 
brown slightly silty sandy gravel of chert. 

End of borehole at 1.3 m

1

2

3

4

5

6

0.15 - 0.25 1ES

0.80 - 0.90 3D

1.00 S N=60 (25 for 
75mm/60 for 

160mm)

Casing=1.00m
Water=DRY

1.20 - 1.30 2D

Remarks
Borehole terminated due to refusal on concrete. 
Groundwater not encountered.



Borehole Log
Borehole No.

WS05

Sheet 1 of 1

Project Name: Endeavour Sea Scout Group, 
Cowley

Project No.
2105014.001 Co-ords: - Hole Type

WS

Location: Cowley Level: mbgl Scale
1:33

Client: London Borough of Hillingdon Council Dates: 25/06/2021 - 25/06/2021 Logged By
JN

Well Water 
Strikes

Samples and In Situ Testing
Depth (m) Type Results Information

Depth
(m)

0.10

0.50

0.70

0.90
1.00

Level
(m) Legend Stratum Description

MADE GROUND: Strong light grey concrete. 
MADE GROUND: Brown locally mottled 
reddish brown slightly sandy gravelly silt with 
frequent rootlets. Gravel of chert, brick, 
mudstone and concrete. 
MADE GROUND: Reddish brown slightly 
clayey slightly silty very gravelly sand. Gravel 
of brick and chert. 
MADE GROUND: Greyish brown slightly 
sandy gravelly clayey silt with rare rootlets. 
Gravel of chert, igneous lithologies, brick and 
concrete. 
MADE GROUND: Strong reddish grey 
concrete. 

End of borehole at 1.0 m

1

2

3

4

5

6

0.80 - 0.90 1D
0.90 - 1.00 2D

1.00 S N=87 (5,5/87 for 
235mm)

Casing=1.00m
Water=DRY

Remarks
Borehole terminated due to refusal on concrete. 
Groundwater not encountered.



Borehole Log
Borehole No.

WS06

Sheet 1 of 1

Project Name: Endeavour Sea Scout Group, 
Cowley

Project No.
2105014.001 Co-ords: - Hole Type

WS

Location: Cowley Level: mbgl Scale
1:33

Client: London Borough of Hillingdon Council Dates: 25/06/2021 - 25/06/2021 Logged By
JN

Well Water 
Strikes

Samples and In Situ Testing
Depth (m) Type Results Information

Depth
(m)

0.10

0.55

1.20

1.60

Level
(m) Legend Stratum Description

MADE GROUND: Strong light grey concrete. 
MADE GROUND: Brown mottled lightly grey 
slightly sandy gravelly slightly clayey silt with 
frequent rootlets. Gravel of concrete, clinker, 
wood and brick. 

MADE GROUND: Brown mottled reddish 
brown slightly sandy gravelly locally very 
gravelly slightly clayey silt. Gravel of chert, 
brick, concrete and mudstone. 

MADE GROUND: Brown mottled dark brown 
and reddish brown slightly sandy gravelly 
very silty clay. Gravel of chert, brick, concrete 
and wood. 

End of borehole at 1.6 m

1

2

3

4

5

6

0.20 - 0.30 1ES

0.90 - 1.00 3D
1.00 S N=5 (1,1/1,1,1,2) Casing=1.00m

Water=DRY

1.3 HV 22kPa
1.3 HV 25kPa
1.3 HV 25kPa

1.40 - 1.50 2D
1.60 S N=50 (50 for 

20mm/50 for 
0mm)

Casing=1.00m
Water=DRY

Remarks
Borehole terminated due to refusal on concrete. 
Groundwater not encountered.



Borehole Log
Borehole No.

WS07

Sheet 1 of 1

Project Name: Endeavour Sea Scout Group, 
Cowley

Project No.
2105014.001 Co-ords: - Hole Type

WS

Location: Cowley Level: mbgl Scale
1:33

Client: London Borough of Hillingdon Council Dates: 25/06/2021 - 25/06/2021 Logged By
JN

Well Water 
Strikes

Samples and In Situ Testing
Depth (m) Type Results Information

Depth
(m)

0.20

0.45

1.00

1.20

Level
(m) Legend Stratum Description

MADE GROUND: Dark grey mottled dark 
brown sandy gravelly silt. Gravel of chert, 
concrete, brick and tarmacadam. 
MADE GROUND: Brown locally mottled 
reddish brown slightly sandy gravelly slightly 
clayey silt with frequent rootlets. Gravel of 
chert, concrete, brick and wood. 
MADE GROUND: Brown mottled dark brown 
and reddish brown slightly sandy gravelly 
clayey silt with occasional rootlets. Gravel of 
chert, sandstone, charcoal and brick. 
MADE GROUND: Brown mottled orangish 
brown and locally reddish brown slightly silty 
sandy gravel of chert, brick and concrete. 

End of borehole at 1.2 m

1

2

3

4

5

6

1.00 S N=50 (50 for 
10mm/50 for 

0mm)

Casing=1.00m
Water=DRY

1.00 - 1.10 1D

Remarks
Borehole terminated due to refusal on concrete. 
Groundwater not encountered.



Borehole Log
Borehole No.

WS08

Sheet 1 of 1

Project Name: Endeavour Sea Scout Group, 
Cowley

Project No.
2105014.001 Co-ords: - Hole Type

WS

Location: Cowley Level: mbgl Scale
1:33

Client: London Borough of Hillingdon Council Dates: 25/06/2021 - 25/06/2021 Logged By
JN

Well Water 
Strikes

Samples and In Situ Testing
Depth (m) Type Results Information

Depth
(m)

0.10

0.50

1.15

1.60

Level
(m) Legend Stratum Description

MADE GROUND: Strong light grey mottled 
orangish brown concrete. 
MADE GROUND: Brown mottled greyish 
brown slightly sandy gravelly locally slightly 
clayey silt with frequent rootlets. Gravel of 
chert, mudstone, brick and concrete. 
MADE GROUND: Brown mottled reddish 
brown slightly sandy gravelly locally very 
gravelly slightly clayey silt. Gravel of chert, 
brick, concrete and mudstone. 

Becomes very gravelly.

MADE GROUND: Brown mottled dark brown 
and reddish brown slightly sandy gravelly 
very silty clay. Gravel of chert, brick, concrete 
and wood. 

End of borehole at 1.6 m

1

2

3

4

5

6

0.90 - 1.00 1D
1.00 S N=6 (2,1/1,2,1,2) Casing=1.00m

Water=DRY
1.20 - 1.30 2D

1.50 - 1.60 3D
1.60 S N=50 (50 for 

20mm/50 for 
0mm)

Casing=1.00m
Water=DRY

Remarks
Borehole terminated due to refusal on concrete. 
Groundwater not encountered.



Borehole Log
Borehole No.

WS09

Sheet 1 of 1

Project Name: Endeavour Sea Scout Group, 
Cowley

Project No.
2105014.001 Co-ords: - Hole Type

WS

Location: Cowley Level: mbgl Scale
1:33

Client: London Borough of Hillingdon Council Dates: 25/06/2021 - 25/06/2021 Logged By
JN

Well Water 
Strikes

Samples and In Situ Testing
Depth (m) Type Results Information

Depth
(m)

0.25

0.50

0.80

1.00

1.20

Level
(m) Legend Stratum Description

MADE GROUND: Dark grey mottled dark 
brown sandy gravelly silt. Gravel of chert, 
concrete, brick and tarmacadam. 
MADE GROUND: Brown locally mottled light 
yellowish brown slightly clayey slightly sandy 
gravelly silt. Gravel of chert, brick, concrete 
and mudstone. 
MADE GROUND: Brown mottled light brown 
slightly sandy gravelly clayey silt with 
occasional rootlets. Gravel of chert, brick and 
mudstone. 
MADE GROUND: Brown locally mottled 
reddish brown slightly sandy gravelly clayey 
silt with occasional rootlets. Gravel of chert, 
sandstone, charcoal and brick. 
POSSIBLE MADE GROUND: Orangish 
brown slightly silty sandy gravel of chert. 

End of borehole at 1.2 m

1

2

3

4

5

6

Remarks
Borehole terminated due to refusal on concrete. 
Groundwater not encountered.



 

 

 

 

 

Appendix G  

Geochemical Certificates of Analysis 

 



Eurofins Chemtest Ltd
Depot Road
Newmarket

CB8 0AL
Tel: 01638 606070

Email: info@chemtest.com

Report No.: 21-22289-1

Initial Date of Issue: 05-Jul-2021

Client Tweedie Evans

Client Address: The Old Chapel 
35a Southover 
Wells 
BA5 1UH

Contact(s): Claire Hooley 
James Naylor

Project 2105014.001 Endeavour Sea Scout 
Group, Cowley

Quotation No.: Date Received: 29-Jun-2021

Order No.: 2105014.001 Date Instructed: 29-Jun-2021

No. of Samples: 3

Turnaround (Wkdays): 5 Results Due: 05-Jul-2021

Date Approved: 05-Jul-2021

Approved By:

Details: Glynn Harvey, Technical Manager 

Final Report
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Results - Soil

Client: Tweedie Evans 21-22289 21-22289 21-22289
Quotation No.: 1231043 1231044 1231045

WS01 WS03 WS06
SOIL SOIL SOIL
0.10 0.50 0.20
0.20 0.60 0.30

25-Jun-2021 25-Jun-2021 25-Jun-2021
COVENTRY COVENTRY COVENTRY

Determinand Accred. SOP Units LOD

ACM Type U 2192 N/A - - -

Asbestos Identification U 2192 N/A No Asbestos 
Detected

No Asbestos 
Detected

No Asbestos 
Detected

Moisture N 2030 % 0.020 9.9 9.5 13
pH U 2010 4.0 8.9 8.7 8.6
Boron (Hot Water Soluble) U 2120 mg/kg 0.40 3.0 1.7 0.75
Sulphate (2:1 Water Soluble) as SO4 U 2120 g/l 0.010 < 0.010 < 0.010 < 0.010
Cyanide (Total) U 2300 mg/kg 0.50 < 0.50 < 0.50 < 0.50
Sulphide (Easily Liberatable) N 2325 mg/kg 0.50 1.6 2.6 1.1
Sulphate (Total) U 2430 mg/kg 100 1000 1300 580
Arsenic U 2450 mg/kg 1.0 7.8 31 16
Barium U 2450 mg/kg 10 77 310 160
Beryllium U 2450 mg/kg 1.0 < 1.0 1.8 < 1.0
Cadmium U 2450 mg/kg 0.10 0.27 0.78 0.27
Chromium U 2450 mg/kg 1.0 12 33 15
Copper U 2450 mg/kg 0.50 25 92 57
Mercury U 2450 mg/kg 0.10 0.35 1.8 1.1
Nickel U 2450 mg/kg 0.50 13 36 18
Lead U 2450 mg/kg 0.50 70 460 260
Selenium U 2450 mg/kg 0.20 0.26 0.83 0.48
Vanadium U 2450 mg/kg 5.0 15 50 23
Zinc U 2450 mg/kg 0.50 120 290 140
Chromium (Hexavalent) N 2490 mg/kg 0.50 < 0.50 < 0.50 < 0.50
Total Organic Carbon U 2625 % 0.20 5.3 2.3 0.60
Aliphatic TPH >C5-C6 N 2680 mg/kg 1.0 < 1.0 < 1.0 < 1.0
Aliphatic TPH >C6-C8 N 2680 mg/kg 1.0 < 1.0 < 1.0 < 1.0
Aliphatic TPH >C8-C10 U 2680 mg/kg 1.0 < 1.0 < 1.0 < 1.0
Aliphatic TPH >C10-C12 U 2680 mg/kg 1.0 < 1.0 < 1.0 < 1.0
Aliphatic TPH >C12-C16 U 2680 mg/kg 1.0 < 1.0 < 1.0 < 1.0
Aliphatic TPH >C16-C21 U 2680 mg/kg 1.0 < 1.0 < 1.0 < 1.0
Aliphatic TPH >C21-C35 U 2680 mg/kg 1.0 < 1.0 < 1.0 < 1.0
Aliphatic TPH >C35-C44 N 2680 mg/kg 1.0 < 1.0 < 1.0 < 1.0
Total Aliphatic Hydrocarbons N 2680 mg/kg 5.0 < 5.0 < 5.0 < 5.0
Aromatic TPH >C5-C7 N 2680 mg/kg 1.0 < 1.0 < 1.0 < 1.0
Aromatic TPH >C7-C8 N 2680 mg/kg 1.0 < 1.0 < 1.0 < 1.0
Aromatic TPH >C8-C10 U 2680 mg/kg 1.0 < 1.0 < 1.0 < 1.0
Aromatic TPH >C10-C12 U 2680 mg/kg 1.0 < 1.0 < 1.0 < 1.0

Project: 2105014.001 Endeavour Sea Scout Group, Cowley

Top Depth (m):
Bottom Depth (m):

Asbestos Lab:

Chemtest Job No.:

Chemtest Sample ID.:

Sample Type:

Date Sampled:

Sample Location:
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Results - Soil

Client: Tweedie Evans 21-22289 21-22289 21-22289
Quotation No.: 1231043 1231044 1231045

WS01 WS03 WS06
SOIL SOIL SOIL
0.10 0.50 0.20
0.20 0.60 0.30

25-Jun-2021 25-Jun-2021 25-Jun-2021
COVENTRY COVENTRY COVENTRY

Determinand Accred. SOP Units LOD

Project: 2105014.001 Endeavour Sea Scout Group, Cowley

Top Depth (m):
Bottom Depth (m):

Asbestos Lab:

Chemtest Job No.:

Chemtest Sample ID.:

Sample Type:

Date Sampled:

Sample Location:

Aromatic TPH >C12-C16 U 2680 mg/kg 1.0 < 1.0 < 1.0 < 1.0
Aromatic TPH >C16-C21 U 2680 mg/kg 1.0 < 1.0 28 < 1.0
Aromatic TPH >C21-C35 U 2680 mg/kg 1.0 < 1.0 46 < 1.0
Aromatic TPH >C35-C44 N 2680 mg/kg 1.0 < 1.0 < 1.0 < 1.0
Total Aromatic Hydrocarbons N 2680 mg/kg 5.0 < 5.0 74 < 5.0
Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons N 2680 mg/kg 10.0 < 10 74 < 10
Naphthalene U 2700 mg/kg 0.10 < 0.10 < 0.10 < 0.10
Acenaphthylene U 2700 mg/kg 0.10 < 0.10 < 0.10 < 0.10
Acenaphthene U 2700 mg/kg 0.10 < 0.10 < 0.10 < 0.10
Fluorene U 2700 mg/kg 0.10 < 0.10 < 0.10 < 0.10
Phenanthrene U 2700 mg/kg 0.10 < 0.10 1.8 < 0.10
Anthracene U 2700 mg/kg 0.10 < 0.10 0.35 < 0.10
Fluoranthene U 2700 mg/kg 0.10 1.2 5.4 < 0.10
Pyrene U 2700 mg/kg 0.10 1.2 5.3 < 0.10
Benzo[a]anthracene U 2700 mg/kg 0.10 < 0.10 2.6 < 0.10
Chrysene U 2700 mg/kg 0.10 < 0.10 3.8 < 0.10
Benzo[b]fluoranthene U 2700 mg/kg 0.10 < 0.10 3.4 < 0.10
Benzo[k]fluoranthene U 2700 mg/kg 0.10 < 0.10 1.8 < 0.10
Benzo[a]pyrene U 2700 mg/kg 0.10 < 0.10 2.6 < 0.10
Indeno(1,2,3-c,d)Pyrene U 2700 mg/kg 0.10 < 0.10 1.9 < 0.10
Dibenz(a,h)Anthracene U 2700 mg/kg 0.10 < 0.10 0.63 < 0.10
Benzo[g,h,i]perylene U 2700 mg/kg 0.10 < 0.10 2.0 < 0.10
Coronene N 2700 mg/kg 0.10 < 0.10 < 0.10 < 0.10
Total Of 17 PAH's N 2700 mg/kg 2.0 2.4 32 < 2.0
Benzene U 2760 µg/kg 1.0 < 1.0 < 1.0 < 1.0
Toluene U 2760 µg/kg 1.0 < 1.0 < 1.0 < 1.0
Ethylbenzene U 2760 µg/kg 1.0 < 1.0 < 1.0 < 1.0
m & p-Xylene U 2760 µg/kg 1.0 < 1.0 < 1.0 < 1.0
o-Xylene U 2760 µg/kg 1.0 < 1.0 < 1.0 < 1.0
Methyl Tert-Butyl Ether U 2760 µg/kg 1.0 < 1.0 < 1.0 < 1.0
Total Phenols U 2920 mg/kg 0.10 < 0.10 < 0.10 < 0.10
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Test Methods

SOP Title Parameters included Method summary

2010 pH Value of Soils pH pH Meter

2030
Moisture and Stone Content of 
Soils(Requirement of 
MCERTS)

Moisture content
Determination of moisture content of soil as a 
percentage of its as received mass obtained at 
<37°C.

2040 Soil Description(Requirement of 
MCERTS) Soil description As received soil is described based upon 

BS5930

2120 Water Soluble Boron, Sulphate, 
Magnesium & Chromium Boron; Sulphate; Magnesium; Chromium Aqueous extraction / ICP-OES

2192 Asbestos Asbestos Polarised light microscopy / Gravimetry

2300 Cyanides & Thiocyanate in 
Soils

Free (or easy liberatable) Cyanide; total 
Cyanide; complex Cyanide; Thiocyanate

Allkaline extraction followed by colorimetric 
determination using Automated Flow Injection 
Analyser.

2325 Sulphide in Soils Sulphide
Steam distillation with sulphuric acid / analysis 
by ‘Aquakem 600’ Discrete Analyser, using 
N,N–dimethyl-p-phenylenediamine.

2430 Total Sulphate in soils Total Sulphate Acid digestion followed by determination of 
sulphate in extract by ICP-OES.

2450 Acid Soluble Metals in Soils

Metals, including: Arsenic; Barium; Beryllium; 
Cadmium; Chromium; Cobalt; Copper; Lead; 
Manganese; Mercury; Molybdenum; Nickel; 
Selenium; Vanadium; Zinc

Acid digestion followed by determination of 
metals in extract by ICP-MS.

2490 Hexavalent Chromium in Soils Chromium [VI]

Soil extracts are prepared by extracting dried 
and ground soil samples into boiling water. 
Chromium [VI] is determined by ‘Aquakem 600’ 
Discrete Analyser using 1,5-diphenylcarbazide.

2625 Total Organic Carbon in Soils Total organic Carbon (TOC)
Determined by high temperature combustion 
under oxygen, using an Eltra elemental 
analyser.

2680 TPH A/A Split

Aliphatics: >C5–C6, >C6–C8,>C8–C10, 
>C10–C12, >C12–C16, >C16–C21, >C21– 
C35, >C35– C44Aromatics: >C5–C7, >C7–C8, 
>C8– C10, >C10–C12, >C12–C16, >C16– C21,  
>C21– C35, >C35– C44

Dichloromethane extraction / GCxGC FID 
detection

2700
Speciated Polynuclear 
Aromatic Hydrocarbons (PAH) 
in Soil by GC-FID

Acenaphthene; Acenaphthylene; Anthracene; 
Benzo[a]Anthracene; Benzo[a]Pyrene; 
Benzo[b]Fluoranthene; Benzo[ghi]Perylene; 
Benzo[k]Fluoranthene; Chrysene; 
Dibenz[ah]Anthracene; Fluoranthene; Fluorene; 
Indeno[123cd]Pyrene; Naphthalene; 
Phenanthrene; Pyrene

Dichloromethane extraction / GC-FID (GC-FID 
detection is non-selective and can be subject to 
interference from co-eluting compounds)

2760
Volatile Organic Compounds 
(VOCs) in Soils by Headspace 
GC-MS

Volatile organic compounds, including BTEX 
and halogenated Aliphatic/Aromatics.(cf. 
USEPA Method 8260)*please refer to UKAS 
schedule

Automated headspace gas chromatographic 
(GC) analysis of a soil sample, as received, 
with mass spectrometric (MS) detection of 
volatile organic compounds.

2920 Phenols in Soils by HPLC

Phenolic compounds including Resorcinol, 
Phenol, Methylphenols, Dimethylphenols, 1-
Naphthol and TrimethylphenolsNote: 
chlorophenols are excluded.

60:40 methanol/water mixture extraction, 
followed by HPLC determination using 
electrochemical detection.
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Report Information

Key

U UKAS accredited
M MCERTS and UKAS accredited
N Unaccredited

S This analysis has been subcontracted to a UKAS accredited laboratory that is accredited for 
this analysis

SN This analysis has been subcontracted to a UKAS accredited laboratory that is not accredited 
for this analysis

T This analysis has been subcontracted to an unaccredited laboratory
I/S Insufficient Sample
U/S Unsuitable Sample
N/E not evaluated

< "less than"
> "greater than"

SOP Standard operating procedure
LOD Limit of detection

Comments or interpretations are beyond the scope of UKAS accreditation
The results relate only to the items tested
Uncertainty of measurement for the determinands tested are available upon request 
None of the results in this report have been recovery corrected
All results are expressed on a dry weight basis

The following tests were analysed on samples as received and the results subsequently 
corrected to a dry weight basis TPH, BTEX, VOCs, SVOCs, PCBs, Phenols

For all other tests the samples were dried at < 37°C prior to analysis
All Asbestos testing is performed at the indicated laboratory 
Issue numbers are sequential starting with 1 all subsequent reports are incremented by 1

Sample Deviation Codes

A - Date of sampling not supplied
B - Sample age exceeds stability time (sampling to extraction)
C - Sample not received in appropriate containers
D - Broken Container
E - Insufficient Sample (Applies to LOI in Trommel Fines Only)

Sample Retention and Disposal

All soil samples will be retained for a period of 30 days from the date of receipt
All water samples will be retained for 14 days from the date of receipt
Charges may apply to extended sample storage

If you require extended retention of samples, please email your requirements to: 
customerservices@chemtest.com
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Generic Quantitative Risk Assessment: Human Health 

 



Human Health: Generic Quantitative Risk Assessment

Lab Sample Number 21-22289 21-22289 21-22289

Sample Reference WS01 WS03 WS06

Site End Use: Sample Number

Depth (m) 0.1-0.2 0.5-0.6 0.2-0.3
Date Sampled 25.06.2021 25.06.2021 25.06.2021

Determinand 1 2 3
Arsenic 37⁽¹⁾ mg/kg 7.80 31.00 16.00
Boron 290⁽³⁾ mg/kg

Cadmium 22⁽¹⁾ mg/kg 0.27 0.78 0.27
Chromium (total) 910⁽³⁾ mg/kg 12.00 33.00 15.00

Chromium (VI) 21⁽¹⁾ mg/kg < 0.50 < 0.50 < 0.50
Copper 2400⁽³⁾ mg/kg 25.00 92.00 57.00
Lead 200⁽¹⁾ mg/kg 70.00 460.00 260.00

Mercury 40⁽²⁾ mg/kg 0.35 1.80 1.10
Nickel 130⁽²⁾ mg/kg 13.00 36.00 18.00

Selenium 350⁽²⁾ mg/kg 0.26 0.83 0.48
Zinc 3700⁽³⁾ mg/kg 120.00 290.00 140.00

Beryllium 1.7⁽³⁾ mg/kg < 1.0 1.80 < 1.0
Vanadium 410⁽³⁾ mg/kg 15.00 50.00 23.00

Barium 1300⁽⁴⁾ mg/kg 77.00 310.00 160.00
Cyanide (Total) 20⁽⁵⁾ mg/kg < 0.50 < 0.50 < 0.50

Phenol (Monohydric) 120⁽³⁾ mg/kg < 0.10 < 0.10 < 0.10
Sulphide - mg/kg 1.60 2.60 1.10

Total Organic Carbon (TOC) - % 5.30 2.30 0.60
Naphthalene 2.3⁽³⁾ mg/kg < 0.10 < 0.10 < 0.10

Acenaphthylene 170⁽³⁾ mg/kg < 0.10 < 0.10 < 0.10
Acenaphthene 210⁽³⁾ mg/kg < 0.10 < 0.10 < 0.10

Fluorene 170⁽³⁾ mg/kg < 0.10 < 0.10 < 0.10
Phenanthrene 95⁽³⁾ mg/kg < 0.10 1.80 < 0.10

Anthracene 2400⁽³⁾ mg/kg < 0.10 0.35 < 0.10
Fluoranthene 280⁽³⁾ mg/kg 1.20 5.40 < 0.10

Pyrene 620⁽³⁾ mg/kg 1.20 5.30 < 0.10
Benzo(a)anthracene 7.2⁽³⁾ mg/kg < 0.10 2.60 < 0.10

Chrysene 15⁽³⁾ mg/kg < 0.10 3.80 < 0.10
Benzo(b)fluoranthene 2.6⁽³⁾ mg/kg < 0.10 3.40 < 0.10
Benzo(k)fluoranthene 77⁽³⁾ mg/kg < 0.10 1.80 < 0.10

Benzo(a)pyrene 2.2⁽³⁾ mg/kg < 0.10 2.60 < 0.10
Indeno(1,2,3-cd)pyrene 27⁽³⁾ mg/kg < 0.10 1.90 < 0.10
Dibenz(a,h)anthracene 0.24⁽³⁾ mg/kg < 0.10 0.63 < 0.10

Benzo(ghi)perylene 320⁽³⁾ mg/kg < 0.10 2.00 < 0.10
Speciated Total EPA-16 PAHs - mg/kg

Benzene 0.087⁽³⁾ µg/kg < 1.0 < 1.0 < 1.0
Toluene 130⁽³⁾ µg/kg < 1.0 < 1.0 < 1.0

Ethylbenzene 47⁽³⁾ µg/kg < 1.0 < 1.0 < 1.0
p & m-xylene 56⁽³⁾ µg/kg < 1.0 < 1.0 < 1.0

o-xylene 60⁽³⁾ µg/kg < 1.0 < 1.0 < 1.0
MTBE (Methyl Tertiary Butyl Ether) 49⁽⁴⁾ µg/kg < 1.0 < 1.0 < 1.0

TPH Aliphatic C5 - C6 42⁽³⁾ mg/kg < 1.0 < 1.0 < 1.0
TPH Aliphatic C6 - C8 100⁽³⁾ mg/kg < 1.0 < 1.0 < 1.0

TPH Aliphatic C8 - C10 27⁽³⁾ mg/kg < 1.0 < 1.0 < 1.0
TPH Aliphatic C10 - C12 130⁽³⁾ mg/kg < 1.0 < 1.0 < 1.0
TPH Aliphatic C12 - C16 1100⁽³⁾ mg/kg < 1.0 < 1.0 < 1.0
TPH Aliphatic C16 - C21 65000⁽³⁾ mg/kg < 1.0 < 1.0 < 1.0
TPH Aliphatic C21 - C35 65000⁽³⁾ mg/kg < 1.0 < 1.0 < 1.0
TPH Aromatic C5 - C7 70⁽³⁾ mg/kg < 1.0 < 1.0 < 1.0
TPH Aromatic C7 - C8 130⁽³⁾ mg/kg < 1.0 < 1.0 < 1.0

TPH Aromatic C8 - C10 34⁽³⁾ mg/kg < 1.0 < 1.0 < 1.0
TPH Aromatic C10 - C12 74⁽³⁾ mg/kg < 1.0 < 1.0 < 1.0
TPH Aromatic C12 - C16 140⁽³⁾ mg/kg < 1.0 < 1.0 < 1.0
TPH Aromatic C16 - C21 260⁽³⁾ mg/kg < 1.0 28.00 < 1.0
TPH Aromatic C21 - C35 1100⁽³⁾ mg/kg < 1.0 46.00 < 1.0

Notes:
(1) DEFRA C4SLs (2014) 
(2) Environment Agency SGVs (2009) 
(3) LQM/CIEH S4ULs (2015) 
(4) CL:AIRE, AGS & EIS (2009) 
(5) Dutch Intervention Value for free cyanide (VROM 2000)

*All GACs based on a sandy soil and Soil Organic Matter (SOM) of 1% where
applicable.

Concentration does not exceed GAC
Concentration exceeds GAC

No set GAC

Residential with homegrown produce
GAC (mg/kg)

Project Number: 2105014.001

Project Name: Endeavour Sea Scout Hut, Cowley 
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